B

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304304

SCREN M5-1699T7-60ucccccccccsh 10 PIN B5l6945.cessssssssssl 20 TURNTABLE A5203B9.csvcssssssl
WASHER MS5-3533B-44.cccensnasbd 11 PACKING B801925leeccscscel SEE FIGURE 101 FOR DETAILS
WASHER MS=2T183=10ucecnccscsab 12 ROLLER SUPPORT B5199T0ssssssb 21 TUBE T61T434cennsnsnnssssnssl
PACKING AN-6230-12ecesscssasl 13 STUD T612290«sssssnssnssl 22 RING T62049B.csssssssssnsssnsl
SCREW MS5-35265-63ucncennsneah 14 WASHER T761229lcsssssssssl SEE FIGURE 127 FOR DETAILS
WASHER MS5-3533B8-43cccencneesd 15 BEARING 90008llecsssssssl 23 SCREW MS5=35206-26Becsssnccssld
WAVEGUIDE ASSEMBLY 16 SHAFT 8519969 ccsss «1
B516943ccccnsscscsnnnssnsnsssl 17 NUT 85162B88.... &

B WASHER M5-35338-44......8 18 WASHER T11208.cees sssssbh * COMPONENT OF COUPLER-BOL9245

9 SCREW T601460<csnssssssst 19 RETAINER To60TbAGcccccnncssnseh *% COMPONENT OF ITEM 20

FIGURE 141. PEDESTAL, ANTENNA AB-544/T /90026T1/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

133



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

32
*1‘*\‘n
33—
-
36
Kerdors =
twtoso
ttutt31
i
9
29 28
I SEAL B85203T7T2cccccssnsssnssssl 14
2 NUT M5=5196T-2.scenssssssssdb 15
3 WASHER MS5=3533B-4bucneenssshB 16
4 WASHER MS-2T7183-10cecccssesTB T
5 PLATE T760759lcccccccccccnsans 1 18
6 COUPLING 761199 cccncscncnssl 19
T FITTING 9000890ssss 20
B SCREW M5-35265-b4.. - |
9 WASHER M5-35338-43casussssssshd 22
10 GASKET T7607592.ccccsssssssssl 23
11 TUBE T760760leccsccennnss eseel 24
12 ANTENNA PEDESTAL 25
SUBASSEMBLY B5203BR.csevesssl
SEE FIGURE 107 FOR DETAILS 26
13 SYNCHRO B173450.csssssssssssl 27
SEE FIGURE 112 FOR DETAILS 28

FIGURE 142. PEDESTAL,

134

WASHER A520394ccsssssssnnsnal
SCREW MS=16997=60ccsssssssnsh
TERMINAL M5-20659-264000sss1l
SCREW 1B00Blacsssssnscssnnnnh
WASHER MS5-35338-45.cusscssssh
WASHER MS=2T1B3-12.ucsenssnsh
SCREW MS5-16997-58.. cssah
SHIM T60758Becccsns sssasl
BOLT BLlT70Lllecsccsssssssnss3b
BRACKET BlT737T72uessssvsnnnsal
BRACKET BLl737T3wceccssnsssnal
DRIVE B513B9%%ccsssssnssssnssel
SEE FIGURE 130 FOR DETAILS

SCREW M5-3529T-bbescncssnsnssel
WASHER M5-35338-4b6..ssssnssshB
WASHER  9024912cscccanscssnsal

29 SC

30 DEHUMIDIFIER
31 DEHUMIDIFIER

ORD G328952

REW M5-35265-63eccccsasnnnath

G15064900enannal
998987 eennnnssal

32 HOSE ASSEMBLY 91543%94.ssssssl

33
34
35
36

*
.

L
LE e
LA E 2 L

INSERT

COUPLING

9154813 cucccnnnes?
915813Buvavnnnel

HOSE 9154796 cssssssssnssl

ADAPTER

COMPONENT
COMPONENT
9002672

FURNISHED
PREFERRED
ALTERNATE

ANTENNA AB-544/T /90026T71/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

15479 Teennnnnsel

OF ITEM 13
OF HOUSING-

WITH ITEM 36
ITEM
FOR ITEM 30



-

- OdeE-~N>WwsWUN =

COUPLER B019245.cccssssssasnsl
SEE FIGURE 145 FOR DETAILS

CLAMP NAS-139TK12Nsessees2
SCREW M5-33265-45cceccccenentd
WASHER M5~27183~Teesscsscnesd
WASHER ."”’l.“zuccncn.oolo
SCREW M5-1499T-45ccccccanansch
WASHER M5-35338~24casscccnest
WASHER MS5=2T183-Becessscnsash
CLAMP T6226004sssscsnssacssel
COMPRESSOR T605715ccsssscsssl
SEE FIGURE L34 FOR DETAILS

HOSE ASSEMBLY 9154395.000esel
12 ADAPTER 915479Tscecsvssesl
13 INSERT AL1548l3.ccesssasnel

FIGURE 143. PEDESTAL,

T™ 9.1430-250-15P/2/2

14 HOSE
15 COUPLING 9158138:uscseesl
AMPLIFIER 7620653csssvcnacesl
SEE FIGURE 138 FOR DETAILS

SCREW M5=35208-24Tcecsennceeld
NUT  MS=35649-02.csvsssssasssd
CLAMP M5-2528l-4csascssnnsssl

'l’.?’.....ll..-.-.l

CLAMP NAS-1397TE9Nsccsssasd
WASHER MS§~-35338 sessesssnel
WASHER M§~2T183~beccccccccseal
SCREW M5~352065-20cssescncnscsl
SCREW MS=35265-484cvcsencnasl
WASHER MNS5=35330=44.0s0ss0ss:b
SCREW H5=1699T=580cnccareneeld
cov!. .1!.1"-........-..-'.1

ORD G304306

28 SCREW ASSEMBLY

'173729.0.......ll.-....‘l
29 HOOK T618944....
30 CHAIN 7619725.

31 SCREW B8173730.ecees 2
32 BOOT B8513730ucecsves
33 CLAMP 8019250csssssessssel
34 BOOY B0Ll9255.csssssssnssl

35 CLAMP M5-2528l-1l.cccscsssssl
36 CLAMP NAS-1397TK1gN++==»+-1
37 CLAMP B8518436scssesassssnsasl

* FURNISHED WITH ITEM 12

ANTENNA AB~-544/T /9002671/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

135



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304307
ELBOWN 900739Tccues el 22 SCREW ASSEMBLY 40 HOUSING 9002672..:ss0ss0essel
CLAMP 9007319 cssss 8173729 asssssscsssnssssasl SEE FIGURE 115 FOR DETAILS

o R -

WASHER MS5-35338-24.
COVER 9007322....
5 BOLT 9007321.
6 HOOK 7618945,
7 CAP 9007329..
8 DISK 9007324...
9 CHAIN 7619728..

23 CHAIN 7619728.ceevessaeal 41 CLAMP NAS—139TK12Neeveean2
24 ELBOW M5-24396D10uecsccccsaal 42 SCREW 9407468+ ceocnsnenecnnel
25 WASHER AN-960-1418Lcssccsssal 43 WASHER MS—27183-%uuscensnoss?
26 GASKET 900732Beuceccscsasacel 44 WASHER MS=35338-40cconesces?
27 ELBOW 9007394%cccscscssssssasnl 45 NUT 221123.cccccccsscncsnsnsd
seeel 28 SCREW MS-16997-52ucccsvcancsd 46 WASHER T601216e0cescannennanl
29 CLAMP 7602999.cscesascsssscal 47 COVER T605815.ccccescncennssl

10 HOOK M5-87006-2 30 SCREW M5-35265-45.c.c0cecsesbh 48 STUD 7599165ccccccccccssl
L1  SCREW M5-16997-48.. 31 WASHER MS=2T183~Tuesesassasall 49 COVER T60581Basecccscnesnl
12 GASKET 9007396eccss 32 WASHER MS-35338-42..00caeesll 50 GASKET 7599045.cceancnssl
13 ELBOW 9007395... 33 CLAWNP Bl6B863%cussnsvnncssanl 51 CHAIN T761843B.cccasccnasl
14 ELBOW 9007317... 34 SCREM MS—16997-32ccecccccansch 52 CHAIN T7619728.ccscssl
15 HOSE ASSEMBLY 35 CLAMP 7622600sssessssssssansl 53 HODK T61B894T.cccaanssel
M5-18036-10-0164csecccesssnnnl 36 RELAY ABSEMBLY 8517984. sel

16 HOSE ASSEMBLY 37 CLAMP 8168639.ccuccss
M5-18036-10-0150cecasnsassasal 38 CLANP NAS-139TK5Nececeseal * COMPONENT OF ITEM 39
17 NUT  9009849..... 39 WIRING HARNESS 9000308......1
18 COVER 9007323... SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 7
19 CAP 9007329. FOR DETAILS
20 DISK 9007324
21 HOOK 7618944.

FIGURE 144. PEDESTAL, ANTENNA AB-544/T /9002671/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

136



MS5=35649-62cncscascncsesl
WASHER M5-35338-4l....0000ea?2
WASHER MS=27183feuecscneenal
CHAIN ASSEMBLY

FLANGE 801924B-2ccececssl
PACKING 801925lescccnsscssssl
?62281‘..‘-...-.--...-“
7622815 ccunass?
PACKING AN-6227-88..
58307%cccccess
M5-16997-62...
M5-35338-44.ccuusnassltd
M5=35190-23Tvevccnccaal
Te0T899 cccanccane casal

*ow M-

To1T6240uunaal
T1619729%aeuss
TelB94 Teesennnnsnns?
B01924Becsncnccanancal
PIN M5-171499¢cccvccananl
9 PIN BOL19254cccccccnacncal
10 PIN MS5-16555~625c00sanaal

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304308

FLANGE 8817465, oot

GASKET 760175B8escvcensansnasnl

COVER S000247.ccavncsnnse veul
25 THUMBSCREW T607898......2
26 COVER 900034b.neescens sal

27 CHANNEL 7612105..000auasl

® COMPONENT OF [TEM &

FIGURE 145. COUPLER, ROTARY, RADIO FREQUENCY CU-725/UP3 /8019245/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEwW

/SEE FIGURES 143 AND 151 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

-

| 35
:@
| -
kL

ORD G304309
1 SCREW M5-35265-2Besessssssssh 15 GASKET 7598175cccsscssssl 29 SCREW M5-352656%cucecnacsesB
2 SCREM M5~35265-29..2420222218 16 SCREW 587982.cccsccscscsasnal 30 WASHER MS5-35338-24.ccccscssel
3 WASHER MS5-35338-41....0000.34 17 GUIDE T760440lcccesscssssnssal 31 SCREW M5-35190-253.ccncscccel
4 COVER ASSEMBLY T7604400.cecsa2 18 WAVEGUIDE B01924bssccsccnaasl 32 SHIM 7602142.cccceccscssscsal
5 COVER T7622853.ccass el 19 ELBOW B851286Tececsassasal 33 ADAPTER B01924Teccscscsssssal
& GASKET 7604398 ol 20 PIN 544087.cesccccsccassl 34 WAVEGUIDE SECTION 7622801...1

T BUMP  T6043%9bcsss- .2 21 PACKING B8516948ccccccncsccscel 35 PACKING AN-6227-32.00000l
8 BUMP  T7604395..ces+ -2 22 WASHER T622B2lecccsscccscsaal 36 CHOKE T7622813csccccccsanl
9 BUMP  T60439T.cevans -1 23 RING 583325.aess enssl 37 COVER ASSEMBLY T604393.cssssl
10 VALVE 5830T4ccceccassccnsnssl 24 PACKING AN-8622T- eel 38 COVER T622852ucvencnccssl

11 GUIDE 7604399 cecenscncenssnh 25 RING T622820ccevens «l 39 GASKET 760439 ..svencessl

12 SCREW 454445....c50ss202222s8 26 RING T762280Becssnsnssnscs i 40 PLUG T604392cccscvcnsssnvessl

13 COVER ASSEMBLY T7598176..+s..1l 27 BELLOWS ASSEMBLY 7622807....1 41 CAP T6228llececccscsssssassasl
14 COVER T622854cccccsssscssl 28 PACKING AN-6227-34.cacesasssl

FIGURE 146. COUPLER, ROTARY, RADIO FREQUENCY CU-T25/UP3 /B019245/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

138



- B wm PN~

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

1

2

3

21

22

ORD G260283

SCREW 44500lssssssssnscssse «12 8 CABLE ASSEMBLY T6085llesscss 1 I8 CLAMP Tb602453.ccessssssnssns 2
wASHER MS-3533848-eccrens 12 SEE FIGURE 99 FOR DETAILS 19 WASHER M5-35338-120u.0eccses
WASHER MS-2T7183-18ccaensnsssl2 9 SCREW MS5-35206~244.csssvnnsash 20 MUT M5-51967=2cssssssnssssnsd
CLAMP B8519%60%.ccsssssssnnnssl 10 WASHER M5-35338-118:sssnssnsbd 21 CLAMP B8519608.cscssssssssnsns 1
SEE FIGURE 100 FOR DETAILS 11 PLATE T610218cscscsnssasnnsad SEE FIGURE 96 FOR DETAILS
CABLE ASSEMBLY 7621355.essssl 12 BELT T60T4bbcessssssssssnnseh 22 WIRING HARNESS T60364bccssss 1
SEE FIGURE 97 FOR DETAILS 13 CLAMP T6153Blessssssssssnsssl SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 10
CABLE ASSEMBLY 7616092.sssesl 14 WASHER M5-35338=119% cssssnss? FOR DETAILS
SEE FIGURE 98 FOR DETAILS 15 SCREW 132B44.cscsssnsnssanend
CABLE ASSEMBLY T608512s0sssesl 16 CLAMP T60B85l6esvssvssssnssnal
SEE FIGURE 99 FOR DETAILS 17 SCREW 42758Tevccssnssssnanand

FIGURE 147. PEDESTAL, ANTENNA AB-545/T7 /8513363/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE & FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

139



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304310
1 WASHER M5-35338-24cccecnanss? B8 WASHER M5-35338~44..ussa8 14 TUBE T61T7T43%ccecscsnssssnasnal
2 SCREW 94070lbesccccccssscsssd 9 SCREW T601460cccsccssnsst
3 PACKING AN-6230-12svcccvnseel 10 PACKING B01925lccccassssl
4 MWASHER MS=27183-10cesscscssstbd 11 PIN B516945.ccascnccsnsed * COMPONENT OF TURNTABLE-T612385
5 MWASHER 120680ccccnccccsnsnned 12 SCREM M5-35265-63.ccccscsnnsd ®¢ COMPONENT OF COUPLER-B019245
& SCREW M5-186997-80ccscasnssasb 13 RING T762049B.ccccccccscncnsal
7 WAVEGUIDE ASSEMBLY SEE FIGURE 127 FOR DETAILS

B516943ccccssssnsnsssssnsanssal

FIGURE 148. PEDESTAL, ANTENNA AB-545/T /8513363/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

140



W WN -

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

........... 1 T WASHER T61229lccsssccsssl * COMPONENT OF ITEM 1

TURNTABLE 7612385

SEE FIGURE 104 FOR DETAILS 8 BEARING 90008llsssssssss 1
NUT  8516288cccccccssssssnssns L] 9 SHAFT B851996% ccsssssass 1
MASHER T11204ccccsssccncncns L]

RETAINER T60T64bccssssnsssss &

ROLLER SUPPORT 8519970.casss &

6 S5TUD T6l229esssssscnsss 1

FIGURE 149. PEDESTAL, ANTENNA AB-545/T /8513363/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

141



T™ 9.1430-250-15P/2/2

— OO @R, W

-

142

NUT MS~5196T-2cccvcscnnsseadb
WASHER M5-35338-44cscescssshB
WASHER M5-27183~10escccvsesT8
FITTING 9000890cscssssssssssel
COUPLING T611996usscsssccesnsl
SCREW M5-35265-b%cersnnnnnsald
WASHER M5-35338-24.cccccassa?
PLATE T760759lcccvccscncncessl
GASKET T607592scccsccscnassnl
TUBE T60Té60lessssscsncnenssasl
ANTENNA PEDESTAL

SUBASSEMBLY B173532ccevsecesel
SEE FIGURE 110 FOR DETAILS

SYNCHRO B8173450csesssessssssl
SEE FIGURE 112 FOR DETAILS
WASHER B852039%.ccccccccnssssl

SCREW M5-1699T7-5%csssssnssebd
TERMINAL BLlT77343ccsecsssnnssh
SCREW 4275Bbeccccssassssanssh
WASHER MS5-35338-45.c0ucancant
WASHER M5-2T183=12csvssscsssh
SHIM T60758Bsccssssss
SCREW M5-186997-58.044 cnash
BRACKET BLlT3773.ecssenssanasl

seeal

ORD G304311

SCREW M5-1699T-60ucscessnnsad
BRACKET B173TT72eeesnssencensel
SCREM BLlTT0llevscssssssssnsesadb
SCREW M5-35303-6b6cssscssnsnsl
WASHER l5-3533!‘46.......--.!
WASHER MS=2T183~1&%cececcccesd
DRIVE B8515267cccccccccscccssl
SEE FIGURE 157 FOR DETAILS

COMPONENT OF ITEM 12
COMPONENT OF HOUSING-8173403

FIGURE 150. PEDESTAL, ANTENNA AB-545/T /8513363/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



L T AT AT "I

COUPLER 8019245cceccvncnsnssl
SEE FIGURE 145 FOR DETAILS

CLANP A5=25281=Tessssassssnsd
SCREN M5=35265-4%;cccvvssssll
WASHER Ws-3s33e~42...0000 002
..ml. . 'l.”?..........l‘
CLAMP NAS-1397K8N.cescecsl
CLANP M5-21333~TBessssessnnel
CLANP NAS-1397K5Necscscasl
WASHER MS5~27183=8.cssscsssssh
MASHER MS5-35330-24.ccsssssash
SCIEI ﬂ!—lbOO?—Q!......-....‘
HOSE ASSEMBLY 0519044ccssecsl
COMPRESSOR T7605T15cccccnsass 1
SEE FIGURE 134 FUR DETAILS

T TV ——

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

CLAMP 7622600cssesssssnsssssl
AMPLIFIER 7620853ccessassssesl
SEE FIGURE 138 FOR DETAILS

CLAMP
TERMINAL BL758%4ccsssssssessd
SCREW 40T468cvccssccccnnnse?
WASHER M5-35338~40\00encsass2

M5=25281=4esvssnssanasl

WASHER M5-271834ccccsescasnel
"ut zzl‘z'..'..-..- I"‘.II..:
cLanp NAS-189TKON.ereesa3
SCREW MNS5-35265-20.cccscnscssl
"‘H‘l N§~2T7183~6. ssssssenssel
!lSH!l “’-3”‘.-‘1-...--..0-1
SCREW 1310T4.cuccccannnnsnsnal

CLAMP NAS-139TK12N=ccessel

33

as
36

ORD G304312

COVER B173728ucscccccccsnsssl
29 HOOK T618944.ccssssnsessnd
30 RIVET T60751llecsasssnessl
31 CHAIN T6197T2%.cscssccsssl
32 SCREW ASSEMBLY
'l',?z'.-.'......'....‘.-l
WASHER ““3’33"“...0..!..0.
SCREW M5~1699T-%8ccceccscnssh
SCREW B173730ceecccscssssnnad
BOOT B513730cceccccvcnsnssnel
37 CLAMNP B019250cccccssccssl
38 BOOT BOLl9255.scccsccsssel
CLAMP B51843bcccccccccccnnnel

FIGURE 151. PEDESTALy, ANTENNA AB-545/T /8513363/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

143



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

{ o

32,

10
1

13
14

144

CAP 851762Tesvensnssnnssnnnsal
2 GASKET 8520771...
3 CAP B517626ecsnss
4 HOOK T618948cvensssensssel
5 SCREW ASSEMBLY
BLlT3729cencsncssnsnnssssl
6 CHAIN T7619722ccscencses -1
T HOOK M5-87006~2eveacecssl
GASKET B517623ccacssaccsnsssl
REDUCER B8520T1Teccescsaccsnsl
ELBOW M5-20822-6-20esevvssssl
HOSE MS5-2B741-6-0240ccscnsesl
HOSE MS5-18036~4-0240ceancnssl
NUT M5-2440004.. aesl
CAP B51T62%.eess seel
15 CaAP 8517628, senl
16 HOOK T618944.. cenvsand
17 SCREW ASSEMBLY

Bl73729%escsnannsaccnsensl

18 CHAIN
GASKET

T619T 2B snscncssssl
B51763Tacecsssencanael
WASHER AN=960-Tl6Lesssssssssl
ELBOW M5-24396D%.csncesnnnanl
ELBOW B8517632cscecccnnssnceel

NUT M5-2440006.ccssssssssassl
WASHER AN-960~916Lscscseseasl
SCREW M5-35265-45.c0ccncncnssd
WASHER M5-35338-¢D.cscnsssss?
WASHER M5-2T183~Teweecnnsnsad

CLAMP 7602999 sssnass
CLAMP NAS-139TP1ON.
SCREW M5-16997-32.40»
cLan? NAS-1897TKSN.
RELAY ASSEMBLY B8517984.
WIRING HARNESS B173370sessssl
SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 11

FOR DETAILS

14

35
36
- X g
38
39

ORD G304313

HOUSING B173405.ccavccceccesl
SEE FIGURE 153 FOR DETAILS

SCREW 4214874scecscccnnnnsssd
PLATE B517613essssosscccncesl
cLan? NAS-1897K16N.......2

WASHER T601216csssscsssnssasl
CAP T7605530c0sscesccnss sessesl
40 STUD T7599165... sssssnl
41 COVER 7605529
42 DISK T7599164..
43 CHAIN Te6lB8438..

44 HOOK T61894T....

45 CHAIN T7619728eesvvesl

* COMPONENT OF ITEM 33

FIGURE 152. PEDESTAL, ANTENNA AB-545/T /8513363/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283777

1 CHAIN T761843Tessessssssnssasl 12 RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY 23 WASHER M5-2T183-b.cecccncnnch

2 HOOK 7618945.ecssnasases? 7632527 cansenansanssnnsnnsnnsel 24 MWASHER M5-35338-4l....0000.0b

3 CHAIN 7619729 cevsssasasl SEE FIGURE 121 FCR DETAILS 25 SCREM M5-35206-233.c0sssesasl

& CONNECTOR 7632526ccssesssnnesl 13 PLATE BS5170605ccssssssssasssssl 26 SCREW 132Tllecssssssncannsasd

SEE FIGURE 119 FOR DETAILS l4 PANEL B81737Blevccecssssssssssl 27 CONNECTOR 999576leeccccccsssl

S PLATE B851760%.csessessssssasl 15 GASKET B17341Tecevascssel 28 COVER Bl7340B.ccessssssaansal

6 SCREW M5-35206-281. 10 16 PANEL 8515170 29 PIN B519241. ok

7T WASHER M5-35338-44. 12 17 WASHER MS-2T7183-B... 30 SEAL BLlT73413 '

8 WASHER MS5-27183-10uesssssssl2 18 WASHER MS5-35338-24.ccanasaal? 31 PIN T759942%cccccssscnssh
9 CONNECTCR 1632528ccesessnssal 19 SCREW M5-1699T7-4Bucecscsssnall
SEE FIGURE 120 FOR DETAILS 20 SCREW M5-35206-202veesassssll

10 PLATE 8517608cccsnccscssanssl 21 PLATE B851760Teccencsccanssnasl * COMPONENT OF ITEM 4
Ll SCREW 133053ccscsesssssnnsnsl 22 PLATE B851760bcssssssssssssssl

FIGURE 153. HOUSING /8173405/~PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 152 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

145



T™ '9-1430-250-15P/2/2

-

CO@m~CWneswn

-

146

BASE ‘l?"?’..ll.....'.'l.l.l
SEE FIGURE 122 FOR DETAILS
SCREWN MS~16997-44ccanssscnss?

WASHER M5-35338-26scssssssal2
WASHER M5=27183=Beussssssses?
SMITCH T7602749... a
BRACKET 8517088..

WASHER MS5-27183-6 va
WASHER M5-35338-41\cicccanes 2

SCREW M5-35265-26csscssenansld
COVER Bl73433.ccssssassssssnsl

FIGURE 154. HOUSING /B173405/-PARTIAL EXPLODDED VIEW

15
16

21

11 SEAL 8019233.ccsvsvussss
12 PIN 7599429sccccscccncs
13 SEAL 81734137...
14 PIN B851924lcease
FILTER 7660683cccccncscccssea 1
COVER B8173290ccccsccsssosnssl
1T S5TUD T7599052e...
18 COVER 8173290-6.

19 PIN 72908936cccee
20 SEAL B019233.ccccscscncel
RETAINER B8024469.ssssscessall

ORD G304314

WASHER B8517029«cesavcessessll
SCREW MS5-16997-48ccucennssell
DUCT=PLATE ASSEMBLY

’l'!‘z‘....'.."'.......l-'..l
25 WASHER B173430.ccccccnscs 2
SCREW M5-16997-64ssssssssnnss
WASHER M5-35338-~44.aes
WASHER M5-27183~10+«es
RETAINER B53123T.evassascsesns 5




TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

1 COVER 8173419 ccccscacccanaal 8 STUD 9003300ecccccccssas? 15
2 PIN 7599429 ceuccsccesceh 9 COVER B8173422ecevcnsccssl 16
3 SEAL B173425.c.ucesessaal 10 SEAL 3019233............2 17
4 SEAL B019233.uescscccssal PIN 3396§r............z
5 PIN B519242.ccusccssasscsh 12 nne 85176 sesossnsssesl 18
6 FILTER T660683..ccues esssssal 13 SCREW MS-35206-202.0cas csssnld 19
7 COVER B173784evevcancccsancsl 14 MWASHER MS-27183-B8Baceceassssll 20

FIGURE 155. HOUSING /8173405/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

ORD G304315

WASHER M5-35338-24.sc0cvssall
SCREWN 120910cccccscccncncnanth
SWITCH T7616061lcecccssccnsnasl
SEE FIGURE 125 FOR DETAILS

SCREW M5-1699T7=4bcccssssenssbd
PANEL B173416cccccccccancssesnl
GASKET B8173418eccccscnsncnscal

147



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

COoO@~TWFWwN=

-

148

STRIKE Bl7347bessccsssssncesl
SPACER B1l734TTeescnscsnsesase 1
PIN M5-16562-22)lsscnccsnscnsnld

WASHER M5-35338-42.ccucncesa?

SCREW MS5—1699T-33ccceses sesel
SCREW 9407554scccsscscssanss 2
WASHER MS=35338-4liccecccans 2
PLATE B173412e0ass sesenassns 1
WASHER M5-27183~Bevencsencans 2
WASHER M5-35338-24.ccsnssss 12

FIGURE 156. HOUSING /8173405/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

SCREW M5-35458-12.sscnssscss 6
SWITCH T602749.cescscssnnsssl
BRACKET-HINGE ASSEMBLY

B817340b6ccsssnnscnnss sssssssss 1
1% PIN T759895)cscccccncnssel
15 STUD 7602246+++----- 2
BRACKET 8173779 esscensss esel
SCREWN M5-25206-202.sssssssss L
PLATE B8517610cccncsccsncsces 1
PLATE B5176lleccccsssssnnnss 1

27
28

ORD G304316

COVER @51T63B.ccvssss ssssnns 1
21 SCREW 9007472sevcvccsnssbd
22 PLATE B8517653cccssssssssl

23 COVER B51T63b.cccsssssssl
24 PLATE 8520743ccecccecsns 1
25 GASKET B517635ce0esccss .1
26 PLATE 8517620ccescscsns .l
SCREW B517630cccccssnssssss .6
HOUSING B8173427scccccsancns ol

SEE FIGURE 126 FOR DETAILS



TR

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

cm‘ 90075*‘...........0...-‘
NIPPLE 9007535<0ccsssscssnsesl
ELBOW 649596243713 2.00nsssl
INDICATOR T7600004scceacssccsasl
GASKET T760745240cccensccanssl
WASHER M5-35338-48cccucsensll
SCREW M5-35291-6lecssssssssll

11
12

ORD G291193
MOTOR 914426Tseccncensssansal 13 TEE 9002T04cucscsnsccsssseas
9 SEAL ASSEMBLY AND 14 NIPPLE 9002T18escccsscncss

ADAPTER 9986992.ccssssssl
10 CONNECTOR

M5-3102R28-20Pessssssnnssl ® COMPONENT OF ITEM 8
CAP ASSEMBLY AN-929A6scecesel
COCK B51762lecccsssssssssnnsnsl

FIGURE 157. DRIVE, ANTENNA /8515267/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 150 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

eal
sl

149



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

Do~ W -

150

SCREW 8518351lcuscens
WASHER M5-35338-24..
CLAMP T60T451lecccscvsscnsnsal
SHIM T60T45%cccesassssnsssssl
PACKING 546B64%cessssovessnasl
SEAL T600009cccsvcssssnnssssl
RETAINER T607453ccsscassssnsl
SHIM T607455.cccsnsssssnsnnsd
PACKING AN-6230-2<sssssnssnnsl
COVER T607456ccccsccnncnsnasl
PACKING 54685%:csssssnssasssl
GEAR ASSEMBLY T7616015ssessssl

20
21

23

13 GEAR 7616018acevscscs ol
14 RING T60B00Fcsssesnis ol
15 GEAR T761601lbsccvscscsncsnel
16 SPRING 7608010scscccscsal
17 COLLAR T60800Bscsscsssssl
18 RETAINER T7608012+ccessnsl
19 SPACER 760801llecssssnsssl
BEARING T601955ccccsassssassh
GEAR ASSEMBLY T616014.ccasessl
22 RING K5~16624-113Tsueneel
HOUSING 85173580 cccscccscssnsel
24 PIN L141201lscccssssssnsssd

FIGURE 158. DRIVE, ANTENNA /8515267/~PARTIAL EXPLODED

ORD G260300
25 COVER T760378Bssscesssessl
26 GEAR BOX B8520728..4easssl

27 WASHER MS5-35338-4Bcccccet
28 BOLT B176892:ceccccssansh
WIRE B851630lcescccccsssnssasl
PACKING 54690Tssessnssssssssl
GEAR T616019ccvsvsccsncncsasl
BEARING 7601953ccccccssvsccel

COMPONENT OF ITEM 21
COMPONENT OF ITEM 23

VIEW



T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

@}k

IO--

1 COVER B513B8BBucscsssssssssssl
2 STUD ASSEMBLY 9003202..12
3 GASKET 3512331..-..-.-.-1

4 FILTER T660683c0cues sl

5 DOOR anz?oo................l
SEE FIGURE 163 FOR DETAILS

ORD G260301

6 COVER 8313290.."-....“--..1 10 COVER B173290-bscessssasl

8 SEAL 80192334400 I.
9 PIN T598936cscssccsscnceh ® FURNISHED WITH ITEM 2

FIGURE 159. MODULATOR, RADAR MD-311/T /8512354/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE & FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

151



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2
(]
7
8
lg[:::j’

1
2 5
3
4 -3
e
L}
-
()
-
—
|
|
33 |
41
ORD G304317
LI SCREW '132T6Aesscscovevesssnad 16 NUT  T76137T2Teueececsscsaal 31 GASKET B8513092.cscssnsssal
2 WASHER M5-35338-42..ccc0ceea2 17 WASHER T7610532c0scscsssal 32 PLATE B51709Buccsccccssccassl
3 WASHER MS5-27183-T.csesscssaal 18 GASKET 761046B8.cscacasaal 33 SCREW 421465.cccssssssssnsssd
4 CLamP NAS-1397TK8N+«<==== .2 19 COVER M5-25043-10Cevacssssssl 34 CLAMP B512TTlecsscssssssenssl
5 CABLE ASSEMBLY 8019172+.20ssl 20 LINK 761901l6scccsscssssasansl 35 WASHER MS5=2T7183-8euseanneesl?
6 CONNECTOR T7602335.c00sss1 21 CHAIN 760491)sccassccscsassal 36 NUT M5-35649-102.. .12
T BAND T607804cccees 22 PLATE B8517097.. asssassnvl 37 DOOR B519726cessss . |
8 CABLE 90075634cecescccesl 23 PLATE B517099cccsnccscssanesl 38 GASKET B519725.esesssessl
9 CONNECTOR 24 CONNECTOR 7632526ueesccsscsssl 39 PLATE B8519726.cccscscscssl
M5=35170-260Duesansnsansal SEE FIGURE 119 FOR DETAILS 40 STUD ASSEMBLY 9003202..14
10 NUT M5-51967-2uccscssssccssash 25 SCREW 13304Becccsssccsssnsssch 41 PLATE B8517600.cscccsasssanssl
11 WASHER MS5-35338-4%ucsscnss sk 26 CLAMP B512770eccsccsscacsssnsl

L2 WASHER M5-27183-10uccvcseassseh 27 SCREW 1328B&%.cccecncscncsanal
L3 SCREW MS5-35206-212.0accsesssh 28 SCREW B520804..cesss +ss8 * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 15
L4 PLATE B8019270eences 29 MWASHER M5-35338-24.4.s «20 *% FURNISHED WITH ITEM 40
15 CONNECTOR 7599443ccccccsncssel 30 BOOT 8513132.ccccsccsncnssancl

FIGURE 160. MODULATOR, RADAR MD-311/T /8512354/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

152



T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304318

SCREW B024662cccnssscncnnens L] 6 PLATE 8512353.e0es snsnssl 11 PIN T7598936csccccscncnneh
ASSEMBLY B851235Twcecessesl 7 GASKET 8512332.c00ee 12 SEAL B019233.cccecssccssl
SCREW MS5-35206~250ccuces & 8 COVER B8173290ucccncncncnses i 13 DOOR B851276lececccsssnsscncsd
WASHER M5-35330-24cscnceh 9 COVER BLl73290-6esssnssns 1 SEE FIGURE l&4 FOR DETAILS
FAN 8517073cccecccnsanas 1 10 STUD 7599052.ccccccccces - 14 FILTER T660683.ccencsss ssensh

FIGURE 161. MODULATOR, RADAR MD-311/T /8512354/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEMW

153



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

-

OO N

-
o

154

243\ 4
o]
¥ ”g“/‘\m

WIRING HARNESS
SEE FIGURE 323,
FOR DETAILS

WASHER M5-271B3-8ccsssssess20
WASHER M5-35338-24.ccsassss:28
SCREW M5-16997-45..

8517383 c0cnssl
NUMBER 8

SCREW M5-16997-44. b
BRACKET B85127664use .2
SCREW M5-35206-226. - -1

WASHER M5-35338-4]cccssnensal
POWMER SUPPLY 851267Baucscessl
SEE FIGURE 165 FOR DETAILS
WIRING HARNESS B8173335«sesasl
SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 15

FOR DETAILS

FIGURE 162.

TERMINAL

SCREW

B8531352c0cnavancesed
TERMINAL 8515925.cccccssicest

M5=1699T-60cssssnssnssl

WASHER M5-35338~4%.cccasnsell
WASHER MS5-27183=10eesscncssll

CLAMP
NUT
SCREW
SCREW
ANGLE
LINK
COVER
SCREW
SCREW
CLAMP

MODULATCR, RADAR

M5-35649-10240es

B5127Tlecscssssnsnsnecssl

M5-16997-62.

M5-16997-61 2
8512355404 eel
T619016ecacsscccns sl

90035284 cvcscscncnsnsel
1320884 ccsssssasussesl?
8520804cassssssssssssed
8512770sssssssssnnsnsel

ORD G304319

BOOT B8513132.cassssssssssasnsl
27 GASKET B513092cceccccnssl
HOUSING B8512360.cccccscsnssssl
SEE FIGURE 184 FOR DETAILS

GASKET B51815Tccsacssssssnnsl
CONNECTOR 90006B82ccecvecascsl
SCREW M5-35265-1b6sscssssssssh
WASHER M5-3533 sssssssnsnh
NUT  M5=35649-42.cccnccccasssh
TERMINAL MS-20659~%.sssancnseh

COMPONENT OF PULSE GENERATOR-
B174498
COMPONENT OF ITEM 26

MD=-311/T /8512354/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEM



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

———————

!y

/

(
|
| g g,
|
|
|
|
< |
~ ~/
1 PIN 8519242.0u... ORD G260305
2 SEAL 8512722.....
3 SEAL 5019233'----o.¢cc.ott--1
4 PIN 7599429..0ncvsnesscesonsB

FIGURE 163. DOOR /8512760/~EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 159 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

PIN 851924lcccccccsscncncsseh
PIN 7599429.ccccscnssssnnsscth
SEAL B019233.cscsssssssannsel
GASKET 8512333ccvcncscscsesal

N

FIGURE 164. DOOR /8512761/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURES 161, 185, AND 283 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

155



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

J

ORD G304321
1 NETWORK T60815Tecccncsesne sssnl ] TERMINAL 9000972 ccensnsel 14 SHIELD BlT4Llllecccssansnnnsnal
2 SCREMW ‘30“5-.0--.-.1.--.0--5 9 CABLE ASSEMBLY 15 SETSCREW B8520809ccssssssncaetd
3 WASHER M5-35338-46..c.-c.-.. 9000973 e0csces csesseccnsal 16 CONTACT BLl74112cccccccccssas 1
% WASHER M5~2T183-l4cccscscass ? 10 DOOR B8519720cccccss sssssnssesl 17 SHIELD B8174110ccsccccsnsssanl
5 . 11 PIN T7598953.cccccncesssll
6 12 STUD 9002996ccasccscsnsl
7

13 SETSCREW M5-51018-92¢csscccseel ® COMPONENT OF ITEWM 7

FIGURE 165. POMER SUPPLY, MODULATOR /8512678/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 162 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

156



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G260308
INDUCTOR ASSEMBLY 8174077...1 9 GASKET T7605124cccccccncel 17 CONTACT B81741132.cccecs 1
2 BRACKET BlT7449% ceccsssnl 10 MUT M5-5196T~2ceccsescact 18 COUPLING B513134.ccecessl
3 sTuo 8519319 0csseseh il REACTOR 8518518ec0ss 19 UNION B8019235c0cncsss ssssnssl
4 PIN 7598953 12 MWASHER M5-27183-10..
5 SCREW M5-35265-83...... 3 13 ARM BLl74425.c00004es
& MWASHER MN5-353380-4%ccaneeT 14 BOLT 8511003.ccass wesel * FURNISHED MITH ITENM 11
7 MASHER MS5-2T7183-10...2x- 3 15 SHIELD B817441llccccccsns TS | #% COMPONENT OF PULSE GENERATOR-
8 RETAINER 853123Tcccccces 3 16 CONTACT Bl74113...-- esssssssl 81744%8

FIGURE 1&66. POMER SUPPLY, MODULATOR /85126T78/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

157



T™ 9.1430-250-15P/2/2

158

CONTACT ASSEMBLY 9140222+...1
NUT M5-35649-102cccsssesl
WASHER MS5-35338-24.sessel
BUSHING B8174420cscssssssl
BOLT Bl74422...
CONTACT 900039
BRACKET 8158931
SCREW Bl74423cscvaves
SCREW M5-35206-245ecccncsscet
WASHER NS—JSS!I-{2....-.....4
WASHER M5=2T183=Tesesscscnash
LEAD B8518172sccesssssssnsesel

NN

13 TERMINAL 9000944.cccsseal
14 BRAID 9004108.cccaccssnesl
WASHER M5=27183~8ucecccnscssal
WASHER M5~35338-24csccccssels
NUT M5-35649-102...
SHAFT 8511002....
DOOR .
WASHER MS5-35338-41.
SCREW M5-35265-30
CABINET B817441Teessss=
SCREW M5=16997=45.ccsnscccsld
STOP ASSEMBLY B8174402.0essesl

27
28
29

ORD G304322

25 PIN MS=1T158Tccacasesassl
26 STOP BLl74426.0sasssesssal
SETSCREN MS5-51963-34.casvasst
SPRING B01922lecsssssssssssal
COLLAR 817442lecsascssssannal
PULSE GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
BL7449B.csssssannssosncnsnnnasnl
SEE FIGURE 168 FOR DETAILS

* COMPONENT OF ITEM 30

FIGURE 167. POMER SUPPLY, MODULATOR /8512678/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



a

et W N

NUT  M5-35649-82uccccnascsaas 8
WASHER MS-35338-42. cccernansB
WASHER MS=2T718%TavaccsscssseB
FILTER 7605562cccnace csssvach
CONTROL-INDICATOR 8173006...1
SEE FIGURE 178 FOR DETAILS

AMPLIFIER 106584152cc0scsssal
SEE FIGURE 181 FOR DETAILS

9
10
11

b
N

=

o
AMPLIFIER B1T2BlBuccccscssssl
SEE FIGURE 181 FOR DETAILS
SCREW 132764cauuse sesenans «10
WASHER M5-35338-4l.ccccaassal0
DOOR  8512690ccccvass ssssssss 1
COVER ASSEMBLY B8159112.42000 1

SEE FIGURE 174 FOR DETAILS

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G307002

® WITH DA MWD 9-1430-254-30/1/8
o* WITHOUT DA MWO 9—1430-254-
30/1/8

FIGURE 168. PULSE GENERATOR ASSEMBLY /8174498/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 167 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

159



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

Ve~ WVEWN

160

CLAMP B801923)cccccscsnesssssl
SEE FIGURE 175 FOR DETAILS

LEAD 91406B82.cccsscscascscssl
WASHER M5-35338-28cccceneneld
SCREW MS—16997-45.0ccscsusssl
WASHER HMS5-2T7183-Bicessssssash
SCREN 120910cccsssssennnancsh
CLAMP M5-21333-6Bucsscsssnsel
NUT 225850ccsssssasssssascssd
CAPACITOR CPTOBLEF405K1l.ceeel

SCREW
WASHER MS5-35338-4dlecceccsssssl
WASHER MS-2T183~6sceccssansssl

M5=16997-1Buccsccsesnscl

CAPACITOR T7602856.-ccsssssssl
GASKET B8512334.csssnssss .

BRACKET BLl74086.ccsscaes
SETSCREW MS5-51963-21 2

SCREW M5-35206—263cccsssnensh
SOCKET ASSEMBLY 8512822...s-1

ORD G304323

20 SCREM MS5—35206-226sescce4
21 SPRING 9005416ecceccscsssl
22 SOCKET 9000400.ccessssssl
23 SHIELD 8512825.ccccessesl
24 ELECTRON TUBE T40Z.ecsesssssel

® FURNISHED WITH ITEM 9

FIGURE 189. PULSE GENERATOR ASSEMBLY /8174498/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304324
1 LEAD 8518056ccccees sssssmsnsl 6 RING RN5-16833~1015.ccccccss .2 12 SCREW M5-35265-6T.acecncnans 1
2 SCREM M5-35265-62.cssccccs el T CLANP 8512683csccccccccccascel 13 LEAD B8512343.cscsnssnsss sessl
3 WASHER MS-35338-28.cccass cael B SCREW B8512T25.cccccccccnsceed
4 MWASHER MW5-2T7183~Becscccs ssend 9 ELECTRON TUBE 9157922.ceeee-l
5 FILTER B817440%.ccvccssveccssl 10 CLAMP B8512729.ccccscssssssssl * COMPOMNENT OF ITEM 5
SEE FIGURE 176 FOR DETAILS 11 SCREW MS-1699T-45.cccccncess 2

FIGURE 170. PULSE GENERATOR ASSEMBLY /8IT4498/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

161



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

1 TERMINAL BOARD 8512350.ceeeel

162

-

-1 BN R

TERMINAL 90001934cccsnssd
TERMINAL BOARD

.slz!!g"‘.-....-.I.I--I.l
TERMINAL 9000194.ccccusnaeld
MASHER T7599608.ccssssnssd
WASHER MNS5-27183-10cseees3
WASHER M5-35338-44.cseeeld
NUT M5-5196T-2cccnccensald
NUT  M5-35649-102.0ccenesd

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

10 WASHER MS5-35338-24.c0eeed

11 WASHER MS-2T183B.cevesesd
12 WASHER T7599564.casssssnssd
SCREW 132768 .ccnssscsssnsnnssld
WASHER M5-35338-41....... anad
MWASHER M5-2T183-beucsccnnsset
WASHER T7599104csscssnsssssssh
COIL To027T3eecccccsnsnnnsaal
SCREN 132696.cccccsncsssssnssl
RESISTOR RC42GF103Jevcscessel

ORD G260313

MASHER T7398154.ccecvccssccesl
NUT 8512730ccccesssccssesnsebd
WASHER M5-35338~44cccccnccestd
WASHER M5-2T7183~10cccncsccssbd
NUT B8512684.cccncscccnancsnnebd
WASHER M5-35338-24cccasccenshd
WASHER MS5~2T183-8ecvcsncccesh
sutu l;l‘.!......-.........‘
WASHER M5-3533 secssssnsch
WASHER M5-2T183 Tececsnnsnnsh

FIGURE 171. PULSE GENERATOR ASSEMBLY /8174498/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



- W N

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
COVER
GASKET

~
19
MS=35206-263:ccccsanasb 8
M5-35338-24ccansesaslsd 9

M5-27183-8eceanscnsanell 10
2 11

MS-35338-41.... ot
8174065c0ccasscssscsanl 12
BlT40606ccsssssssssnssl 13

CONDUIT B851236Tecccccccsccssl
SHIELD B512769<cscssssscssssl

SCREW 9003059:csssssssssssesl
TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY
8516230csssssnsnnnsns
SCREW HM5-16997-43...
SCREW M5-35265-3cccnsnsssssd

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

NUT 85157BBecccccvcccnsssnenl
WASHER M5-27183-10cccnenssssl
BRACKET B851234lccecccccccncal
SCREW M5-35206-26lccccsccsea?
SWITCH T602T74% cseces -l
TRANSFORMER T605560.. -1
SHIELDING GASKET 7605090 el

FIGURE 172. PULSE GENERATOR ASSEMBLY /8174498/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

163



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

C- R

164

CABLE ASSEMBLY B8019173.4cesel
2 CONNECTOR T7599662.cessssl
3 BAND T60TBO0%.cccesscssned
4 CABLE 90075863cccccscascel
5 CONNECTOR

M5-351T0~-260Decscsassnsasl

WIRING HARNESS B173340uceseal

SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 6

FOR DETAILS

WASHER 7598950ccscsccscncnsnth

INSULATOR 8515787evessssccsal

TERMINAL BOARD T7602270wscwssl

PLATE B019660.ccacscsacnnansl
WASHER MS5-35338-4]lesssvasssll
SCRENW 132764 ceccccsssnsasansh
WRENCH &1-W-2645lccccccsssnsel
WRENCH 41-W-2445.ccc0sssssnsl
CLIP BL06BLB.c.cscssssssansal
WASHER M5-2T183-G.csssssnasssl
SCREW M5-35265-28cesccocssesl
WASHER 8520693.cccscvcossscsl
cLane NAS-— veeessssl
CHASSIS B8159110ccccvssccscesl
SEE FIGURE LTT FOR DETAILS

21

26

30
31

ORD G304326

CABLE ASSEMBLY B8518634......1
22 CONNECTOR T599662.
23 BAND T607791ecee
24 CABLE 9007563.ccsscssssssl
25 TERMINAL M5-20659lessssl
CABLE ASSEMBLY B801917laccsssl
27 CONNECTOR
MS5-35170-260Dcussasnanensl
28 BAND T607TT9leccscsssnsssl
29 CABLE 9007563cccssescssel
SCREW 132696ccccenccscsscncnd
CLAMP M5-25281l-%.eecccccenesd

FIGURE 173. PULSE GEMERATOR ASSEMBLY /B174498/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



o -

[T NI

SCREMW MS=35265-30c0cccscnesall
WASHER M5-35338-4]
DOOR B8512695ssssss
GASKET B159112-10cescnccssssl

FIGURE 174. COVER ASSEMBLY /8159112/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 168 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

@ - W

RETAINER BlT4080cecscscesnsel
RIVET MS5-20426AD2-5.0ssssss12
RETAINER 817408leccsssnscses?
PIN 759893b.sssssvsssssnsssl

CLAMP 8019234ccsscscnscnsssal

2 CORD 9003287scvcassncccsl
BRACKET B019224cccsscsnsscnnl
PIN IS—I&S&&-ZZ&."....."-.I
HOUSING B8019223ccscsssnsscasl

ovE-~e

PIN MS5-16562=19Tccccasoncessl

BEARING B8019222<ccccnccsssnsl
SPRING 801922lescsssasesssssl
COLLAR 8019220csecsscsncsnsssl
BEARING B8019219.ccassssssssal

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304327

9 STUD 9998703ccacsccscsccessl

10 COVER

11
12

FIGURE 175. CLAMP, TUBE /8019231/-EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 169 FOR NEXT MIGHER ASSEMBLY/

B817407Bescsassnnesansnsl

ORD G260317

RING 591334cceene
PLUNGER 8019230..
13 KNOB 8019217.ees
14 SHAFT 801921B.cecsssascal
15 PIN MS5-16562-19Bscecnssesl

165



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304328

1L CoIu ‘1?“03---.0--!-.---.--1 14 WASHER H$-35!38-42u--uuu9 2T WASHER NS5=2T183~6sevenosnnaenl
2 MASHER MS-2T183-12.avsse2 15 SCREW 132768eccscsssncascsesd 28 SCREW 120910cssssssssssssscath
3 WASHER MS5-35338-45uceeee 16 BAR 8174403400 cseescscesasesl 29 WASHER MS5-35338-28ccccsscncnh
4 STUD B8514995.cecssccensel 17T BALL Bl744l4cccscsss 30 WASHER MS=2T183-Bicevssnsssebh
5 COIL Bl74408~3ccesesessal 18 INSULATOR B8177134...
6 FCOAM B851499%eccucscnsasal 19 RESISTOR 8173008..4.
7 SHIELD Bl74406sccscvccssccse’ 20 SCREW 132T64ceccesccecsnanasd 33 WASHER 85192044440 seh
8 SHIELD 817440540000 sccscescth 2l PLATE Bl74413.ccccccecsnansal 34 SHIELD B8514996... .o
9 WASHER B851581l0cccconcsccssce? 22 WASHER B8023643..csessscassesl 35 BAR B1T440%.ccevcvsscnsnssesnl
10 CAPACITOR B8515935.ccesessssal 23 SCREW M5-35206-245.ccecsecasld
11 INSULATOR NL422W02-00Bseeses3 24 (CHASSIS B174410cscessvsssasal
12 WASHER T6127Téssavsscssssassh 25 SCREW B1lT744l6cesececssscsnasnl * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 10
13 WASHER MS~27183=Tesssecsccesnt 26 WASHER MS-35338—41icvssccssl

FIGURE 176+ FILTER, NETWORK /8174409/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE L70 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

166



L AT TN

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304329
BUSHING 8515834.:csccccsscassb 7 WASHER MS-35338—4leesesessl0 13 NUT MS-35649-424casnranscnaat
Lm‘uu‘r .’l‘n”.............‘ ‘ CUNWIT 'l?*n‘l-........----l 1* sc‘EH s‘!gov....-......"..-‘
NIPPLE 900785Bscccsscccscsssl 9 STRAP B8174063ccceasccssssssssd 15 CONNECTOR 7599367aassscnsensl
WASHER MS=35338~24cccaesneesd 10 CONDUIT B8174062¢csssssnssssesl 16 TERMINAL 7599264csssssvsssnsl
SCREW IS-SSZG!—&#--....-..--! 11 JUNCTION 'u‘ IITQOM"..--..I \7 BRACKET '51:??2-....0-.--.-.1
SCREW M5-35206~22Tasvccnsnesbd 12 WASHER MS$=35338-40csscssesssd 18 SCREW M5~1699T~18ccecnanssash

FIGURE 177. CHASSIS /8159110/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 173 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

167



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

3

1 CONNECTOR
2 NuT
3  WASHER AN-935-3.
4 WASHER T601537..
5 CONNECTOR 7598934.caes
6 BRACKET 7598013,
7 SCREW 9144074..

A

B WASHER

759805lccvcnssssasl
221123ccevcncssnnanan?

71598014 csnsnsccnncnsel

13
14

BRACKET B8518019cecsnssssncasl

RELAY T760289l.ucuas
TRANSFORMER 7605355.
MULTIMETER 8174011
WASHER M5-35338-40
TERMINAL 7598949<2..

RESISTOR T7602939....

sew
se

ssnsl

ORD G260324

NUT MS5-35649-82ucecccncnaneal

WASHER 12164lecssssnss .2
TERMINAL T7599264...4. o1
NUT M5-3564962+cas -3
WASHER MS-35338-4]... cened
sTUD 759801 lecncscncncnansnd

FIGURE L78. CONTROL-INDICATOR /8173006/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

168

/SEE FIGURE 168 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



L R P

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

7

*n

ORD G283784
WASHER B177200.0c00ss sesanl 9  INSULATOR 9111724ccccecannenl LT WASHER MS-35338-24..00ees senl
WASHER 9033783.cees eel 10 RESISTOR Rw34v222. . .1 18 WASHER M5-2T183-8.... el
RESISTOR 9000683 cscccnsscsenl Il RETAINER CPOTSBAcanvsncnnansad 19 WIRING HARNESS B173317..00..1
WASHER M5-27183-T.cwevanvasnsssl 12 CAPACITOR CPTOBLEG4O05Kleeesal SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 16
WASHER 12164lecscsssnssnsnas? 13 SCREW M5-35265-2Twenenssnanad FOR DETAILS
SCHEW M5-35206~25lessssssacsl 14 WASHER M5-35338-4l.cceceress?
SCREWM BLl76938%cc-casssssssssnsl 15 HANDLE 851802l.cccccccss ssaasl
WASHER B023644.cesccvesncnanl 16 NUT B80244T4ccescssansssnnnssd * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 12

FIGURE 179. CONTROL-INDICATOR /8173006/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

169



T™ 9.1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283785
I  SCREW MS=35265-2Teeevaennsesl 8 PIN 7598953cccsusssccsnsh 15 TRANSFORMER B8173020.ccscssasl
2 WASHER M5-35338~4]icecssasse? 9 PIN T7599656..0.. e
3 WASHER MS5-27183-busvessesssasl 10 KNOB M5-90120-2B01.. sel
4 CLAMP M5-25281-%ccucsssnnessel 11 SETSCREwW 427720. ool * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 6
5 SCREW MS5-35225-29%. 4eueeesneel 12 HANOLE B518101. sel *¢ FURNISHED WITH ITEM 10
6 SWITCH BlT4476cesesncesscnssl 13 KNOB 8591588.cccanss eel *#% FURNISHED WITH ITEM 15
T CHASSIS BlT73012.0sccesassssal 14 SETSCREW MS5-51963-36.cecaean? #4248 FURNISHED WITH ITEM 13

FIGURE 180. CONTROL-INDICATOR /8173006/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

170



R R T

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G328953

RETAINER B175929:cssssss=sssl 9 SHIELD MS5-24251/6=5e0cccasnsal 17 TERMINAL B8520892.ccecscssseal
ELECTRON TUBE 6X4WA seal 10 ELECTRON TUBE 5Bl4Accassssssl 18 BRACKET T761428lecscssssccecal
SHIELD M5-24251/6-3... el 11 RETAINER B817500lessssscssessl 19 SOCKET B8628743cececcsnccssaal
SCREM 915778B8-24cccacescncsss 12 SOCKET 8516333.. 20 SCREW M5-35206-243cccncenncsch

WASHER M5-35338-40.cccacesesd 13 PIN T760196lecaccncs 21 WASHER MS5=35338-42.cavenccest
CLIP 75990B0ssssscncssscssaanl 14 WASHER M5-3533B8-43ccesssesesl

RETAINER BD2465Tassssssnssssl 15 SCREW 8515443 cccsssssnssness?

ELECTRON TUBE 6130ccceccanasl 16 SODCKET B8516333.cccacsssssnsssl * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 19

FIGURE 181l. AMPLIFIER, TRIGGER PULSE /8172818 AND 10658415/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 168 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

171



TM 9.1430-250-15P/2/2 c3

ORD G328954
TRANSFORMER BO07T254cesssssssl 9 WASHER M5-35338-43.c0ennanasl 17 WASHER M5-35338-42.c0nenenssl
TRANSFORMER 7605332.4cananasl 10 NUT M5—35649-202cccccccsnsas 2 18 NUT M5-35649-2B2eccescssssesl
REACTOR B8516228escsccescscssl 11 JACK 75989l%cccsccsssassssssl 19 TRANSFORMER 7605355.00a0esesl

CAPACITOR CP69IBLEF254V]eccaeal 12 JACK T7612521lecccass
SCREW M5-35206-22beveensssssl 13  WASHER T7599575...
WASHER M5-35338-41.. 2 14 [INSULATOR T7610526.ccesessl
WASHER 7601540.c000 ael L5 WASHER 7599995.cccececssl
NETWORK 7605354 0aas sessssnal 16 CONNECTOR M39012/21-0001....3

o~ W e

FIGURE 182. AMPLIFIER, TRIGGER PULSE /BLT2818 AND 10658415/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

172



T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

CO@~-TAFEN~

-

ORD G306004
RESISTOR RC42GFB823Jevevacnas? 12 STUD 7599188...4s ssash 23 RESISTOR RCA26FB23Jecsnvenesl
TERMINAL B8520892<cacces ol 13 RESISTOR RC20GF103J.. 24 RESISTOR RC20GFL02J.. sel

SCREW 915TT788-24ucccssssnsasl 14 WASHER T598014scessss
WASHER M5-353384(cccsssnseald 15 HANDLE 7588012...+
CAPACITOR CM3SECLO03JNIeecsss2 16 CONNECTOR 759805l.eee

25 RESISTOR RC20GFL02J..
.l 26 RESISTOR RC20GF750J..
27 CAPACITOR CM1S5B750JN3 csasl

RESISTOR RCA42GF623J.csnssssal 17T SCREN 9144074.see 28 WIRING HARNESS B8174220ccesssl
RESISTOR RC20GFT52Jesescssnsal 18 BRACKET T7598013..

TERMINAL T759894%.ccecscecscssl 19 CONNECTOR 7598934

STUD T75980L1lccesccsccscccnen 20 WASHER T&01537. ® FOR ANPLIFIER-10658415

CHASSIS BLT2824.ccscsnssnsasl 21 WASHER AN-935-3

11 PIN T7598953ccccccscnccceh 22 NUT 221123ccsensscssssssd

FIGURE 183, AMPLIFIER, TRIGGER PULSE /8172818 AND 10658415/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

173



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G260323

1 PIN M5-16562-226ccssssssssssh 9 MWASHER MS-27183-B.cscnssssasd LT SPRING B513692.ssvcccces 1
2 PLATE B85127T73.cccsnssnssssssl 10 CATCH B51%B5.ccccscccascnasd 18 BEARING B513693.ccesecsel
3 RECEPTACLE 9003352.ccccecsslb 11 BEARING 8513694 ccccccssel 19 SCREW MS-1699T-48.cecacssnsenbd
4 WASHER B518328...ccsssssssal2 12 CATCH B5136B4cccccscscssl 20 MWASHER M5-35338-24.sevcncssetd
5 WASHER M5-35335-23.ccsss=ssl 13 HANODLE B8513686ccssssssssl 21 MWASHER M5-2T7183-Bacwsasssscsst
6 SHAFT B513695.cccncncncnssssd 14 PIN M5-16562-19ccncssasl

T SCREM M5-35265-29c0csscnsens)d 15 SPRING B51368T7ececscsssel

8 WASHER M5-35338-4l...c.0cue..3 16 PIN B851368B8accsssssssnssl * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 3

FIGURE 1B4. HOUSING, MODULATOR /8512360/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 162 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

174



ewMEwN =

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

L —15

ORD G260330
COVER 915668leccscsssnsnssesl T WASHER B817609Bcccascssssnssel 13 PIN T7598936ccecccccccncch
SEE FIGURE 200 FOR DETAILS 8 COVER 9990507<eees sessssnseel 14 SEAL B019233.cessvcscccel
SWITCH M5-25100-23cccccsssas 1 SEE FIGURE 201 FOR DETAILS 15 DOOR B8512T6lecccseccscescnsal
SCREW 9157788-4lecsvccacancsel 9 FILTER T6606B83.ccscsscsss seeS SEE FIGURE 164 FOR DETAILS
WASHER 9157798-Becssssssssns a2 10 COVER B8173290csecesesnsse seeed
BRACKET 915664leccccccssasss 1 11 STUD T7599052:ccssssssscsh
MASHER 85312T0sscscssessncssl 12 COVER B173290-6ssssass sel * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 2

FIGURE 185. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEM
/SEE FIGURE 6 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

175



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

e
ORD G289472

1 SCREW M5-35206~212ccucnnssneth 9 PIN 7599429%.csssssssssseb 15 WASHER MS=353368-8lececenans 10
2 PLATE 99905%:cccsssesvecscnsn 1 10 SEAL 8515208.sese esvssanl
3 PLATE 10185393cccssssssssss .l 11 PIN B8519242.ccsccsecsnss 6
4 COVER B8515169sccccccccnnce eel 12 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY ¢ FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-

5 PIN 7599429.. wessel BlT3640cucssnnncns sessnssensal 9156628

6 SEAL 8515165, seal SEE FIGURE 202 FOR DETAILS *% FOR RECEIVER-TRAMSMITTER-

T PIN 8519242444 seel 13 CABLE ASSEMBLY 9003210.sssssl 10185056
8 COVER 8515210cecsnss sesnesenal 14 SCREW 9157796-40ucencecssssll %% FURNISHED WITH ITEM 13

FIGURE 186. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

176



I CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 206
2 CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 206
3 CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 206
4 CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 207
5 CONTROL
SEE FIGURE 252

(-3

SEE FIGURE 252
SCREW
WASHER

CLAMP
LEAF

-
00 @~

FIGURE 187.

9157796~
M5-35338-13% cunnasssh
LEAF B51T418.cccscccccanssssl
Bl68333..
B51T417..

99907954 esssl
FOR DETAILS
9990799 sseesl
FOR DETAILS
9990794 ccecsel
FOR DETAILS
9990798, csessl
FOR DETAILS

1065858Taenncescncnsl

FOR DETAILS

CONTROL 915654lecvcssccansssel

FOR DETAILS

49ceanannnnsenh

RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER,

WASHER MS5=15795=B0Tessesensel
WNASHER MS=35338~13Tcanesecssl
SCREW 915T7788-56ecssssssssnsl
PIN 900002%ccccsassssnssnnnnl
PIN M5-16562-193.ccssssssssnsl
PIN 9000025eccevesassnssacanl
CONTROL 9156017eescvcnsssnanl
SEE FIGURE 257 FOR DETAILS

SCREW 9157796-4Teasssssnsnnsd
WASHER 9157794-12ccssssssnssl
WASHER 915T7798=2.ccssanssnnsth
TERMINAL T7602353ccecsnsscnsesl
RESISTOR RNTOD2213Fecsencesel
SCREW 9157788 ~Theeeesassnnnnth
NUT 91577958 cssssnsanssnsnsl
SCREW 9157TBB-29 cesevssssssl
SHAFT B517508.ccsssnssnnnrnal

28

30
31
33

e

*hEE

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G307005
SETSCREW B531263.cssssssssssl
ADAPTER 900073Becccncssnnncal

DRIVE B1l73723:csssssssssssssl
SEE FIGURE 208 FOR DETAILS

BRACKET BlT3753.cesvssssssnssl
WASHER M5-35338-Bleccscsssnsth
NUT  M5-35649-204assssssssssah

WITH DA MWD 9-1430=-254-
30/1/8

WITHOUT DA MWD 9-1430-254-
3o/1/e :

COMPONENT OF WIRING HARNESS=-
9990788

COMPONENT OF ITEM 30

RADAR DA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

177



™

[

L@~

178

9-1430-250-15P/2/2

NUT ASSEMBLY B8518675...
WIRING HARNESS 9990788.cccssl
SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 13

FOR DETAILS
WIRING HARNESS
SEE FIGURE 323,
FOR DETAILS
SCREW 915778B-40cccacncsnsesh
WASHER 9157794~Taeau
WASHER M5-35338-136.
NUT 9157795-5.cccses
WIRING HARNESS 9990789
SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 3
FOR DETAILS

10185060, 000al
NUMBER 22

11
12
13

14

FIGURE 188. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER,

c3

STOP B516986.cecsss
WASHER MS-35338-81. .2
SCREW 915T7BB=Thessecnssasssh
RECEIVER~TRANSMITTER
SUBASSEMBLY 999051500 ssssasl
SEE FIGURE 211 FOR DETAILS
RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER
SUBASSEMBLY 10185057cassssasl
SEE FIGURE 211 FOR DETAILS

16

ORD G328955

CLAMP  NAS=139TK4Nessensnenael
CLAMP NAS=139TK4Neesevossseel

FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER=-
9156628

FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER=-
10185056

COMPONENT OF ITEMS 3 AND 4

RADAR DA-4450/TP /9156628 AND l0185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



10

COVER 8517C32¢evcesscccssnasl 11
2 SCREW B8173730.eecccanass?
3 WASHER M5-35338-43...0.0.2

4 WASHER M5-2T7183-Bevseses? 14
5 LHAIN T7619725%.00svsensssl

6 HOOK 7618944, -2 15
T BOLT 851703lcccces .1

CABLE ASSEMBLY 9990796.ceassl 16

SEE FIGURE 225
CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 207
CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 225

FIGURE 1BS.

FOR DETAILS

5990797 cassal 17
FOR DETAILS

99907930 ccnssl
FOR DETAILS

RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER,

LEAD 9000222.ccsscccsssncnssl

12
13 TERMINAL

CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 226
CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 206
CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 226
CABLE ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 206

LEAD 9000226ccsvecccsansal
B515925<ccccscssl

9990801lessasal
FCR DETAILS

10185059 2aaal
FOR DETAILS
9990800c0asssl
FOR DETAILS

101850580 00sel
FOR DETAILS

18

19

20
*
L

et

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G289474

CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

9989349 ccecasasesavccasancncal
SEE FIGURE 227 FOR DETAILS
SCREW 9157796-40uucsnnsnsasah
WASHER MS5=35338-Blecessnanesh

FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-
9156628

FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-
10185056

COMPONENT OF ITEM 18

RADAR DA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

179



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ilit‘z

ti.itla

1 AMPLIFIER-TRAVELING WAVE 13
TUBE 1065813 lecscacacsnnsnansl 14

2 INSULATOR B012432ucecccnsssch 15
3 TERMINAL BOARD 913902Bcucveecé 16
4 TERMINAL BOARD BLTEBT2ecccash 17
5 INSULATOR B017728ssssnssssssh 18
& SHIM BOL7730cccccccscssnnnssh 19
T WASHER MS5-35338-136.. P 20
B  SCREW 9157788-4T... == l6 21
9 COVER 801773 lecscccncncnanest
19 CONTACT BAO17729 cecacanncnaséh 22
11 CLAMP 9007462:csssscsnnsssssl 23
12 TUBE 9156628-222.0scssnsssssl
FIGURE 190. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER,
180

TUBE 10185056~22240cccssssscel
TUBE 9156628-2264ee
TUBE 101A5056-226.a
TUBE 9156628-22B.sssssssssssl
TUBE 101R5056~22Bcceccssssssl
WASHER 9157794-1l2ccannsncsast
WASHER M5-35338-139.casassssh
SCREW 915TTBB=FGeunnnsssnnnat
FAN 90L00RB.ccssssssssnnnsnasl
SEE FIGURE 228 FOR DETAILS

TUBE 9156628-226scsssssssnsal
TUBE 10185056=2240csesssccsel

ORD G328956

* FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-
9156628
#¢ FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-
10185056
%% FURNISHED WITH ITEM 1
s«se+ FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER~-
F1564628 MAKE FROM
HOSE-B520T66
s#sss FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-
10185056 MAKE FROM
HOSE-8520T766

RADAR DA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

»

000N tn-!'*il)

—
o

C



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283788
I RESISTOR T7599329%.044s sesssen 1 10 SCREW 9157796-40cescnsnnansal 20 CHAIN 9011745.ccucannns o1
2 WASHER T76125204ecccancccns sl Ll SCREW 9157788-55.cccssns secah 21 CUSHION 9990550ucseccccses sash
3 SHAFT LOCK T759893B8ccccnssnns 1 12 MWASHER M5-15795-80T.usessese st 22 SCREW 9157788-T8.uus
4 MNUT  M5-35649-104ccu.. sssnsee 8 13 WASHER MS-15795-808ccvcnvsas 4 23 STRAP 9990549 csuacsssasnnanl
5 MWASHER M5-35338-8lesssecenal 14 BRACKET B85180i0ususvscnanans 2 24 STRAP 999054B.csssssssass eesl
6 SCREW 9157788-72e0uaus sessene 2 15 BOLT B8513095.cese sssssssnsss 4 25 ADAPTER 8513096ecccccacsnss o1
T THUMBSCREW B8520695cceascncns 4 16 WASHER 9157798~1leccccnsasane 4
8 GENERATOR B520785«ecsencacss 2 LT NUT 9157795~6ccsssccccancneeh

SEE FIGURE 265 FOR DETAILS L8 CHAIN ASSEMBLY 8518009«.0caes 2 * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 1

9 ELECTRON TUBE 592Tescccsssss 1 19 HOOK 7618947.ccsucevnes «2

FIGURE 191. RECEIVER-TRANSKITTER, RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

N

181



T™ 9:1430-250-15P/2/2

=

OD@=~0ds N~

BOLT B8513024ccccccccsanssncsl
SCREW 9157796-3%ccsssncncnesl
WASHER 9157798-1lssscsccsssch
WASHER M5~15795-80Tececcascet
SCREW 9157788~T75.04s .

MASHER MS-15795-808.
BRACKET 851514Tcsess

WASHER M5-35338-8lecsssssssll
NUT M5-35649-104ccccsensnnssd
CLAMP  B515145ccccccsssscsnes 3

WASHER 9157794=1240avcsscsssebhd
WASHER 9157798-20ececccccces ]
NUT M5-519T1-lecccecsconcssabd
PLATE 8515148ecccnss ssessneel
DUPLEXER 8512993.ccacvsssss ol
SEE FIGURE 264 FOR DETAILS

ADAPTER T6081Bbecccnsss sessel
17 CONNECTOR T60818Tecesssel
18 SCREW 22661%..s0es sasessh
19 MWASHER T7605724ccccsscnseh

23
24
25
26
27

ORD G260337

20 MOUNTING T606336ucessesse 1
21 INSULATOR T76019824csesss 1
22 COIL 7T600495:cesssasssssl

THUMBSCREW B8520695<sssessss28
ELECTRON TUBE 5922«cses sevnel
ELECTRON TUBE 592lcscsssssssl

SCREW 9157796330 0ccsscncneel
CLAMP B51B436ccsssssssssnsssl

FIGURE 192. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEMW

182



P

N

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283789
WASHER M5-35338-Bluseccsancse 2 T LEAD B8173T1llecscesssansassss 1 12 WASHER MS5-15795~808.seccvces 2
SHIELD 08512803ccscesccesnans 1 8 INSULATOR 851827lcccace 17 13 SCREW 915778B8~TTavecsecassne 2
SCREW B51279%9.cuscnscnsnssss 1 9 CLAMP 9157860ccssssscsssecss 1 14 COVER 8513926uccvvccvvcscnne 1
COUPLER B512800ccsccsnsasnss 1 10 ELECTRON TUBE 5795..c4cscses 1 15 PIN 7598953cccsccsancss 12
SETSCREW 8023674cavcennnsnss 1 SEE FIGURE 230 FOR DETAILS 16 STUD B5192T2.evccsssnss 12
CLIP B607289 ccccsacncsacnas 1 11 RETAINER B02446%.csescensans 2

FIGURE 193. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

183



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G289476

1 CARRIAGE B8513913cucccsssncas 1 10 WASHER MS=35338-8Blacsccscsns “ * FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-
SEE FIGURE 232 FOR DETAILS 11 WASHER MS=15795-808acccsssas 2 9156628

2 SHIM B85187524e0sssssssssssss 2 12 SCREW 9157796219 cecscnanas 2 #% FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-

3 GUIDE B851380%ececsccsscscans 2 13 AMPLIFIER-RELAY ASSEMBLY 10185056

4 WASHER M5-35338-8lecassssss 10 9156875 ccncnnsssansnsanssnass 1

5 SCREM 9157796-3Buccsascanens 4 SEE FIGURE 234 FOR DETAILS

6 SCREW 915779642c0ssssssssss 6 14 AMPLIFIER-RELAY ASSEMBLY

7 FAN 5024983cccccccsnssccancs i 1018505 2c0asasinnnasnssassase 1

8 GASKET 8024705.sccavsssacsss 1 SEE FIGURE 234 FOR DETAILS

9 SCREW 9157796~40ueccaccscans 2

FIGURE 194. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

184



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

uec

8
W

A
P

>

5T

7
OQ'

of@o
e

o

5

o

=0
ORD G289477

1 SCREW 9157788-4Tcecsccccanceh 9 CONTACT BO01T7T7T29.csscsssssssssl 16 WASHER M5-35338-Blessssssssch
2 WASHER 9157798~ Bevesescsancnh 10 CLAMP MS5-25281-Tescsecssccesns? 17 SCREW 9157788-Thessscnsnsnanh
3 SHIN B8017730cscscccscnccnnesel 11 SCREW 91577688-41.. cossand
4 INSULATOR B017728ccsssssssssd 12 MWASHER 9157798-8.sss 2
5 INSULATOR 9990938 L3 WASHER 9157T794-Tecess ] * FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-
& INSULATOR B019342.ccc000s 14 METER 08173652ccscssccscccnssl 9156628
7 TERMINAL BOARD 9139028-5. SEE FIGURE 271 FOR DETAILS ** FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-
B TERMINAL BOARD BLT75655«cenesl 15 CARD 9990908.ccsccscscsasasnal 10185056

FIGURE 195. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER,

m

RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

185



-

oD@ NN WA

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304333

(=]
SCREW 91577BB~4Tesssnssnasssh 12 COVER B02362lecsesssscsssnsel 20 NUT MS=35649-104cccccscsccsah
WASHER 9157798-8... oh 13 COVER 9156650ccccssssssssasnsl 21 WASHER MS5-35338~Blucessscnseh
SHIM B017730ssssssss seel 14 STUD 9986566-2 senel 22 WASHER M5-15795-80Becsssasnsch
INSULATOR 8017728ccscccscssel 15 RING 9157347.. 2 23 BRACKET 9156633cccccsssscssel
SCREM 9157788-5540ccccoscesel 16 SCREW 9157788-56esss T 24 REACTOR B016400.cssssssesscssl
WASHER 9157798~ llecccvcennesd L7 MASHER MS5-15795-B0Tacscnsnsal
BRACKET 9156640acccsssssssessl 18 CAPACITOR-RESISTOR
INSULATOR B019740ccsssssesssl ASSEMBLY 9990509ccccscsncssal ¢ FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-
TERMINAL BOARD 9139028-%<-ss1l SEE FIGURE 242 FOR DETAILS 9156628
TERMINAL BOARD B175850eeecesl 19 AMPLIFIER 761425340 cccessscel #¢ FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER-

CONTACT B801772%.ccccccsncnssl

SEE FIGURE 281 FOR DETAILS

10185056

FIGURE 196. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

186




LU TV

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

WIRING HARNESS 9990790cseuesl

SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 14

FOR DETAILS

TRANSFORMER 8516414cccencnee?

WASHER 9157798-1leccssesncsesd

SCREW 9157796=33cecnsssncnnsnh

CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY

9990537 cecnevsssnsannsncnsnasnl
6 NUT M5-35649-104.ccsssss8
T WASHER M5-35338-B8lecesssl

B CAPACITOR B8516415.c0cseeé
9 BRACKET CPO75C2.

10 BRACKET 9156642.
WASHER 915T798-204ueus
NUT M5-51971-leccssssssncnss
TERMINAL T7599264cccscssscsasl
WASHER 9157798~2.ccsssssnnasd
NUT  9157998ecvcesscccnsnsnssh
MASHER 8591577 ccscsssssnsnssh
INSULATOR B51956%.ccsssssssst

ORD G304334

INSULATOR 9111724 ccccccansnscnth

ssssssnsd

STUD B520729«csws
INSULATOR 8519565
SCREW 9157788-54. sasased
WASHER M5-15795-80Teasensnssd
CLAMP M5-25281-%cccvssonnsnasd
ELECTRON TUBE 0C34eecascssssal
NUT 9157795~6caccscccacsnncel
TERMINAL T620161lscceceananssl

ssssssnl

FIGURE 197. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

187



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

1 TRANSFORMER 8519043.ccccecssl 12 TERMINAL M5-20659-5.....1 21 MWASHER MS5—=15T795-815.cceccess?
2 SCREWN 9157796—6Teesssscssccsth 13 NUT MS-35649-8%.cecsscsnsnns 3 22 SCREW 9157796~T0esescsssccsal
3 WASHER 9157798-26scssscscsssh 14 CAPACITOR 760303lecscsacsnsal 23 WASHER 7607208uccecsnssssnscal
4 SHIELOING GASKET 7T607207.cesl 15 SCREN AN-505UB6R1B.ccccscccss 24 SPACER B1589levssssssscasssl
5 LEAD B17370B.cccccccccces seel 16 BRACKET 913624T.cccees ssssssl

6 [INSULATOR 851827leecees 17 17 WASHER MS~15795-906ecssnsses?

7 TERMINAL MS5-20659=5..4..1 18 WASHER M5-35338-11Tuevecesas * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 1
WASHER 9L157798-1llecccascncssld 19 NUT M5-35649-65.ecsssssccnesd
SCREW 9157788-53scsassssnessl 20 BOX B8513914cccscccsscssssnasl

LEAD B817371l0cscsccccscecenes 1 SEE FIGURE 243 FOR DETAILS
11 INSULATOR B851827leecsesl5

FIGURE 198. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/~PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

188



Bwn -

SCREW 915778B-4lecccsssssssshd 10

1

2 MWASHER 9157T794-Teccensnanssns 4 11
3 MWASHER MS5-35338-136..... cese 12
4 CLAMP NAS~139TK12Necscvansss 2 13
5 WASHER MS5-15795-80Teeecs sel 14
6 WASHER MS$S-35338=13Tccecssssal 15
7 SCREW 9157788-56ccccccnnas wel 16
B CLAMP Bl76524cccccccsancnnne 1

9 SCREW 9157788-3%ccccncnccns & i 3

~lovu b
00 W N =

CLAMP  NAS-1397K2Nesesas seneel

ADAPTER 9003BT4cecvcssnsnssse 1
ADAPTER 8519232.0cueccscancss 1
BUSHING B519552ccccccscnnnes 1
TERMINAL B17565Bucaes .

SCREW 91577BB~4levevsssecnaal
SLIDF ASSEMBLY B8513826sussasl
SEE FIGURE 247 FOR DETAILS

SCREW 9986530~lecccscscccnns 8

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G260344

WASHER M5-35338-139.0000s0se8

WASHER 9157794~ 12.csnsnsnsss 8
PIN M5-16562-234.c0cnnnnnnes 4
SLIDE ASSEMBLY B513825.ecsss 1

SEE FIGURE 24T FOR DETAILS
HOUSING 915662% escesssncnsal
SEE FIGURE 248 FOR DETAILS

FIGURE 199. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR OA-4450/TP /9156628 AND 10185056/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

m

189



T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

1
2

190

GROMMET M5-35489-56cccsncssel
COVER 9156680cccascs

3 BOLT 9156690cccccsccccash

% COVER 9156689 ceccessssel

5 CHAIN 9990510ccccccncsasl

& CHAIN T619725.ccessal

7T HOOK T761894Beccccese?

11
12
13
14

RING 91566B3sccsessscnssenanl
9 PIN HM5-16562-22lcccccncst
L0 CLEVIS 915668b6ccacccccach
SEAL 9156682.ccccsccccsssnanl
SPACER 9156687 escccecsccansal
GASKET B851233l.ccccssssssnssl
WASHER M5-35338-13%. cassesssd

c3

ORD G328957

15 SCREW 9157788-9escsscnscnesl
16 MWASHER 9157794-12.ccscnsssssahB
17 STUD ASSEMBLY 90032024essesl2

* COMPONENT OF ITEM B
*% FURNISHED WITH ITEM L7

FIGURE 200. COVER, RADAR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER /9156681/~EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 185 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

A
\
)

ORD G304335
PIN 851924lesccscccccccncansl
PIN T7599429.ccsussenscansssll
SEAL 8019233.cc4ecessscccasnsl

N

PIN 8519242.cccsssssscssanesd

FIGURE 20l. COVER /9990507/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 185 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

191



Co@~NeW

-

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283793

CONNECTOR 7599443.cccssssssel 11 CAP 913820leccccscscnsensnssl 20 CONNECTOR 82376T8eccecssssssl

2 NUT T613T72Tasecsssnsssesl 12 GASKET 7599045+ccsssssssl SEE FIGURE 204 FOR DETAILS

3 WASHER T610532.cscssessel 13 CHAIN T761843B.ccccscasssl 21 PLATE 851T0Blecccccscssssssel
4 GASKET T7610468ccccccsnscsl 14 HOOK 76189 T.cacsess SEE FIGURE 205 FOR DETAILS
CONNECTOR 106074304ssssssscel 15 CHAIN T7619728eesssssl

COVER BlT764Tlacccscecnancnnel 16 SCREW 9138200..ccesesssal

WASHER 9157794~ 12cccccccccsss 17T COVER T60581Bsccssssssssl * FURNISHED WITH ITEW 5

WASHER 9157798-20..- a8 18 COVER 9009018..ccsvvescsssssl *¢ FURNISHED WITH ITEM &
SCREM 915TT88-94.. ceh 19 SCREW 9157788-92<cccssssnessd sss FURNISHED WITH ITEM 18
CONNECTOR B823T768lecssssssnasl sese COMPONENT OF ITEM 1
SEE FIGURE 203 FOR DETAILS

FIGURE 202. CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL /8173646/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURES 186 AND 284 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

192



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304412
1 GASKET 5183447.ccssssnssenes i 4 RING SIB3AA.ccvssssssssnsssl T GASKET 5183446..0ssssessl
2 SHELL B237683.ccccssssssenasl 5 GASKET T63254B.csccsssssssssl 8 INSULATOR T763254T<cssascssesl
3 CONTACT T83254bcccccccssnasll 6 COVER 61lT7314Tecscncvscansneal 9 INMSULATOR T7632550ccsenssssesl

FIGURE 3. COMMECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL /8237681/-EXPLODED VIEM

20
FSEE FIGURES 252- 227, AND 308 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEmMSLY/

193



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

‘.“E‘ 5‘.3“7--....-.-....-1
SHOE 5183450ccscsacsnssccans L
s"ELt az’?‘.o’.l...........'l
INSULATOR T7632550cecccccccscl

*wN -

@ =W

CONTACT T632545.ccccccnsns «28
INSULATOR T7632549cccccsscsssl
GASKET 5183448.ccccencnses sssl
NUT 6173153 ccccccccansnnnsnsl

ORD G304413

9 SCREW 42138Tccccssssssnsscssh
10 RING 5183444cccccncccssssansl
11 COVER 617315lcsccccsnsasccssl

FIGURE 204. CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL /8237678/-EXPLODED VIEM

/SEE FIGURE 202 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

194



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

5
ORD G304336
1 GASKET 8173644cccccccancscns 1 4 PLATE Bl73762cccecscscncanseal T PLATE B17375%.cccccascconssse 1
2 PLATE Bl7376lecces sesssssssel 5 SCREW 9157788~ leccecccsscnses 12 B PLATE Bl73757ccccsccnsnssens 1

3 PLATE B173758ucccccccsccasesl 6 PLATE B173755ccccccnsess asnssl

FIGURE 205. PLATE, IDENTIFICATION /8517081/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 202 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

195



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

FIGURE 206, CABLE ASSEMBLY, RADIO FREQUENCY /9990794, 9990795, 9990799, 10185058,
AND 10185059/-EXPLODED VIEW /SEE FIGURES 187 AND 189 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

E A

FIGURE

196

l cm“"m “m.z---..'..-..z
z “.t! .‘zz”u.-........---.-.

ORD G304337

CONNECTOR M5-91236~216aneseed
CONNECTOR 9150387ccsccessnesl
CABLE MG214/Uecccncssnssscnat
cmt .Bu’m..'......-..'...

207. CABLE ASSEMBLY, RADIO FREQUENCY /79990797 AND 9990798/-EXPLODED VIEW

L]
-

— A
1% 1 1 —
/ i g
*3
..‘ ..z
ORD G304338

FOR CABLE ASSEMBLY-9990797
FOR CABLE ASSEMBLY-9990798

JSEE FIGURES 187 AND 189 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSENBLY/



- AN

SETSCREW M5-51963-20cssvssssl
DIAL Bl73722ccssasssssssnnesnl
WASHER M5-35338-4leccsnsssssh
SCREW 58391leccscccvsscnceesd
COVER T6066TTassssssssssssssl
WASHER T601268cccccnsssnnassd
MASHER M5-35338-24ccccnscnceld

10
11

13
14

SCREW 9000706cccccansnnsncasd
SCREN M5-35206~22Teeesssscssd
HUB 7606679 cescccscanssscssl
PLATE T6204llecseccessonccssl
12 BUSHING T7620432.ccscsssesl
FRAME T7620412cc0cceccsanccssl
TERMINAL T7599264ccccannccnssl

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304339

15 WASHER MS-35338-~d0vcccscecanl

* COMPOMNENT OF GEAR ASSEMBLY-
76203917

FIGURE 208. DRIVE, TUNING MAGNETRON /8173723/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 187 AND 294 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

197



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

NN

T
8
9
10

198

WASHER
SCREW
GEAR
WASHER
RING
GEAR ASSEMBLY

M5=35338-41c0ecncnceeld
123696cssvsssssssssnned
T606T75Teeecssnesencsnnsl
T600698eccassssssnnesl
MS=16624=1Bessssssnsnssl

762039Teenscenl
SHAFT T60667Besssssnssnsl
NUT  T7620407caccsasssssssl
NUT T7620406cssssssssssnsl
SPRING 7620402.sccensscsl

17
18

1L PLATE T762040%5.c0encecccsl
12 GEAR ASSEMBLY 7620398...1

13 WASHER T762039540c0442

14 GEAR 762039 ccessessl
15 PLATE T7620404cccscncccsal
16 PIN MN5~16562-190sccssnsal
NUT T60668% csccssssosssssnad
CONMNECTOR T759805leccscssssssl
19 MUT 221123.csssscccccnssed
20 WASHER AN-935-3.cesscnsnsal

ORD G260352

21 WASHER T60153Teeceescncel
22 CONNECTOR T7598934ceccscsl
23 BRACKET 7598013ccsssssssl
24 SCREW 91440T4ecsvssnsnnald
WASHER 7600699 csessssanssaal
RING 58302Tscssssvssssnsnnsssl
STuD T59801lecccnscnsssnssad
MOTOR B024302.cesessscnsssssl
GEAR ASSEMBLY 7604252ccecsssl
NUT  T604253ccsscssvanssnnsesl

FIGURE 209. DRIVE, TUNING MAGNETRON /8173723/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



n W N

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

GEAR  T606661lececssnsnnsnassal
SETSCREW M5-51963-21
T6066540c0sanns

WASHER 7600698,
GEAR ASSEMBLY T606667..

GEAR  T60666bssvsnssasssnsnsal
GEAR T6066T3..
FRAME T6086935. .
WIRING HARNESS 9005444ssesssl
RESISTOR 760070240sss0esssssl
WASHER T7612520cssessscassssel

ORD G304340

13 SETSCREW M5-51963-20csevssssl
14 BUSHING 7606672.ccessnnsasssl
15 SHAFT T7607853cecccvcvcnsosnsl

* FURNISHED WITH ITEM 11

FIGURE 210. DRIVE, TUNING MAGNETRON /8173723/=-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

199



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

- N

=N ]

PLATE 9156634ccccscscncnsnsal
SCREW M5-35307-20.. %
PLATE 9156636.ccee «1

ADAPTER B8513096...
WASHER M5-35338-81
SCREW 9157796-4l..
RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER
SUBASSEMBLY 9156632.uccanssal
SEE FIGURE 212 FOR DETAILS
WASHER 9157794~ 12cccccccccnal
WASHER 9157798~20ucccvsnccesl
NUT  M5-519T1-leccscscncncccnh

12
13

14
15

16

CONVERTER SUBASSEMBLY
9989320ccencncsascnccsssnanssel
SEE FIGURE 218 FOR DETAILS
AMPLIFIER 91565734 cucscnenead
SEE FIGURE 223 FOR DETAILS
AMPLIFIER 10185029 cnccncnscsd
SEE FIGURE 223 FOR DETAILS
SCREW 9157788~ T5ecsnssssnnnsh
CONVERTER T7621830cecescccsssl
SEE FIGURE 221 FOR DETAILS
CONVERTER SUBASSEMBLY
999051lbccenescscnnsvssnanssnnsal

&

@/10

ORD G304341
SCREW 9157796-4B.ccsscsssssch
SCREW B517008eccscssccssnans?

WASHER 915779823 cccccccsnesl
WASHER MS5-15795-813ccscsassel

FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER
SUBASSEMBLY-9990515

FOR RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER
SUBASSEMBLY-10185057

FIGURE 211. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER SUBASSEMBLY /9990515 AND 10185057/-EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 188 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

200



W e

5

16 (
O
MOUNTING 99905244ccacssssnss 1
SHIM 9156693.c0aes e o1
PLUG T760634% ceusanese b
ROD T600498.ccssnnncs b
MOUNT ING 9990523 cccscsss seesl
SCREW 915779642 ueuass sssssB

FIGURE 212. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER SUBASSEMBLY /9156632/-PARTIAL
/SEE FIGURE 211 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

WASHER M5-35338-81
SHIM T606348
9157788-41..
WASHER 9157798-8..
WASHER 9157794-8..
COvVER 9990531

-
Ne=Oo® -

---------------

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G260359

SCREW 9157792-4bccccncssnsss L}
PLATE 9990529 .csse el
SCREW 9157792-63.
PLATE 9990527 eee.

EXPLODED VIEW

201



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

~
? ORD G304342

..'-....l 21 PL‘TE ’m?!u..l..‘.‘ IIIIIII l
sevessed 22 HOUSING 9156695.cccccccccsssl

SHIELD 760633lcucscnces veseal Ll NUT 9156692.0ass .
PLATE T607784... seanl 12 SCREMW 9157796-40.

W

SCREW 9157791-14 seeh 13 WASHER M5-35338-Blecsccccese 6 23 ELECTRON TUBE 6BLAscsccccnnsl
ADAPTER T608l864ses ssssed 14 SCREW 9157788-Tbasssssssssss 3 24 ADJUSTING DEVICE 999050leseel
5 SCREW 226619%cecee sssses 4 15 NUT M5-35649-104ccccccncss «e3 25 SETSCREW MS-51017-36....2
& WASHER T605T284ccsccssnssh 16 CLAMP T615146ccecvcvcnsns seel
T MOUNTING Té606336. snsl L7 SEAL T7601285.. seswesl
B COIL 7600495.00e4 18 LINK 9156697 cccccasccncsanse -1 * COMPONENT OF [TEM 4
9 [INSULATOR 7601982. el 19 PLATE T7607T7BT7eccccsconces Y *% COMPONENT OF ITEM 24
10 CONNECTOR T7608187.aassssl 20 NUT T606344.ccccncvsncnscnns 2

FIGURE 213. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER SUBASSEMBLY /9156632/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



L= BC R - ST R TN

SIEENNE L8 RSP LR IR,
LLLTEL LA AR

——C—

COAXIAL

9157788-4600escscnsscseld 9 MWASHER
T60635Bcceesssscnsnanl 10 SCREW
T6063B%ccncscncncncnld 11 COVER
T600515.cacceccscascnsal 12 CAviTY
7615139 cccenccesansnl 13 PLATE

WASHER HM5-35338-137vccccseea?d 14 COVER
915779633 cccccasns seea® L5 WASHER
M5-15795-808ccccccansl 16 SCREW

FIGURE 214. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER

M5-35338-8leccracacssal 17
IL5TTBE-Thevuvossnnnsnsl 18
91566944 cvcccnsnnnnnnnl 19

T61514Teeccenanennnnnl 20
T606385cusscncncnncceed 21
T615142e0cvcnsncnnnanal 22

MS-35338-136.cccssnsssb 23
915778845 ucscvcscncchd 24

SUBASSEMBLY /9156632/-PARTIAL

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

17 —

LT LAY, |

[ HEEERAR FERRE T RETEIFV |

A

ORD G283796

SHAFT
SETSCREW M5-51049-1B40seccnsat
SETSCREW M5-51981-1b6sescssssb
NUT  T606379% eecccacsccanasesd

T6l514%ccecncncscncnneld

DIAL T7606383cccecncscscncseeld
DIAL T7606382cuunvescsnsnsnnsl
SHAFT T615138cucecccccscs seaal

CONTACT T7606356ececcasassssal

EXPLODED VIEW

203



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

- N R

WASHER MS5-35333-T6.ss T |
NUT  T6042Bbeccccss
GEAR T6063Tbeecsss
RESISTOR T7602688cccsssescsssl
MOTOR-GENERATOR 7605334ccseel
SCREW 9157796~ 33cccssssansssh
WASHER M5-35338-13Tccaccccash
NUT  T604253cscccnnscccsssseal

GEAR T606373eccsvscccssnsnsald
BEARING T60637lecccsssssnsnsd
BEARING T612002+cscccnsssnseld
NUT  T760636lecssssssssscnsnned
SCREW 9157796219 csesssnsss?d
WASHER M5-35338-8lesssssssssd
RETAINER T760636bescscccccsced

ORD G328958

BEARING T14453ccccscssssssssl
RING MS5-16625-4137.
SHAFT 761514540000
SPRING T606368.. ssssnesd
NUT  T606359cccscccssnsnnnssld
WASHER T611980ccccccsccsssnsd

sssed

* FURNISHED WITH ITEM 5

FIGURE 215. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER SUBASSEMBLY /9156632/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



WA R

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

AN
- |
3 ~

|
S
g
| - Z ' \\?
Pt e ]
g |
|
XX /

-~

s _
@“\
A
\
\
s s St
(0
\“'\.‘ o
BRPN
! _ J
)/
0
\
b Y
\
\
\

-
— &
\
\
\
o
\
\
\
\
\
\
N W [

3——@ @1
ORD G260363

RING M5-16628-23cccacccssasat

6 SETSCREW M5-51981-16ccccccsel 11 KNOB T760636Tececccccncccacssl
RING M5~16625-4075c0scanss et T GEAR T606374ccccccccans esssel 12 GEAR T60638Teccece sesssansne 1
BEARING T70001Beccsccsssssnceh 8 PIN M5-16562-214ucccccaccccel 13 WASHER T606364ccccccnnsnnnns Z
NUT 7600497 cevccansasnsnnsaal 9 GEAR T7606390ccccsccnsce ssseel 14 WASHER T606363.ccccssencsnnsl
SPRING T606370ceccescssns senl 10 SETSCREW 5839 licevescecccns 2 15 GEAR T6063T2.cucsccsnsnsnsns 1

FIGURE 216. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER SUBASSEMBLY /9156632/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



TM 9.1430-250-15P/2/2

D08 N

10

RING MS=16624-23cecsessncnsn?
BEAR ING T70001Bessncecsancnsel
PIN RS-].&S&Z-214........"..3

GEAR  T606375%.ccccsss ol
SETSCREW MS5-51981-16. 3
GEAR  760637Teennssncscns -2
RING M5-16625-2086. «3

BRACKET 7606386,
WASHER 9157798-8
NUT 9157795~5....
SCREW 9157788-T2cvsvsssssssed
WASHER MS5~=35338-8lecesescncal

\

(= ——rtmeed

INSULATOR T603408cccecccacsal

SWITCH T7599905...
PLATE 7598348..
SCREW 9157788-45.
SHAFT T7606360..

21 RETAINER T6063T78esssssssl
22 PIN T60135lessssssssssasl
SPRING T60633Becsscscnccsana
SCREN 9157788-3Tusesssssccech

ORD G304343

SCREW 9157796=334cceansasnnesl

sToP
SCREN 9157788-564eea
Té0L26Teeensnseansscenal

sTuo
TERMINAL 75992640 cscsvonanaal
WASHER 9157798-2vcvcensnsnnal

WASHER T606345.cccscssnnsseih
SHAFT 915669lcecscccnssnsssnsl
HOUSING 9986179 cuvuccassnsnal

FIGURE 217. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER SUBASSEMBLY /9156632/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



D@~ RPEN -

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

3 I
|
1
I
i
|
\
..I“
ttti”
24 25 Q
A 2
A
~ }’ 0
g Q
~
S

CAVITY T60T028csvssssssannsnsl 11 RING M5-16624-2043ccenssl 23

SEE FIGURE 219 FOR DETAILS 12 MUT 9990518cccconcerensel 2% SCREW 9157788-38. el
WASHER 9157798-8cccceccccceel 13 HOLDER 9990520. ol 25 ATTENUATOR 7607313, ol
SCREW 9157790-37. 14 PLATE T7607786cccsss el 26 ADAPTER T615436eass sl

PLATE T60778Tceces
ADAPTER 9990519..
WASHER 9157798-244us 16
’cl!' 'l"l?.bz ...I..II..! ‘?
Sgg? l){Mﬁh 19 cesessld 18
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE 19

15 COUPLING UNIT T7&07027.
SEE FIGURE 220 FOR DE'I'!II..S

“.E' T‘oll?,.............lll
”'l“ ?“?31‘---...-......-1
SHAFT T76011TTesssssssssssnssl
NUT H5-25082B8Tsccccccscccsssl

HOUSING 9990517..

& COMPONENT OF ITEN 1
®% COMPONENT OF ITEM 15
*%® FOR CONVERTER SUBASSEMBLY-

'™
(-]

.,l’o’:..'......."..""...'l
COUPL ING DIODE HOLDER

9990521lccccccssnrnsnssnnsnsssl

20
21
22

FIGURE 218. CONVERTER

/SEE FIGURE 211 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

MASHER B8176939%.ccccccscncnsel
s“lu '.o?m‘-o.-.-..-..-.--al
STUD T760105lcccccsscsscnccne

9989320
*9%% FOR CONVERTER SUBASSEMBLY-
9990516

SUBASSEMBLY /9989320 AND 9990516/-EXPLODED VIEW



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

o -

oA

N W

SPACER T7601048.ccccccnsscnssl
cmE Tbazlo .I.I....-l....'.!
WASHER T60104Tecevcscssnsassl
ROD T607022usccecsnscncnsnenl

FIGURE 219. CAVITY,

o~

SCREW 226619cccccssasssnncssh
WASHER T605T2%cccccnccsannaah
ROD 7607026ccecccccaccnsannsl
MOUNTING T601040.cscssscssssl

ORD G260366

9 MOUNTING T601042ccsccccnssssl
INSULATOR T601044ccessssasssl
SHIM T601045ccccescnccanannel

10
11

TUNED /7607028/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURES 218 AND 305 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

WIRE 7601049 cccsssssnsnnsnsl
INSULATOR
RING T601163.cceas
COLLET T607021lcss=

-

GASKET 7600573 ccsssssvsssssssl
MOUNTING T7607020ccceacssccssl
SLEEVE T60103Tswecccnnennnssl
SHELL 7607023.cccsccssnssneal

SLEEVE

ROD
WASHER
SCREW

FIGURE 220. COUPLING UNIT, WAVEGUIDE /T607027/-EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURES 218 AND 305 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

ORD G260367

T60105Fceccssocncenesl

T60702Fcecscsnsssnsssnssl

T605T28essssssnsnssssh
226619 ccncvsscnannsnent



-
OB AL WN~

-
L

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

‘“\o@/”
5—4,

ORD G307006
CORE 7602105 0sncccesscncnes? 13 GASKET T601393cccccccneel 24 INSULATOR 7601053.cecccnccasl
WASHER 760104Tceccssvasnasnal 14 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE 25 BAR  T7601052.0ccssccssssssssal
ROD T7607022eccesevsssccccnssl B515033.sccsnnncnsncncncncnanl 26 SHAFT 7607035.cccccccccccsnsal

WASHER 7605728 cccucsccsassel? 15 SCREW T760058lecccscscscnssssal 2T PLATE 7607789.c0cscsesssssssl
SCREW 22661%ccccsacscsnsaceah 16 WASHER M5-35338-4(eccccsassal 28 SLEEVE T7601059..
SCREW 22662lccccecccsscssccsbd 1T MDUNTING T60T031lae.s 29 CAVITY T761543Buscscsccsssnsal
PLATE 7607784 cccscccssncnnssl 18 PIN T7601287.... SEE FIGURE 222 FOR DETAILS
ROD 76070264cvscssssncsnsnnal 19 MOUNTING T7607031-2uusessl 30 PLATE T607785ecesccccsasscssl
SLEEVE 7601062eusscssanssassal 20 MWASHER B606895..ccscecscasslB

RING T600565..0cccccccccnsnsl 21 SCREN 114793.ccacessncsssssl?

MOUNTING T76065Tlececcccssssel 22 SCREW B607142eeccccsnsssssasl * COMPONENT OF ITEM 29

CONTACT 76065TZeccnsssssssssl 23 COVER T607030ucscscecsscs enssl

FIGURE 221. CONVERTER, FREQUENCY, ELECTRICAL /7621830/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURES 211 AND 286 FOR NEXT HIGMER ASSEMBLY/



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G307007

1L ADAPTER T760T7032.ccvccssssnssl 6 MOUNTING 7607033 csswsssl 11 SLEEVE T60106lscccssssssessal
2 CORE T602105<cssssssnsnah T PIN T602102ccccsnssnsessl 12 HOUSING T61543Tccccccssensssl

3 WASHER T6021C%<ccsssssssl B8 CONNECTOR 7608252400 ssssl 13 MOUNT T76010%.ccccsscccsanasl

4 STUD T601058cccccsssnsnal 9 WASHER T605724cccsssssssh 14 MWASHER T605728cccccsscsssnssh

5 PIN T602103cccsssssssssasl 10 SCREW 226619% cscsccccnseth 15 SCREW 226620ccscscscsccnccnah

FIGURE 222. CAVITY, TUNED /T7615438/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 221 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

210



o~ o

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G328959

CABLE ASSEMBLY 9156626.acssel 9 SOCKET TS5103P0lecessssssnnnsd * FOR AMPLIFIER-9156573
2 CONNECTUR T602336essesnsal 10 CAPACITOR 9986522csssessanssl
3 CABLE RGTIB/Ussses .1 11 CONNECTOR M39012/21-000lessel

4 FERRULE 9986571 o1 12 CONNECTOR 9986514cccccccssssal
SHIELD M24251/6-%<«-- o2 13 SCREW 91565T6eacces et
ELECTRON TUBE 5842.ccecncnssl 14 MWASHER 9157798-B.cecsssnnsash
SCREW 9157788~ 13cucccncncnssh 15 CONNECTOR M39N12/21-000lasssl
WASHER MS5-35338-135.ccucucnent 16 COVER 9156575<cccccsnasnnnns 1

FIGURE 223. AMPLIFIER, INTERMEDIATE FREQUENCY /9156573 AND 10185029/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 211 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

211



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

*4,*5,*6
——

*7
/

*8
/

St

>9 *

/
*10

c3

—14**

l"""---.'Isnl'

FLS5TTI5becnccacnssnnsneh
RC20GF910Jancwnannsl
RC20GF361Jessnsnnasl
Y L6 FILTER 9017036ccsccencansnesd
B000368ucnansnsel
RCOTLGF562Jaccnsccnal
B537840cccccnccncassnsel
B51596Teenevanenesl
RCOTGF330Jeceananssl
7160584200 cces
91565T4%aue

1 TRANSFORMER 800036%ccassnssl 13 NuT

2 WASHER M5-35338~135seceseseall 14 RESISTOR
3 SCREW 91577688-12.s. sel 15 RESISTOR
4 NUT 9157795 4%<-x=

5 WASHER 9157798-2cvencecnsssnld L7 TRANSFORMER
6 TERMINAL T759908Tcecncscvennsl 18 RESISTOR
T COIL 76273T4cecacccccnsssnssl 1s coIL

B CAPACITOR B8175005.cecsscensed 20 CAPACITOR
S COIL 7599845 .ccscscscssncnss 2 21 RESISTOR
10 ChrASSIS 10185033... sl 22 COIL
L1 TERMINAL 7599264.... ael 23 CHASSIS
12 WASHER 9157798~ 2cccscnscenssh 24 CAPACITOR

FIGURE 224. AMPLIFIER,

212

9150221 cannsnnensall

25
26
21
28
29
30

ORD G289483

CAPACITOR 9007408-3.cesevsnald
COIL T762737%.ccscssccnsssnsnsald
TERMINAL 759908Tcccccccccnssl
COIL 7599845400 vas
CAPACITOR 9150284 cacsvncesesl
CAPACITOR 914442200 cesncasssnl

FOR AMPLIFIER-10185029
FOR AMPLIFIER-9156573

INTERMEDIATE FREQUENCY /79156573 AND 10185029/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304347

1 CONNECTOR 9986642.ccccenccssl
2 CABLE RG223/Usceesssanscssesl
3 CONNECTOR 915038Tevcecccccssl

FIGURE 225. CABLE ASSEMBLY, RADLIO FREQUENCY /9990793 AND 9990796/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 189 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

| — N

ORD G304348

1 CONNECTOR 9150435.cucnacsnssl
2 CABLE RG59B/Vecssccnns
3 CONNECTOR MS5-35170-260Dssessl

FIGURE 226. CABLE ASSEMBLY, RADIO FREQUENCY /9990800 AND 9990B01/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE LB9 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

213



T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

SCREW G157788~92scsscssssssal 5 SCREW S157788~9%eucsencnsnesed 10

1

2 MWASHER 9157798-20. sanssl 6 WASHER 9157794~12ucecccncnsed 11

3 CONNECTOR B8237681. sensnl 7 PANEL 9989348ccvscncccsscncnl 12
SEE FIGURE 203 FOR DETAILS B GASKET BlT364%ccscnsnasl

4 CONNECTOR B80164Blececsccccssl 9 PLATE B1T73T60.sssevsssssl

FIGURE 227. CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL /9989349/-EXPLODED
/SEE FIGURE 189 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

214

ORD G283803
SCREW 9157788-1.. aeh
PANEL 9989350.... eel

PLATE B173756cccuassasssl

VIEW



OD@~ WFwN=-

-

PLATE 75511-10-805lsecceccscel
PIN 75511-8058cccscsccnannnsd
SPACER 75511-10-2920ccsscesnl
FAN 75511-31164-Accccssnsnaned
SWITCH 901124Bcccccassscsnsnal
& SnITCH B606BB5.svcescssssl
LEAD-CLIP 75511-39207=Aceessl
SCREwW TS5511-40-TB33uuunsassnsnh
WASHER T3511-2498ccecncncnash
CONNECTOR MS$S~3102A1658Pcuusel

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

GASKET Ts’ll'o‘s.“llll...lll
HOOD 75511-22383-Asscssssnsseel
BUSHING ?”l:-"‘zl.l...ill.l
WASHER 75511=350B8cansssnssnsh
SCREW T5511-60~TB830scscnssesh
WASHER T35511-2459%.cccssccscsnt
WASHER T75511=35924cssccccnsccé
SCREW T75511=60=T83lcsscccsesch
SCREW 75511-60-T832c0vs0vessbd
WASHER 75511-0-3505.0csccessbh

21 COVER T75511-20-4222. ssnsel
22 NUT T5511-T4F4eusnnss
23 MWASHER 75511-10-2260. ssl
24 SPACER 75511-611Tececocvsonsel
25 FAN 75511-31163-Assscsncesnssl
26 SPACER T!Sll-lﬂ-!’!?..-..--.l

® COMPONENT OF ITEM 5

FIGURE 228. FANy, VANEAXIAL /9010088/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURES 190 AND 289 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

215



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

\
[
|
[
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
| 9
| .
|
|
| 10
c—? | o
|
@/—'16 | Q‘/"
I o
O |
|
@,._..-a : )
| S
7 I
17 \
LS .
5 e
\ﬁ\
16 ~ fﬁ]
14 13 12
C@_/as
ORD G250372
1 BRACKET 75511-10-6T73Sccassssl T BEARING 90107T92.ccesws sesd 13 MWASHER T75511-0-354lccscscnssel
2 ROTOR T75511-44199-A... wesl 8 BRACKET T75511-10-6705. 14 THERMAL PROTECTOR 9010T4l...1l
3 RING 75511-C-3557... sssd 9 SCREW 75511-60-7833... ol 15 STATOR T75511-40141-A... ol
4 SPRING 75511-3%03... .2 10 MWASHER 75511-3508... -l 16 MWASHER 75511-10-2263... .s3
5
(]

CISC T75511-636lecass -1 11 EYELET 75511-0-5112. eal 17 WASHER 75511-0-2378c0essnsasl
SPACER 75511-10-2926.. seaeld 12 SCREW 75511-50-7843cesvecsesl

FIGURE 229. FANy, VANEAXIAL /9010088/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

216



DE =~ s

DUCT 7619420000 sssanssnssssl L0 SCREW 592340.ccecscccssnsealld 19
2 PLUG T619424.000cssssens) 11 SPINDLE 7619310cecsccccsasnscel 20

RING T761296lecccscscscsncnanl 12 GEAR T619312ccccsccscsssncsnal 21
RING T612960ccssessssssesnsnsl 13 WASHER 221117ccecaccesscnccaanl 22
SCREwW  59106lesccccccssssnnnsh 14 WASHER 221417ccvesccsncnccsnal 23
SHIELD 7619409 cssecssasscsnsl 15 GEAR ASSEMBLY 7619309.ssssesl 24
SHAFT T7619452cc0ccvcscccasesl 16 SCREW 421712.cscvcccscacasanl
GEAR 7619313.cu0sesssnsssnnsesl 17 WASHER T619445.cecscaccnsnnal

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304349

SCREW 114793 .ccccnccnnnnannald
WASHER 228Bl0ccccscccnsscsead
COVER T7619300cccasasssssssssl
PIN 586044...0sacsssssssnsasl
GEAR T6i945leccvansssassnsssl
BUMPER T769410B-2.ccssssssansl

RING T7619311lcccesscscnennsan L8 SPRING T61944b.vcsccncsnncasl * COMPONENT OF ITEM 1

FIGURE 230. ELECTRON TUBE /5795/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURES 193 AND 292 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

217



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

6
ORD G260374
1L SCREW 4#22688ccssssnsanssnnes ] 5 MWASHER T61260Tescscsccsnasnced 9 SCREW 114T793csceccencnsnsnsed
2 MWASHER T612955.0csasss ssssssbh 6 MAGNET T61930%ccevctcn.vaneel 10 STRAP 7619308.ssscsssss sssnme 1
3 FLANGE T7619305.0scssss ssesasl T STRAP T7619307ccsssssssssssasl 11 ELECTRON TUBE T619615:ccssss 1
4 SCREWM 591085..cccccccnnsssss 8 8 COVER T61930bccsssssssnasnss 1

FIGURE 231. ELECTRON TUBE /5795/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

218



RO SN

SCREW 9157788-39% 0sassssssnesnld
WASHER 9157798~ 8eneccccncenel
WASHER 9157794~Teesecncsenssl
WRENCH 4&1-W-2445....
CLIP 851995leceass
CLIP 91387T4cacane
SCREW 9157788-24
WRENCH B851388lccscse
WASHER M5~15795-81l5+cennnsssl

sssssl

sessed

TELY

10

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

KNOB B5154llscsssssssscnssnsal
11 SHAFT B8515404ccsssssssssl
12 KNOB B8515406ccssssssssssl
13 PIN MS5-16562-223..
PIN M5-16562-219..
SCREW 9157788-57.
WASHER 9157798-10
WASHER 9157794-8.
PLATE B8515403ccssssnsssnnsssd

ORD G260375

PIN 8515405cccesscsesssnsnssd
SPRING B851540Tcecscccnnnsnssnl
CLEVIS B8515402.

casasal

PIN M5-171529%.4.. Y
PIN MS5-1T1533.... .2
WASHER AN-960C416 .2
WASHER 9157798-20.. .2

NUT M5-519T1=leccccncnnsnnesl

FIGURE 232. CARRIAGEy MAGNETRON /8513913/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURES 194 AND 293 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

219



T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

® o~ N

ORD G283804
NUT M5-51971-leccccssnsnsanaad 9 BOLT B51379% csavcacisssccnne? 17T CLAMP 851382B.vcesnsasosscss?
WASHER 9157798-20.. 3 10 WASHER 9157798260 ccsccccnnsd 18 WASHER 9007560.000ees PP
WASHER AN-960C416.. . 11 MWASHER M5-15795-815. ssnad 19 RING MS~16624~403Tecansncnnal
ROLLER 12 CARRIAGE ©8513816.... eel 20 COUPLING 851382lecccsensass .l
BOLT 13 PIN B851871540cccscns sl 21 MWASHER 900T465ccesssscesl
STRIP 14 PIN M5~17148% casesannns ssssal 22 WASHER MS$5=35337=82ucsessl
WASHER 9157798=Baucescscnsseth 15 SCREW 9157792~4Bussscncnnsneh 23 NUT B517510ussescsceasesnl
SCREW 9157TB8=38ucccscscsnssth 16 STRIP 8515266ecscssscscccase? 24 WASHER T7601003cecsescsssl

FIGURE 233. CARRIAGE, MAGNETRON /8513913/-PART IAL EXPLODED VIEW



VW N

-

SCREW G157T88-9leccccenccsssl
MASHER M5-35338-139..c0cvnanal
PLATE 9156679.ccccasssnssasel
AMPLIFIER 7620695eccccccscsasl
SEE FIGURE 239 FOR DETAILS

AMPLIFIER 10184940c0cucesasel
SEE FIGURE 239 FUR DETAILS

CAPACITOR CPS5SBLEFLOSKLl cussel
SCREW 9157T788-39%.ccccnncnnna

WASHER M5-35338-136..c000ees5

CONNECTOR M39012/21-0001....2
WASHER 9157798-2ccescvccsnael
TERMINAL
RELAY T602891lceas
NUT  9157795-5ecccccscncncsced
SCREW 9157788-T2ccsccnss cnenh
WASHER M5-35338-8leccccscsaeh

T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

* COMPONENT OF ITEMS 4 AND 5

ORD G328972

*% FOR AMPLIFIER-RELAY ASSEMBLY-

9156675

*%% FOR AMPLIFIER-RELAY ASSEMBLY-

10185052

FIGURE 234. AMPLIFIER-RELAY ASSEMBLY /9156675 AND 10185052/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 194 FOR NEXT MIGHER ASSEMBLY/

221



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

RELAY SWITCH
BRACKET
SCREW

997639% cucanesl

915667Bevensnccccncal
IL5TTB8-39cvnnsnsncnneh
WASHER MS5-3533B-13b wenavseeel
NUT  9157795~5ccccscscnccsnesld

oCwmd W

CUNNECTOR  9990907wcacscccceal
SEE FIGURE 236 FOR DETAILS

SCREW 9157788-3%ccccsss ]
WASHER MS-35338-136. et
CHANNEL 10185045.00asss el
RELAY ASSEMBLY 1018506Teesasl
SEE FIGURE 237 FOR DETAILS

-
Com=~

14

15
16
o
18

WASHER M5-35338-136secccscncad
SCREW 915778839 caceses
WIRING HARNESS 999361l......1
SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 18

FOR DETAILS
WIRING HARNESS
SEE FIGURE 323,
FOR DETAILS
SHELL 915042lcccssnsssssnnssl
SCREW 9157792-35..0e
WASHER 9157798-2.ccssssnssssh
NUT 9157795~ 4cescccnsncnsneal

1018510240441
NUMBER 23

19
20
21

c3

ORD G329044
CHANNEL 91566T6ccccsccansaanal
SPRING T7606758.. sssssssasl
SCREW 9157T7TB8-24cuccsscncnnel

FOR AMPLIFIER-RELAY ASSEMBLY-
9156675

COMPONENT OF ITEM 10

FOR AMPLIFIER-RELAY ASSEMBLY-
10185052

FIGURE 235. AMPLIFIER—-RELAY ASSEMBLY /9156675 AND 10185052/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

222



3 T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G328973

I CABLE ASSEMBLY 9990904cscues 1 RESISTOR RC20GF430Jecccccces 1 9 RESISTOR RCZ20GF910Jevceacnnss 1

5
2 CONNECTOR 9150435.cssssesl 6 TERMINAL B515662cc0cscscscnse 2 10 TERMINAL T759926%ccccsssssnss 1
3 CABLE RG59B/Uececcccsecs 1 7 MWASHER M5-35338-134 ccuunnans 2 11 WASHER 9157798-2sucusnsnncsns 1
4 FERRULE 9986662ccccssnesl B8 CONNECTOR M39012/21-000leaeesl 12 SHIELD 9990906cscccscssancns 1

FIGURE 236. CONNECTOR /9990907/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 235 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

223



T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2 )

ORD G328974
1 CABLE ASSEMBLY 101B5072ccces 1 5 CONNECTOR 9011779 ccenes 1 9 WASHER 9157798-2cescccccncce 4
2 CABLE ASSEMBLY 10185073.evas 1 6 CABLE RG59B/Usccsccsssss + 10 CONNECTOR M39012/21-0001a...4
3 CABLE ASSEMBLY 10185072-2...1 T COVER 10185070cccccscnnncnns 1
4 CONNECTOR 9009646.cecens 1 8 SCREW 9157788-26ccvcnccscnss 4 * COMPONENT OF 'ITEM 2

FIGURE 237. RELAY ASSEMBLY /10185067/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 235 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

224



W

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304353
BRACKET 101850T7]leecccscncanal T CLAMP 10185068cccccsnacscans 1 13 RESISTOR RCOTGF33lJececvenea?
NUT 91577955 cccecssncnsns seed B SHIELD 10185069 .cccssssnsssal 14 TERMINAL 7598949.cc0ccs0nsss 2
WASHER 9157798~ 8ucscccnnncns L] 9 RELAY SWITCH 997639%9...0s0001 IS5 TERMINAL 9144240.cccscnancns : |
WASHER 9157794 Beuces sessave 3 10 RESISTOR RCOTEFlllJevecosces 2 16 CHASSIS 101850T4cscccnnssnesal
SCREWw 9157788 24ccccccaccnns a 11 NUT 9157795 4ccccacnss sesnach L7 SCREW 9157788-3T.cccccsnssss 3

WASHER 9157798-2.ccsnssssnsll 12 TERMIMAL 7599264.ccssnsvvsssd

FIGURE 238. RELAY ASSEMBLY /10185047/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

-

ORD G304354

SCREW 59236Bcccvecsacscccscnl 8 CLAMP T7602323cccsssssnssl 15 SCREW T759807T2ccssssnssssd
WASHER ﬂs-””.—ss ------ sened 9 CONMECTOR T759806Tcsssssnssssl 16 COVER 7T615178eccsssssnssnsnsl
WASHER 9157798-50cassssnssnsd 10 BLOCK T5980T4cccsccsssssl 1T CONNECTOR T604338scccscscnssl
CABLE ASSEMBLY T60054Tewesssl 11 TERMINAL T613992cccnccced

5 CCNNECTOR T7602330csseasssl 12 RETAINER T75980T3eccscsssl

6 BAND T607792cscsccsncessl 13 CLAMP T59B0Tbeccscsssssal * FOR AMPLIFIER-T620695

T CABLE RGTIB/Uscsssnssssel 14 WASHER MN$-35338-39......2 *+ FOR AMPLIFIER-10184940

FIGURE 239. AMPLIFIER, INTERMEOIATE FREQUENCY AM-1059/MS /7620695 AND 10184940/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURES 234 AND 2846 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



(=Rl R R T

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G328960
SCREW MS5-35206-22Teecennscent 11 SHIELD M24251/6-4ccvescscneel 21 MWASHER M5-35333-110..ccccces 1
SCREW 9157788-38cccscccscncnt 12 ELECTRON TUBE 5B42.cccsseese? 22 MWASHER M5-35333-93..csccssnel
WASHER M5-35338-%4l.ccecccsecsl 13 SOCKET TS103P0lecesccsansecssl
WASHER MS5-35338-1364csvessssb 14 SCREW T60010lecccscccncncancth
FRAME 7622407 ccssssssss eel 15 COIL 7605842ccccccsccss -1 * FOR AMPLIFIER-T620695

SHIELD M24251/6-lesss P | 16 CAPACITOR T599694. .1 ** FOR AMPLIFIER-10184940
ELECTRON TUBE 6GAKSWB.cesesss3 17 COIL 760796bccccaceccnsssnsal
SOCKET TS5102P0lescccccnccnnseld 18 CAPACITOR 7599692.cscsssssssl
SCREW 593900ecsccscssnsneesll 15 CAPACITOR 7599092cccccccsnss 1
MASHER AN-935-3...ccsssceassal? 20 CONNECTOR M39012/21-000l....1

FIGURE 240. AMPLIFIER, INTERMEDIATE FREQUENCY AM-1059/MS /7620695 AND 10184940/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

227



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

WASHER AN-935-3.
COIL T7608194%ccces
RESISTOR RC20GF101

LB~ W

10 TRANSFORMER 7604338
L1 RESISTOR 7599096...
12 RESISTOR 7599097.es

13 CAPACITOR T759927beccccssnses 4

COIL 7599845.ccccasencscnsasn
CAPACITOR 8175005c0cccccsces
SCREW 593900cccccsccccccssans
WASHER T601l53.ccccscccncnssa

CAPACITOR 7599088 ..cccccacas
RESISTUR T7602790cccase sssssae 1

COIL T7605843ccccccascncanasa 2
RESISTOR 7599697 cccccccscnns 1
RESISTOR 7599698ucccccccccss 2
TRANSFORNER T606242.ccccnnns 1
CAPACITOR 759909 lccccccncss 19
COIL 7599845.... ssssssane 3
COIL T6273T4ecccccnnnnnncans 7
NUT 9157795 4ecccsccssnnsnns o
NUT M5-35649-242.

WASHER 915T798-2.ccccsssnnss &
TERNINAL

TERMINAL

31

ORD G304356

WASHER AN-935-3.cccacassssss
TERMINAL 759926%ccsccccsscen
NUT 9157795 %ccsssssssssssss
WASHER M5-35338-136.cccccses
RESISTOR 7599285.ccceccscess
RESISTOR RC42GF182Jecccacccn
CAPACITOR CC20CHO4DC.ceanees
CHASSIS 1018494%.ccsscssssns
CHASSIS 7606488 .c.cccccccnsses

FOR AMPLIFIER-10184940
FOR AMPL IFIER-T620695

FIGURE 241. AMPLIFIER, INTERMEDIATE FREQUENCY AN-1059/KS /7620695 AND 101B4940/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

228



oW N

/

=

RESISTOR RC42GFLlO0lJecccsnsnnnl T SPRING T606T75B.scsscsnsns ssssl
TERMINAL 7598949+ sesd B SHELL 915042lscvcnssces «l
WASHER 9157798-2. 1c 9 SCREW 9157792-35.ces0ss el
TERMINAL T599264. ol 10 WIRING HARNESS 9993612.c0esssl

NUT §5157795-4ecaeas send SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 19
SCREW 915TTBI~24ucscnnss seenl FOR DETAILS

T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283810

CAPACITOR CP9LBSEFS504V.ansssl
BRACKET CPO91IF86sscccases eeed
SCREW 915TT8B-3% cssssnnsnnsh
WASHER 9157798=Bassssssssssst
WASHER 9157794~Tessasnsnnsssh
BRACKET 9156645..0ccssssnsssl

FIGURE 242, CAPACITOR-RESISTOR ASSEMBLY /9990509/-EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 196 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

L R R T

NUT  M5-519T71~lecevncssaccnasl
COLLAR el
SETSCREW 2
SWITCH 7602749 csuvscscacnse
SCREW 9157788-TTevecsssnsana?
WASHER M5-35338-8luceccsccsesd
WASHER MS5—-15795-808scececnss
RETAINER 8024469«csesccanaas?
SHIELD B851280lcuvsvcccsncncsel
SCREM 9157796~4Teueeornnnans
WASHER 9157798-20ucacecansne?
PLATE 851279 .ccccccecsesncasl
SHIELD B8512804ccccccaccsnsssl

SCREW 'l’,?..-?l.‘..lll.lilll
INSULATOR  9000813esecvscasssl
LEAD 8173709 cccenvesnsnsanssl
L7 TERMINAL MS5-20659-5.ee442
18 [INSULATOR 85182Tlecesssl5
WASHER  9L57798-Buucecransaced
SCREW 9157788-3Tcevsnnsonnsath
STUD 8512792.ccceccccccsscsal
SETSCREW B512785¢cescnvncnssl
NUT 118549 cccssscnssnsnccne?
WASHER 9157798-1lecucsvesssal
CONTACT 851279540ues
SHIELD 8512796.40cs.

sesl

sesesl

ORD G283811

CAPACITOR B8016503scsessssssnsl
GASKET B851391bscceccnnsanensel
PLATE 8513915.cccccnssnnsssnnl
NUT 915779536 ssccscvennarasnl

WASHER  9157798~20eesvecnssnsl
WASHER 9157794~ 12ccenssssnssel
WASHER 9157798=1luevsnansnceld

SCREW 9157788~5%cccvcnsnanaald

® COMPONENT OF ITEM 16

FIGURE 243. BOX, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT /8513914/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURES 198 AND 296 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



N

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

CO~-NOuh

SCREW 9157788-3%csasssssesdl
WASHER 9157798~Bescccccsses30
WASHER 9157794-B8u0csesnesnss3l
INSULATOR B51392Teesses sensel
INSULATOR B515159cescsanssssd

-

com-u0o

4
P
S

WASHER T603673csescscisessaléd
INSULATOR T760365Tevcscsesssll
ROD T603656scssssannssnnnnsekh
ABSORBER 8018025.0sssssvssnch
“OD 7603&5!-l..."-..‘.'..-.s

f*j;g% o
10 p
14

et
b
S
Y
n% .
D

ORD G304357

ABSORBER 801537Tevssnssscnss’
INSULATOR 8513918.scasssssenl
SCREW 9157792=45,00casssscsal
INSULATOR 851392lcssssscssasl

FIGURE 244. BOX, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT /8513914/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

231



T™ 9-143¢-250-15P/2/2

—-—

Lol =0 -R- IR R L C

232

NUT 9157795 4casvaasoncnnnenl
WASHER 9157798-2.. vl
SOCKET TS5101P0l.. sasal

RESISTOR 9003932eccnnseneccal
CLANP NAS-139TK6N scasaaaaal

WASHER 9157798-Beuuvennaes cesl
SCREW 9157788~3%. cesccsssasal
FILTER T7605562.00esnceccscasl
GASKET 760100lbsvsaacanassansl

BRACKET 8513917cevsnnvnnsncal
SCREN 9157788-3Buvsccascnsss

b~z

WASHER 9157798-Bsvucaacsssnsce?
WASHER  9157794=Buuuesnac-eae
SCREW 91577B8=24csesucsnnsas
RETAINER T759971Teuvacvaansasl
WASHER M5-15795-80Tcaeeesaeal
WASHER 9157798~ 1llecessssssssl
SCREW 9157788-53cssecscsncssl
WASHER 9157798-2cccsunansnsne?
TERMINAL 7598949%.ccccees
CAPACITOR CP41BLEGLOSK
GASKET B8513923.cccvcacscasae?

ORD G260383

CAPACITOR CP41BlEH254Kleuaasl
INSULATOR 8512797cececnnsscal
WASHER 9157798-1lucsavensnssl
NUT  B516249ccccncnccannnsnssnl
SCREW 91577964540 ccacsnaassl
WASHER 9157798-20uccvcasnensl

* FURNISHED WITH ITEM 23

FIGURE 245. BOX, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT /8513914/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



WA -

TRANSFORMER

91415004 escnsnesl
GASKET 7601014csncesaccnvnssl
RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 7615413...1
MUUNTING T60448lecssnnseal
RESISTOR 522463.cce0esa20
CONNECTOR 7598269<casassl
HCUSING 7604493 ccvcsnssesl

WASHER M S—35338-89 +«-+3

(- IR R

13
L4
15
le

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

9 SCREW 4214654cscscvencesd
10 INSULATOR T7604480.
11 TERMINAL 760449 .cseasesl
12 SPACER T7598270weccscssesl
SCREN 9157788-3% ccevssnsseal
WASHER 9157798~Buvecssnoansal
MASHER 9157794 ~Bucecansnsnnsl

CLAMP NAS-139TK2N:=+=====2

ORD G260384

SCREW 915T7B8-4beceacnssnsesl
CAPACITOR CMS0BLO3JN3eauueand
NUT B516250ccacscssacacnsnssnth
WASHER MS5=35338-Blesesss
BOX 851392Busncsscsncnnsansnl

* FURNISHED WITH ITEM 3

FIGURE 246. BOX, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT /8513914/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

233



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

THUMBSCREW B8513800swacasasssel
NUT  8513818ucccvassnccssnnssl
WASHER 9157798~Baseessanenasl
SCREW 9157788~3bcesnvecnsnsnsl
WASHER M5-35338-82aceas

LR R T

BOLT B8515417ccsansss o2
CHANNEL 900523b6ccsse el
CHANNEL 9005235.00sesssssnssl

9 NUT B1l735llecsevcassenssl

14
15
16
17
18

10 CHANNEL 9005236~2.4saseel
11 CHANNEL 9005235-2...444s1
12 PIN B8513798.ccecncsancesl
13 BUSHING 8513806,
BEARING M5-134358.
STRIP B851380Teuass
SLIDE 900523Bscsccsssscnscsal
SLIDE 900523Tecesscnscssnsasel
BAR B8515415.00sasssssssnssasl

ORD G260385

8513809ccscscvccsscncncal

19 BAR
20 PIN 9005249.cccccscncnescscel

* FOR SLIDE ASSEMBLY-8513825

*% FOR SLIDE ASSEMBLY-8513826
®es COMPONENT OF ITEM 7
*#%% COMPONENT OF ITEM B8

FIGURE 247. SLIDE ASSEMBLY, DRAWER /8513825 AND 8513826/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURES 179 AND 297 FOR REXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

234



O WA

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

16\‘9-—17 u.._m
- 18 ”‘i

|
M, 1"gi
~

PIN MS-16562-22bccevssssssash 11 SPRING B513692ecevcscscel 21 PIN MS5-16562-193ccecccvsnasnsl
SHAFT 8513695.sssassnsss esesd 12 BEARING B513693.... 22 MWEDGE B8513824ccccensns 1
WASHER 9157794~ Teceancosennsad 13 BEARING 851369%4.... 23 STRAIGHTENER T626935.. 1
WASHER 9157798-Becacccnnsse «3 14 CATCH B85136B4ccsscansens 1 24 STRAIGHTENER T7626946.. sel
SCREW 9157T7BB-40uccsssnsssssld 15 WASHER 9157794-12ccsvccsssss? 25 WASHER 9157798~ 1llscccsccccnssch
CATCH B513685.cssscssnssss «s3 16 WASHER 9157798-20scsssscssscs 9 26 SCREW 9157788-5Twcacssncs sesh

T HANDLE B8513686ecsvssses eel 17 SCREW 9157796~4Bucensass sess? 27 CHANNEL 999053B.cscsss el
B PIN M5-16562-196cesnscsel 18 PIN M5-16562-234cussesns sssssB 28 BRACKET 8513813cacnscss sl
9 SPRING B85136B8Tecccecsassssl 19 WASHER 9157798-23.cassssvssnsl 29 BRACKET B851381l2«assvss -1
10 PIN 8513688ccccsscsns sl 20 SCREW 9157796-5Bcccssnsncnes |

FIGURE 248. HOUSING, RECEIVER—TRANSMITTER, RADAR /9156629/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 199 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

235



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283813

1 BRACKET 9005573cesceccsssnssl 10 WASHER 9157798-20scceccscses? 19 CHANNEL 9156659.:sssssssssnsl
2 MWASHER M5-35338-Blesssssnnssl 11 SCREW 9157796~48ucues P 20 SCREW 915778B-75.cccsces enend
3 SCREWM 9157796-40uecccesanessel L2 PIN M5-16562-238cccccnnnnsnsl 21 WASHER M5-3533B-Bl.vcccscnsst
& WASHER MS-15795-813ccecucncsB 13 SCREM 9157796~58ccccssssssasl 22 MWASHER M5-15795-808.csssssssth
5 WASHER 9157798-23ccccsvsssns? 14 WEDGE B513B2%ccusccssccsanenl 23 BRACKET 9989358..cccccssnss wel
6 BOLT B52069%cccccvssssssnsssh 15 BRACKET B8513815.ccccccscnssel 24 BRACKET 9989404.cccscnssssssl
7 PIN MS-16562-193 csssnwal l6 WASHER MS5-15795-B0Bcccecccsscsl 25 SCREW 91577BB~Theessenssssanb
8 BRACKET 8513814, ssssseal 17 WASHER M5-35338-Bl.icccccssssd 26 BAR 9989399%...cc0000s0nsnansl
9 WASHER 9157794-124cscsccssesed 18 SCREW 974233l-lececcnvecsnsnsd

FIGURE 249. HOUSING, RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR /9156629/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



» W

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283814
SCREW 9157796-35400eccsnsas 12 5 BRACKET B8515419%.csssvscsscss 2 9 SCREW 915T796~4B.cccssssssssh
WASHER 9157798~1llsccccnsses 12 6 WASHER 9157794~ 12ucscncncns 10 10 BRACKET 9156643cucscesnsanss 1
WASHER MS~15795~80Teceacnes 12 7 WASHER 9157798~20scccnsnsces 10 L1  SCREW 9157796~46ucsccnncsans 2
BOOT B51302B.ccccccsccassans 1 8 SCREW 9157796~ 4Tcsssssnnsnnanh 12 BRACKET 915666lccccccccsccns 1

FIGURE 250. HOUSING, RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR /9156629/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

237



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283815
1. BRACKET 915866Bcccccccvcccns 1 © MWASHER 9157798~20cssscvsssns ;- 11 BRACKET 9156669cccccasnccnsns 1
2 MWASHER MN5-15795~808cccccces 10 T MWASHER 9157794~12csccscssnsns 2 12 SCREW 9157796~40ucecssscnsns 2
3 WASHER M5-35338-8lecscccces 10 8 SUPPORT B513785.cccesccocnse 1 13 FRAME 9156657 essnsssnssnsnss 1
& SCREW 9157796~42ccccssnnncsne L] 9 BRACKET 915666Tsesnssccsnane i 14 HOUSING 9156630ucccsccccccce 1
5 SCREW 9157796~4Teecssccnnnns 2 10 SCREM 9157796~43.csenscsnsse L]

FIGURE 251. HOUSING, RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR /9156629/~PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



c3

W N e

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G328961

TRANSFORMER T60533Buceccscssl 11 HANDLE T7598052ccccccacccsccel 21 STUD 759801 1lecccncacnsnsansh
SCREW 9157790-23ccncacnssansh 12 WASHER T759801%ccccccccscanesh 22 TERMINAL T761399% cassnssssssl
WASHER 9157798~ 2cuanssee ] 13 RELAY 862904lecccsssssssanssl 23 NUT 9157795~4seeessssncnanesl

CAPACITOR 8515939.a... el 14 NUT 9157795-5....-

=5 24 SCREW G157790-24ccccccnen eeel

CONNECTOR 9980454 cecccccnnesd 15 WASHER M5-35338-1136. -

-]
7
-]
9
10

NUT 9157795 3cecccansnssld 16 TRANSFORMER 7595403csccccsssl
WASHER M5-35338-135.40..2 17 COVER 7621B0Tascsccsssssssnssl
SHELL 9150421ccceccsncssl 18 WASHER M5-35338-4lecccaed
BRACKET 19 SCREW T60053%cuccscsccssh
SCREW 9157788-16acescsssl 20 CONNECTOR M39012/21-000lesss2

* COMPONENT OF ITEM 17

FIGURE 252. CCNTROL, RECEIVER /9156541AND 10658587/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 18T FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

239



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2 a

ORD G328962
L SHIELD M24251/6-levecncsanent 6 RETAINER T760533lecvassacesas’s 11 ELECTRON TUBE 5670seccacescs?
2 ELECTRON TUBE 5726ueveesesesnl 7 SOCKET 8516333cuaaes sssb 12 ELECTRON TUBE 575leecsnesseal
3 SOCKET T5102P0lecesessssssash 8 SCREW 9157790-24%ccesss =« 10 13 ELECTRON TUBE AAKSWB.eweeoeet
4 SHIELD M24251/6-S5ccecnssssnsd 9 WASHER 9157798~240case ee22 14 SCREW 9157790-23ueuevenensal?
5 ELECTRON TUBE 5755eescssssssd 10 SHIELD M24251/6-4uunennneneal

FIGURE 253. CONTROL, RECEIVER /9156541 AND 10658587 /-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

240



<1

-
FPUEUN =D DDA W

TERMINAL 7599264cucsesscnces 3
WASHER 9157798-2cucucnsccsesld
NUT 9157795 4.ccsccccannnnss 3
RESISTOR RCOTGF222Jevssccsas 4
RESISTOR 9740961-38ucccvcaesl
CAPACITOR B01041T«cecennns eal
RESISTOR RC20GFI13Jacvananns 1
RESISTOR 913731% cescascssasl
RESISTOR B62738% vacessans el
RESISTOR 8519469 ccsacsns eesl
RESISTOR RC20GF105Jacecmnnne?
RESISTOR RC20GF202Jevsasaces
TERMINAL T761399% csssssmnses 1
RESISTOR B626990auascncsnsas 2

RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
CAPACITOR
CAPACITOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR

RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR

RC42GFL04Jeecananse ol
B51946Bccccacncnnnal
9740961 -26cccsvcceel
CC335HI01IKeeannnnsl

9986508 cucncncenasl
RCZ0GF133Juenns seeed
RCZ20GF153Juennnsane 2
RC20GF103Jucancnsns 1
RCI2GFIIIJvanes seeel
RC3I2GF2T2Javnennnasnl

RC206GF391Jeccnnananl
RC20GF10lJevnenananl
RC20GF470Jescancneel
RC20GF1B3)ecnansns .2

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

29 RESISTOR
30 RESISTOR
31 RESISTOR
32 RESISTOR
33 RESISTOR
34 RESISTOR
35 RESISTOR
36 RESISTOR
37 RESISTOR

ORD G307008

RCOTGF392Jenacnsnnel
B62699Teennnasnnnnsal
RC32GF101Jecccnscne 1
RCOTGF202Jacesnsnasnl
RCOTGF564Juecnnnasnsl
RC326F103Jacecncnesl
RCOTGF222Jecncnnncet
RCOTGF332Jacvcanans 3
RCOTGF561Jeccvnansel

* FOR CONTROL-9156541

FIGURE 254. CONTROL, RECEIVER /9156541 AND 10658587/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

241



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2 &

ORD G307009

1 TERMINAL T759894%.ccvsnsscsse 22 L5 WASHER T7599995.:csssssssl 29 CAPACITOR CHM3S5CCI03JN3.ceses 2
2 MWASHER 9157798 2ccceccnnsssadl 16 WASHER T60217Tsssssess ssl 30 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE
3 NUT 9157795-%ccesss ssssssssll L7 WASHER 7599575 ccccscsasns 1 IN93decsennnssnsecnscsnasnnnsl
& CAPACITOR B016216escscsccssne 1 18 JACK T61252lccssssssssssl 31 CAPACITOR CC27CHA30Gessssses 1
5 TERMINAL 7613999 ccccsscccns 9 19 CAPACITOR B62T42T-leccccsassl 32 CAPACITOR CC20PH240G.csseseel
& CAPACITOR 759927Tecccsccsscscsh 20 CAPACITOR CH3ISECB22JN3cceces 2 33 COIL T7599845.cccccccsnnccnned
T CAPACITOR 915022lccccscace «12 21 TERMINAL 7598949, .ccccscssses 1 34 CAPACITOR CC21UJI00C.sscsass 2
A WASHER 9167216.cccnssnssssns 16 22 WASHER 9157798-2.cccccssnnss 1 35 CAPACITOR CC1UKO20Cesssssss 2
9 CAPACITOR CM3IOEDIO2GN3cscess 1 23 NUT 91577954 ccssssssssssssns 1 36 CAPACITOR T759908B.ccccccccesh

10 CAPACITOR CM30CD222JN3ccccses 1 24 RESISTOR RC20GF&T4Jsucsnasssl

11 MWASHER 9157798-50cssssssssssh 25 CAPACITOR CMISECI03GN3cscess 2

12 SCREW 915T7790-2.ccccsscasnss 6 26 CAPACITOR CM30CD152JN3.ceecesl * FOR CONTROL-10658587

13 CAPACITOR CM3SECLO3GNIcasses 1 2T CAPACITOR CM30ED2T2JN3eceessal ** FOR CONTROL-9156541

14 JACK T60217% cesssssssnnsnas 3 28 SCREW 9157790=12cccsssssssssh

FIGURE 255. CONTROL, RECEIVER /9156541 AND 10658587/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

242



LD/~ AN

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G307010
TRANSFORMER T7606514ccscssssal 17 WASHER 7612520csccsssscsnsssl 31 RESISTOR RC20GF882Jiauscssssl
WASHER 7598069 .cess ssssssst 18 NUT MS-25082BTeescses 1 32 RESISTOR RC20GF151Jeaveascscal
SCREW 9157790-12csacsasnasash 19 SWITCH T802616escsses il 33 COIL 9990902.ceeseess .1
WASHER 9167216eseasesessssesh 20 RESISTOR RC20GF104J.. .eb 34 WASHER 7610298esesscscsansasl
STRAP B175626.csccsansesnsssl 21 CLAMP NAS-1397TKENeesssessl 35 COIL 76273Thuevecncnscnssase’
SCREW 9157790-24ecccasasnssal 22 SCREW 9157788-3Becsscscesssssl 36 CAPACITOR B515967.ceauscssssl
WASHER 9157798-2eesenscssssal 23 WASHER 9157798-Buvesesesssasl 37 RESISTOR RC20GFL0lJeessasessd
TRANSEORMER  7604338eucacenssd 24 WASHER 9157794-Teeaseosaases? 38 CHASSIS 9156582ccscscacaseasl
RESISTOR RAZ0LASB202Accsesasel 25 NUT 9157795=5cessssssssssnnsl 39 PIN T7598936ccsccccsascnsh
RESISTOR B626992evsscssecsesd 26 WIRING HARNESS 915657lececasl 40 PIN B175470ueccnccasencsh
SCREN 9986659 0snsncsssansasl SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 20
NUT 76003050 caccaccsassanesl FOR DETAILS
WASHER MS-35333-Thueeaceanaal 27 RESISTOR RC20GF475Jecasescsal * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 33

RESISTOR RCZ0GF203J... «1 28 RESISTOR RC20GF475J.. eseel *¢ FURNISHED WITH ITEM 15
RESISTOR 90097TBuccans
SHAFT LOCK T7598938....

.l 29 RESISTOR RC20GF103J.. csnal s2% FOR CONTROL-9156541
-2 30 RESISTOR RC3IZGFT50Jeccevcnsel #*%% FURNISHED WITH ITEM 9

FIGURE 256. CONTROL, RECEIVER /9156541 AND 10658587/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

243



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283820

1 RESISTOR RVANAYSD104Accaeeal2 15 LAMP NE-6Teeeeccccescacsnasel 27 WASHER BlT6TTTecccccasnccaslt
2 COUPLING T759947Tevescsscassld 16 LIGHT 75998B84.cccsnscccanssnsl 28 NUT M5-250B2BTeecccvcnsesnsléd
3 SHAFT T601382.ccccsssssnssslh 17 SCREM 9157792-4Tcececvcncneel 29 RESISTOR T7599895..ccuss csnsal
4 COLLET T7607839.csucossccessld 18 NUT 9157795-5ccccccvsnssnnseld 30 RESISTOR RC2326F123Jecvenseasnel
5 MWASHER T7578133.ccccsssnssssléd L9 MWASHER 9157798-Besevcncssneel 31 RESISTOR 7599894cacccccnsssnl
6 NUT MS5-25082B8Tcscscnsnsncnslé 20 WASHER 9157794 Tewennsensnssl 32 INSULATOR 851378lecececsansel
T SHAFT LOCK 7598938icccsnsnsl4 21 CONNECTOR W-C-596-DJevcncessl 33 BRACKET B513782ucvcsccsncsssal
8 TERMINAL BOARD 9156515«0cvssl 22 SWITCH T7602642csccsscsncacssl

5 BRACKET 9156513cccscacccscssl 23 SCREW 9157788-~75.ccscsccsnssl

L0 LIGHT T7599620cccssssssssssssl 2% WASHER M5-35338-8lesssssssssl * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 16

11 LAMP Bl7539%.cccsssssssnssssl 25 WASHER HM5-15795-80Bucccansssl *% FURNISHED WITH ITEMS 1, 29,

12 LIGHT T7599632.cccscccccscnasl 26 MWASHER NONMETALLIC AND 31

L3 LAMP  9976102~2cecssccnsscnesl 90013Blacccnnnnsncsnnnnnssnnsl

14 SCREW S5157792-32cccccncncnanth

FIGURE 25T7T. CONTROL /9156017/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 187 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

244



——
OO E -V Wl

-~
Kuna

@f\m

RESISTOR 90008B86.cssscsscsaal 22
TERMINAL  7612533uccessasessl? 23
AMMETER 8174009¢4+. ved 24
VOLTMETER 8174015 1 25
WASHER 76125200cues snl 26
NUT  M5-25082BTeccessssasneasl 217
SETSCREW MS5=51963-360sesceee? 28
KNOB  760994540ccscssencssassl
WASHER AN-936AT16S5eeccasssasl
KNOB  MS=90120-1B0lesccccesss? 29
SETSCREW MS=51963-21lcuussnseh 30
BOOT MIL-B-5423-T2...u. 2 31
WASHER T7578133... .sl 32
WASHER M5-2508l-lecccsssanssl 33
SWITCH 9000695ccuencssnssnes? 34
SWITCH MS~25100-23cccacassssl s
WASHER 8531270uecceccsscsessl ET)
WASHER B1T7609B.ccccsscnnsnssl
CLAMP NAS-139TK6N.veveeanl
SCREW 9157792-4Tuenevsnnenesl
WASHER 9157794 Tacwcssssssnsnsl
FIGURE 258. CONTROL

WASHER 9157798~Bevecenssssanl

NUT
SCREW
SCREW

IL5TTI5~5u 0 s
9000831..
9L57788-55..

WASHER 9157798=1lvecsacassalb

CLANP T7622598cccsssssssnsssal

WIRING HARNESS 915656640csesl

SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 5

FOR DETAILS

METER 817401040 ccscssscnsanal

SWITCH 9156540..uas

CLamp NAS-1397TK3N...

CLAMP 76226004 uasscscscns.asel

SCREM 9157788~ Thevesssasannal

WASHER MS5-35338-Bleeescassesl

WASHER MS=15795-80Beveceacesl

SHITCH-RESISTOR ASSEMBLY

G1565L0siasniansniinssvanuwsil

37 RESISTOR 9017322ecescsssb

38 RESISTOR 9158136-96euasal

39 RESISTOR RC206F623Jaesesl

40
51
42
43
4

46

&7 AMMETER

AL
e
sses
e
L

L1
Ll
(1]
LY

/915601 7/-PARTIAL EXPLODED

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR

FURNI SHED
29: AND 47
FURNI SHED
FURNISHED
FUANI SHED
FURNI SHED
FURNI SHED
FURNISHED
FURNISHED
FURNI SHED
COMPONENT

VIEW

ORD G283821

RC20GF243Jeascnl
RC2067F225Jeensal

B62693540c0ns

sl

RC20GF183Jaunaeal
SWITCH B851498lecscacenssl
45 SWITCH MS$5-25068-23cesvsnansesl

WITH

ITEM
ITEM
ITEM
ITEM
ITEM
ITEM

WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH ITEM
WITH ITEM
OF ITEM 28

&
1

8

45
10
36
15
30

WASHER M5-250Bl~lecssscnncasl
Bl7400Bcccncovenanasl

ITEMS 3, &,

245



T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

1 PIN B851376baeces seel 18
2 PIN B5LT4LS5..ss
3 HOUSING B851376Tesvcesesnsl
4 SPRING 851376%ccvesvnnsl
5 WASHER B8513770wesssssessl
6 PIN MS-356T84resnsnnnsl
SCREW 9L57788~TSesesnsasasasd
WASHER M5-35338-Blecccnssssld
WASHER MS5-15795-808.0essssslt 26
SWITCH 91565T2csessssnnsssssl rad
SETSCREW 427720ccssssssnsnnsd
12 KNOB M5-90120-280lcccscssssasl
13 PANEL 915651Teecccasancncnasl
14 5TUD BL754Téecsssssssnesel
15 WASHER 9005608... sessd
16 STUD T7599431l... e 33
17 PIN T598936.4s sssS 34

-
=00 m -

FIGURE 259. CONTROL

246

HINGE B51T4lbecccsscnssansnsl 35 TERMINAL BOARD

19 8517421, sensssl 9156512ecansncnsnsnsnnnsnsel
20 PIN T598936.. sel 36 RESISTOR 9002938.ccasess?d
21 STUD T599753. wel 37 RESISTOR B62742% ssesssel
22 9000025.. essssl 38 RESISTOR 91%8L36~T3.ssssed
23 B51T424cuvsnnnnansel 39 RESISTOR 9740961=3bsssssh
24 PIN MS5=16562=193ccenvnssl 40 INSULATOR BO19T733cscsses L]
25 LEAF B51T41l9.cesssssssssl 41 WASHER 9157794~T. 1]
SCREW 9157796~40eececsnncnss? 42 WASHER 9157798-8.. b
HINGE B851750Teevevccssscssasl &3 SCREW 915TTBE-Adssscsss eed
28 B511420ccecssvcansal 44 SPACER 9156526.ssscssssssansl
29 PIN 9000024ccscssssssnasl 45 [INSULATOR 9156527scssssssnnssl
30 B517423.c00sssnnnssl 46 SCREW 9157788-4bscccssssscnesl
31 MS-16562-198 sauesel

3z B517422400vsscnsensl

SCREW 9157796=21% cssssssnssd * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 10

ORD G304362

RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 9156516...1 #¢ FURNISHED WITH ITEM 12

/9156017/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



e
FPUN=OOD~NCVF W~

SPACER 91565224eccsscssssssch 15
WASHER B802364)ccceccsscsscnel 16
INSULATOR 911118lccsscnssensl 17
RESISTOR RM33GTL2<svssssnwsnd 18
WASHER M5~15795~80Teceveceenth 19
WASHER 9157798~1lucsccccsneel 20
SCREN 9156521lccccsccsccasnach 21
SHIELD MNS$~24232-34ccvsccccccnd 22
ELECTRON TUBE OB2WAscevccnest 23
SCREW M5-35206~214cecccessall 24
WASHER 9157798~2ccssencnsesl 25
RETAINER M5=24231=lesasssnssh 26
RESISTOR RW3IIGIT2scnsessnnsnl 27
RESISTOR ANI3G252ccccsccncnel 28

FIGURE 260. CONTROL

ELECTRON TUBE OA2WAsseoasses

RETAINER 7599108cccccscccsenl
WASHER M5-35338-8lcscssssnssl
SCREW 9157788=Tleeseosnsnsnssl
ELECTRON TUBE SR4WGB.wsesssal
ELECTRON TUBE OClececssssssel
RETAINER T759971Teececscncsasd
SCREM 9157T788-53ccssssssnssad
SOCKET 7599062ccccccescncoesh
SCREW 9L57T788=25csssssssnsnsbd
WASHER 9157798~2cevessenseal
NUT 9157795=4ssussssnssnancel
SCREN 9157792=32ccsscssnsnnald
ELECTRON TUBE OA3ssssssssvssl

/915601T/-PARTIAL

41

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304363

SCREW 9157788-43.cccccsncncsl
WASHER 9157798-Bacessnssnssal
WASHER 9157794~ Teessncansnsal
TERMINAL BOARD 7599996:sssssl
BUSHING B8177T12Tevvccsssscnssl
TERMINAL T59894% . ccssssssnssh
RESISTOR 9740990-10ccsssssss
COVER B85137Tbececssssssascanl
37 STUD T7612882ucaccsvnccsstd
38 WASHER 913795%.cacsssssst
39 COVER B8513776~2ausensssel
40 PIN T7598953ucccccscscnsstd
SOCKET B8516332ccscsasssssnnsh

EXPLODED VIEW

247



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

: n L

s 7 ﬁ\’ P14
| 8 \’{/
| 9 s

ORD G304364

1 CAPACITOR CP4LBLEMIOSKlacsss2 16 CAPACITOR CP69BLEFIOSKlancssl 31 WASHER 9157798~ 2cccvcvananssld
2 TRANSFORMER 8516189.cccnanaal L7 TRANSFORMER T7605355.00cucsee? 32 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

3 SCREW 9G157788~T&uvuccoasanced 18 SCREM 9157796~32..0sessssssal INL415.aesssnnnnsnnnnnnansasal
4 WASHER M5-35338~8lecaccccnssl 19 SWITCH T7602749.4es wel 33 CHASSIS 9156519.caccccccsneel
5 MWASHER M5-15795-808... -8 20 BRACKET 8513879%.... ol 34 RESISTOR RW55G402. sl
6 RELAY B8518289.ccccccsas el 21 INSULATOR MS5-T5009-3ccencsssl 35 NUT M5-35649-104.. el
T REACTOR B519009.cccccsssaccsl 22 MASHER M5-75009-5.cscvcscnseld 36 CLAMP T602912ccccscscnssssanl
B MWASHER 9157798-1lcecccasssnall 23 RESISTOR RW356502.cscvcasassl 37 RELAY B62904l.cccscvsvcnsnsnl
9 WASHER M5-15795-80Tweneesnssd 24 HOLDER 900085lcccvcscncasseel 38 NUT 9157795-5ccscccccncssnss?
10 NUT 9157795~ bBececssssnanssall 25 SCREW MS5~75009-19% cecconncael 59 RELAY 90097B2ccsasccsnsssnses?
L1 TRANSFORMER T605565cc0cscnssl 26 RESISTOR RWSS5GIR4...usssssssl

12 CAPACITOR CPOIBAEFS04VIeananl 27 RESISTOR RC32GF913Jucscnecssl
13 SCREW 9157788-38.ccscvcccnscsl 28 RESISTOR RC426F1B2Jucecasnasl ® FURNISHED WITH ITEM 24
14 WASHER 9157798-Bescesvenanal? 29 RESISTOR 08626935.cucscccssssel
15 MWASHER 9157794~ Teccscnananald 30 TERMINAL T759B94%ccvcccsassal

FIGURE 261. CONTROL /915601 T/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

248



FIELD STRAIGHTENER
ASSEMBLY 64959-B7T624Llccceesl
POLE PIECE
64959-BT7T76212-24ccnssncsncnaal
PLATE ASSEMBLY
64959-B7T623leveccscscnsscnsel
4 END PLATE
64959-B77621beccsccsscnasl
5 BALL JOINT
64959-B77620200cunscsesnsl

13

& LOCKNUT 64959-8T76222...1
7 BRACKET 64959-B776211...1

B PIN 64959-BT776388~2ccscsssssh
S MAGNET
L0 HOUSING 64959-877621% cseeeel
L1 POLE PIECE 64959-B776238....1

64959-BT776218.cvcenesl

12 PIN 64959-BT776206cc0ccssl
13 POLE PIECE
64959-BTT6212-lesassassssel

14 END PLATE 64959-6240848.....1

.
.

™™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283826

BODY 64959-B77633Tceacccsnesl
RING 64959-G240849.cccccassal
WASHER M5-35338-119.cccccsccé
INSERT 64959%-BTT622Teecesnnal

COMPONENT OF ITEM 3
COMPONENT OF HOUSING ASSEMBLY-
64959-B776230

FIGURE 264. HOUSING ASSEMBLY /64959-B776230/-EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 262 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

251



TM™ 91430-250-15P/2/2

2
\\.\ i
9 ~
20 ~_ T
e
S
ORD G304346
1 PROBE B8520793ccccscaccacacns 1 9 WIRE E20U9ccceces AN, | 16 ELECTRON TUBE 6782ecessccssch
2 PLUG 9140810scccccacass .l 10 TERMINAL B515925.eucssssescs? 17 SPRING 9143296esscscssascss o
3 INSULATOR 8520797 oud 11 SCREW 940761Beccccccancencas 2 18 CAP B520790.ccsesss SeeRaaEe 1
4 PIN 8520798.. eel 12 WIRE E20U% cuss & snsl 19 INSULATION SLEEVING
S SHELL 852079Zecss eel 13 CAP 914329Tcccccccasane caid BOIREAY~TD s saasersosnininsiiil
6 ADAPTER 8520786.. eel 14 INSULATOR B51522Teecsscs eaeB 20 THUMBSCREW 8520799 ccscescss 1
7 SHEATH B52079lccsccscsccscas 1 15 CONTACT ELECTRICAL
8 WIRE E20U92csceccsssssccncanl BB viisnissadmanansr i .8

FIGURE 265. GENEmaToR, THERMAL NOISE /8520785/-EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURES 191 AND 290 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

252



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

v,
r/
e
fata
A S—

Ltafa

ot

.
Wi ORD G260406
DUPLEXER SUBASSEMBLY 3 SCREW M5-18699T-34.ccessssss 24 5 MWAVEGUIDE ASSEMBLY
0513015 4ssssssscvssssnnansnnse 1 4 DUPLEXER SUBASSEMBLY B8513000scssssensssnnsssnssnns 1
SEE FIGURE 267 FOR DETAILS B51300Bscsnsssnssssnssssnssnsl
WASHER ns-35333-42 ......... 24 SEE FIGURE 269 FOR DETAILS

FIGURE 266. DUPLEXER /8512993/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURES 192 AND 291 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

253



T™ 9.1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G260407

1 SCREW MS~35265-14ccescecnncs 8 T INSERT 7606795 4ccccnvvncse 1 13 CORE B8513009-4.ccses 1
2 MWASHER M5-35338-4(iecccssses 8 8 INSULATOR T7606797...1 14 STUD 8512998.csssnsese 1
3 CONNECTOR 85130054ccssscsccs 1 9 CONTACT T760081%9scces 1 15 BEARING B8513006sscscnces 1
4 BEARING B8513004cccsvssss 1 L0 BUSHING T60064lcccsccsse 1 16 PIN T600984scsscanse 1

5 PIN T600984%ccsccsses 1 11 CORE 851300Tscssssscsssssane 1 17 BEARING 8513006~4...1

6 BEARING 8513004-4...1 12 CORE 8513009:0sceces sesel 18 SETSCREM 431950.0eee seasl

FIGURE 267. DUPLEXER SUBASSEMBLY /8513015/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 266 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

1L PACKING B801925lcscssssssssscs 1 & COLLET T603TAlececssssssnsces 1 11 SCREW MS5-35265-14cecassccaneh
2 WAVEGUIDE 8513012<cccccccnce 1 T COLLET T603741-24vsenasel 12 NUT T606344cccecncessssscssns 1
3 PIN 9008655Teccccscncnces 2 8 PIN T603T41-3cecccsanses 1
4 PIN MS=1T1499.cccacsccse? 9 PIN T60098lecccnssssssnanasnsl
5 NOUNTING T607038ccccccacnccs 1§ 10 MWASHMER M5~35338~40.ccccccccet & COMPONENT OF ITEM 2

FIGURE 268. DUPLEXER SUBASSEMBLY /8513015/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

LR R A ]

P

POST T760940B.ccccscscessssssl
WASHER MS5=2T1B3—6eassssnssssh
SCREMN MS$5-35265-35¢ssvccannee
PLATE T760940%.ccccccccnsanssl
SCREW M5-35265-34cssscsssessl
WASHER M5-35338-4l...ccunaaa?
SCREW M5-352654lcueecnsessal
WASHER MS5-35338-42.cccesnnes’

9
10

13
14
15
16

V\*’

3
-~
~
~

P
R
\ %

16

TERMINAL B175356ccssssssanasl
TERMINAL BOARD 8513078.caa..l
11 TERMINAL B851592Tcecccsssl
12 BLOCK 7609407cccencncsssl
CAPACITOR 7602856eccccsscseel
SETSCREW 589323ccccccscncsesl
PLATE B8513018cccccssssssssnssl
SCREW 9157T788-39.cccsassssssh

ORD G304367

PLATE T62015%ccccescscssssssl
TERMINAL BOARD 9003238.csessl
COVER 9003209scscsssssssssssl
INSULATOR 9006763 ccvcssssnssl
SCREW M5-35206~25lsccsssssssch
PLATE 9003354.cccccccscnscnsl
CONTACT 80181Blececcsncnssssl

FIGURE 269. DUPLEXER SUBASSEMBLY /8513008/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 266 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



N

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

CONTACT 8513013cccccccccccns 1 5 PIN 114109ccscvesccsnsse 1 9 WASHER B8513002cccanccccccens 2

STOPPER 9005713csccccssccsne 1 6 PIN M5-16562-21lcccccess 3 10 NUT B51299%ccccssccssssannns 1
STOPPER 9005T20cceccssscssss 1 T THUMBSCREW 8515123cceccccase 4
WAVEGUIDE B515056s0ccecsscns 1 8 SCREW B8515122.ccysssnssnssnsns 4

FIGURE 270. DUPLEXER SUBASSEMBLY /8513008/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

257



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

* N

HANDLE B1734672ucccscssssnssal
WASHER MS5-35338-118.ccsvwsesth
SCREW 915778854 cavcse secesd
COVER BLl736Tlececcsssssssnssl
5 RETAINER 9001246ccccccenh
& COVER BLl73670:xcsssssssssl

T SCREMW MS-35206~248.sceve 4

8 PIN Bl736T75ceensnsss sssssssse 2
9 LEAF B17374Becccccccsconcsnsd
10 WASHER M5-35338-119.ccssscssh
11 SCREW 9986558~3cccccsscsncss L]
12 LEAF B8520823.ccssssccsnss eend

13
14
15

17

LEAF B1T3T8.ceccccsscsncns .2
SETSCREW M5-51963-3.seesssad
COVER 0173863 ccccccscsssssnsl
THUMBSCREN BL173664ccccsnssssl
RETAINER B802446%.cscccsccnns 1

FIGURE 271. METER, FREQUENCY AND POMER /8173652/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURES 195 AND 294 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



L U

CABLE ASSEMBLY B17368lccvessl
2 CONNECTOR MS-91231..
3 CABLE RGE5A/Ussccsnes

NUT 8515433 .cscsssscvsssssssl

WASHER 8176939 cssccces eel

HOLDER B8520730.ccassss 1
ATTENUATOR 852073l.es e
SCREW 9157788 24 eevscsscecsb

WASHER M5-35338-116ccccecccebd
BRACKET 817365%cccccsvscncssl

CONNECTOR MS5-24010-lececsessl
BRACKET BLl73658cccsssssnssnssl
RESISTOR RA3ONAFDLIO2Acesesssl
RESISTOR RAJONAFD500A.ccssssl
SPACER B173656csssssssssssssl
KNOB T759936%cccssssssssssnsnd

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

14

ORD G304349

17 SETSCREW M5-51963-36.ucscnesth

* FURNISHED WITH ITEM 11
®% FURNISHED WITH ITEMS 13 AND
14
sss FURMNISHED WMITH ITEM 16

FIGURE 272. METER, FREQUENCY AND POWER /B8173652/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

16

ORD G304370
1 SCREW 915T7788-44....c00venee 3 9 FREQUENCY METER B173565...2+ 1 16 SCREW mngq}o’ .o ........a
2 MULTIMETER 85185324sscesssasl SEE FIGURE 276 FOR DETAILS 17 SCREW 3 ,’36 ........
3 TERMINAL B518263scccsccascssl 10 SETSCREW M5-51963-34.csassss 18 SCREN §1577G2-33+=sesrse s
4 WASHER M5-35338-120.ccsssacsl 11 KNOB B851642Tccscscsssssassnssl
5 .ls“E5 g& 533.—1:&.. ------- a8 12 NUT 9001452cccscsssssacssansh
&6 NUT g sessssmasnsw 8 13 WASHER B51583B.ccccssssnssss & ® FURNISHED WITH ITEM 2
1 MNUT g? ecssscnsese 3 14 WINDOM B17367Tessssssssssnssl
8 unsuiu ns- 38~1174cscssnsss 15 PLATE B17367Bacccsssscss ssasl

FIGURE 273. METER, FREQUENCY AND POWER /8173652/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEMW

260



DE-EIw N

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE
B8515033cccccssscsnsssacasnnssl
HOLDER B173683ccccssssccscssl
SEE FIGURE 279 FOR DETAILS

NUT 9157795 4eccssssssanessl
WASHER M5-35338-11b6cccecssesld
WASHER M5-35338-11Taceccesesl
SCREW 91577868-36scsssssncsnal
BRACKET B173660scsssssscccsel
BUTTON 9003039.ccsccsesssesnal
SCREW 915778828 ccesucananssn

i1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

CAVITY B81735804cscsscncccssnsl
SEE FIGURE 280 FOR DETAILS

THERMISTOR 8519065400 vsescssl
SCREW 9157792-33.ccessasesel
RESISTOR RBLOCEIOOROFesacsssth
SCREM 9157788-3Tceavocsasnsald
WASHER T7612520accssasssssessl
BRACKET B17366240scssssnsssscl

WASHER MS5—15795-806sccccsssst

20
21
22
23

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G307136

SCREW 9157788-44...
TERMINAL 7T620161... eel
TERMINAL B175853..ccecee sel
RESISTOR RB16CELO000F.ccssssl

* COMPONENT OF ITEM 2
®+ COMPONENT OF ITEM 10
se® FURNISHED WITH ITEM 17

FIGURE 2T74. METER, FREQUENCY AND POWER /8173652/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



AW

-
oL@ .

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

SWITCH M5 25100-23cccecnsesal
WASHER B8516007<cscsssassssssel
WASHER MS5—2508l-leccsnccccaal
CHASSIS B8Ll7365%cccccencnsnssl
5 STUD B8175096ccccccssscssl
6 PIN T7598936.cccsssssssnsl
WASHER B8515838cccecscveccccnh
SCREW 9001005.ccccccsscscnanh
SCREN 9157792-49.csvscscacaal
WIRING HARNESS B8173382ccccssl
WASHER M5-35338-11Tcccccnnesl

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

MUT 9157795 Scccccscssnnnssel
INSULATOR BLT73T4% cccccnsassl
SHITCH @8519050.ccccccsscsssasl
SHITCH B8519049<cccccccsassessl
WASHER BLlTT200.ccscascssscssh
INSULATOR Bl77T1lMeccccccanssh
SCREM 9001447 cccsssssssnnassl
WASHER M5~35338-118ccccsceesld
MASHER MS5—15795-80Taasssanssl
RESISTOR RMIOVIZlecsccansssal
SCREN 9157788~ 3Tecccccsnsnsssl

tﬂ-m .l,?m..........-.‘
SCREW 9001448.cccee -2
RESISTOR RW3I2VIZ2.. 2
SCREW 915T7788-2)... -t
WASHER MS-35338~116 -4
“"m ?m“z-.ocoa .l

FURNISHED WITH ITEM 1
FURNISHED wITH ITEWM 15

FIGURE 275. METER, FREQUENCY AND PONER /81T73652/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



1

=~

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

S

—

2
13
"\
L
ORD G283828
COUPLER 8173567 sesensvenanssl 8 BLOCK B8515108.ccseassl 16 COUPLER 81735T6ecccncnsnsl
CABLE ASSEMBLY 9 BLOCK B8515109ccsssssl 17 [INSULATOR 8173578...1
Bl735T3ucecencscnsnsnnnssl 10 SCREW T762018%4.000s0esses3 18 LOOP SUPPORT
3 CABLE 9003298scssesesl L1 WASHER T620183.c0csssese3 Bl7357Tuweeecnssnnnasnl
4 CONNECTOR 12 CABLE ASSEMBLY 19 HOLDER BL73579% cesssl
M5=91233-19Cesnasnsanl 81735720 u0ennesnssesnsnsal 20 SCREW 133218.scecssccsscsesel
INSULATOR 817357Tlesecess2 13 CABLE 9003290:ssvsssl 21 WASHER MS=35338~1l6csvessesel
PIN @L79570cssccsasscnssl 14 CONNECTOR 22 FREQUENCY METER B8173535..444el
BLOCK ASSEMBLY HE=91203=19Casannnnnel SCE FIGURE 277 FOR DETAILS
"l’lln.lllllcll"ll.illll l’ "TSCIII 1..“.‘0-!!!!!!‘

FIGURE 274, PREQUENCY METER /8173565/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 273 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

D@ =W e

SCREW  431618eccncssncnansnenl 10 SCREWN BLl73742cccnsscsssssnnsh 18
WASHER M5-35338-115ccccecscet L1 SHAFT B173556eccssccecsccnssl 19
WASHER T7620180cecsscsccsscanl 12 CAVITY B1T7356lccncacccsncceel 20
BRACKET Bl73566cccassasnnsasl 13 GEAR ASSEMBLY B81735364ccesssl 21
NINDOW BL73560ccnccccncnscsal SEE FIGURE 278 FOR DETAILS 22
SPRING BLl7355% ccccssnssnsnsel 14 SCREW 9150590cccccccsscncnssd 23
CLUTCH 15 MWASHER M5-35338-116.
SUPPORT L6 SHAFT BL7355B4uuenss
CONTACT 17 GEAR B173700.ccssssssscsssssl

B1735554c0cscacncnsnsel

FIGURE 277. FREQUENCY METER /B173535/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 276 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

i

ORD G304373

COVER BlT73564 ...
HOUSING B17354B.cccccssassnsl
SHAFT B17355Teeeccccsnsnnnssl
COLLAR B173554ccccsnscacsssnl
PLATE B8173552ccccncssvoncnssl
SCREW 90032B0.sssssscssssssnsd
RING 9003303.ccccsnsssssssssl



$ow N

GEAR B173539% cecssscecnnnssel 9
PIN BlT7354bccccssscsssssnnasl 10

WHEEL BLl7354lcccccssnsnnssssl
GEAR B817353T.veccsccansssnsal
SLEEVE B8173542..
GEAR  B81T73538.... esl

SPRING B173547... sesl 11
PIN BL73545.c.00-

@~

FIGURE 278. GEAR ASSEMBLY /B1T73536/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 277 FOR NEXT KIGHER ASSEMBLY/

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G260418

PIN B8173548%cccsnssccscsscsnal
SLEEVE B173540ucssccccssananl
RING B1l73543cccescsccnssnensl
SCREW 851827T8.cccscccnsncns 12

265



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

n -

I CONNECTOR B817368BTessssasssssl 8 SCREw 13
2 CONNECTOR B851620%csussss 64959-E5694310-Tesasensnanl 14
3 CONNECTOR BLlT73684.. 9 BUSHING
4 HOLDER B8516205%.cssssssssssasl 64959-ES694310-3.uunessssel 15
5 SCREd 64959-B432653.0essal 10 BUSHING
& COLLAR 64959-B31432-Fsnassscncsel
64959-ES694310-4.vunannasl 11 BLOCK 64959-831431-leceal
T RETAINER 12 NUT 64959-B31432-2ccccesl
G4959-ES56943)10-5.ccccennnl
FIGURE 279. HOLDER, CRYSTAL UNIT /BLT3683/-EXPLODED VIENW
/SEE FIGURE 2T4 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/
S 1
| ~
]
I
I
]
1
]
|
\
9
15 7?’
14
13
1 PLUG B1l73586.cscssssssnassnsl 7 TERMINAL 761271000 0sssnsssssl 13
2 CONTACT B81T73583.cesssssnnsssl B BUSHING B173590cssscssssscanl 14
3 BLOCK Bl735B2..cccssssssssssl 9 WASHER Bl7350Tcecccnsnsccsnecd 15
4 CONNECTOR B851620bcccccansesal 10 INSULATOR B173589%. cccssasssal 16
5 NUT B8173682.c0c0sssassnssanad 11 CONTACT B817359lceccccacsancansl
6 WASHER 9001492.ccsssssssasssl 12 [INSULATOR B173588ccccassssssl

FIGURE 280. CAVITY, TUNED /8173580/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 274 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

ORD G260419

PLUG 64959-B31432-1.0040l
DIELECTRIC

64959-B31431-3cvcnnseneasl
CLUTCH 64959-B31431-2...1

® COMPONENT OF ITEM &

ORD G260420

SCREW 900320Taccsnccssansnnnh

WASHER

B5[8424cccscsscsnanenh

BLOCK B1735Bleccsssssssssnssl
TERMINAL 9001022cvscscsnasssl



LY

O oS

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G328963

TRANSFORMER T760533T4sevcnsssel 10 MWASHER 7599058 cccscscnsassasl 19 CAPACITOR CPS3BlEGIO4Kleussel
RETAINER 759800540cccccscssel 11 RESISTOR RW3IOVZ5lececacansanl 20 NUT M5-35649-2R2.scssncsnnsal

3 RETAINER T759800Tecescsceal 12 SHIELD M24251/6-5ecsccececesd 21  MWASHER M5-35338-42.ccccnanssd
ELECTRON TUBE 6005/6AQSW..e.2 13 ELECTRON TUBE 12AXTWA..cssasl 22 WASHER M5-2T183-Tesensoneneal
SCREW MS5-35206-214cccecscnssl 14 RETAINER 760533lescnscccssss 23 BRACKET T7598015%.csccccacacnssd
WASHER M5-35338-40caccenceeel 15 SOCKET B8516333.ccsccncccsnnsd 24 CAPACITOR CPSIBLEF254Keuanael
SCREW B8515913ceccccncnsnnnaal 16 NUT M5-35649-262cvccsncnancct 25 SCREW 132696cceccacssscncnsel

WASHER M5-35338-4lescccunsse’ L7 SUOCKET B516332.ccvccnnccsnsed
WASHER MS5-27183-6scecsssccsesl 18 TERMINAL T761253bcccenssnssnsed * COMPONENT OF ITEM 2

FIGURE 28l. AMPLIFIER, ELECTRONIC COUNTHROL AM-1056/M /T614253/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURES 196 AND 295 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

267



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

—ocwu®

268

CONNECTOR  759805lccasccsssssl
NUT 221123 ucsssnsns
WASHER AN-935-3....
WASHER 760153 Tencncsensal
CONNECTOR  7598934casssssl
BRACKET 7598013cccccccasl
SCREW 9144074 ccacnsscneal
WASHER T7598014ccccscccsncsnad
HANDLE 7598012cccecccss
WIRING HARNESS 7620905..es-s1l
CAPACITOR CM20EDLO2JN3eecaael

- W

FIGURE 282. AMPLIFIER,

30

RESISTOR RC206F333Jecccnnnssal
RESISTOR RC20GFA4TO0Jecucnanaeh
RESISTOR RC326F273Jececnsnasl
CAPACITUR CM35CCLO03UN3cuauasld
CAPACITOR T7599233.cccncnsnesl
RESISTOR RC20GF332J.cessssssl
RESISTOR RCZ0GFZ44Jeenensnesth
RESISTOR RC20GF105Jececennesl
RESISTOR RC20GF154Jecccccnssl
CHASSIS T614252ccucscnsnsnanl
22 PIN T602806ucsssssssnsnsd

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

ORD G260422

23 PIN
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR

7598953 cucacnsncnced
RC20GFB25Jansnnanssl
RC20GF205Javennsssel
7599238 cennsssnnnsnl
7599055 eensnsssnsal

RESISTOR RC20GF4T4Jececncnen?

RESISTOR RC20GF1Z23Jevcncsassl
STUD 759801 lecvcccsccanceeal

RESISTOR RC20GF103Janens snsal

ELECTRONIC CONTROL AM-1056/M /7614253/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



COVER B51388Bescvccesns ssssasal
2 STUD ASSEMBLY 9003202..12
3 GASKET B8512331lccccccnnce 1

COVER B851516Teccsccccnncncsns 1

SEE FIGURE 298 FOR DETAILS
FILTER T76606B83cccscssnssssss’

LU
6 COVER B8173290.cese sesesssenald
T STUD T7599052cccccnsncescch
8 COVER B8173290-6scvcnsens 1
9 PIN T59893b6ccacccocncsss “
10 SEAL 8019233..4400 sssssal

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G283829

11 DGOR
SEE FIGURE 164 FOR

DETAILS

* FURNISHED WITH ITEM 2

FIGURE 283. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 6 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

B51276lecvavcssnsncne

269



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD (304375
L SCREW 132622cccccnssscnnsansh B8 PIN 7599429 cssssnsscnse & 13 WASHER MS5-35338-24scceses sssll
2 PLATE B8517612.0ecssnsssnssnsel 9 SEAL 8515208scccccccssnel 14 SCREW MS=16997-45.ccc0csnssll
3 COVER B515169ceessccccssancal 10 PIN 085192420 cssssnnsnesd
4 PIN T7599429cacccsvscccael 11 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
5 SEAL B515165.000ee sessnsl B173648usasansesssssasnsananal * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 12
6 PIN B519242.0000s ssssssel SEE FIGURE 202 FOR DETAILS

7 COVER B515210cccscvcssncnnns 1 12 CABLE ASSEMBLY 90032104ssassl

FIGURE 284. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

270



-

=OoO0D@E~NCwswN-

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

SllfCH ""’z"loo-z:ocoo..l.-l‘ 12 PIN NS-I&!‘Z-I‘H-.."....-..2 18 SCREW M5~35265-b4ecnsnssnane

WASHER 8531270uscssvranssecsl 13 PIN 9000025.ssscaccncnccases 1 19 WASHER M5-35338-26.c000ee
WASHER 8176098cccssssansssss 1 14 CONTROL 9000009.ccesessssans 1

LEAF 851741Bucccccsncencnnse 1 SEE FIGURE 313 FOR DETAILS

SCREW M5=1699T7=62ccsssasssss 4 15 CONTROL 8158120cccccsssssnssl * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 1
WASHER M5=35338=44sscccsssas 4 SEE FIGURE 313 FOR DETAILS & FOR SYSTEMS 1001-1145
WASHER MS=27183=Tecssscasssns 1 16 LEAF 8517417eevcscsssssssnne 1 ess EFFECTIVE WITH SYSTEM-1146
WASHER M5-3533842ccscccsese 1 17 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY

SCREM M5-35265-45.ccessscess 1 7603700 s ecascassscssonnnnnan 1

CLAMP NAS 189TKI16N =c=2e=+ 1 SEE FIGURE 299 FOR DETAILS

PIN 5000024cscscssasccnsccss 1

FIGURE 285. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

2N



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

oCnNd W

C-N- ]

272

sToP
PLATE 851698%sccssss
WASHER MS-27183-12 a
WASHER M5-35338-4F.ccceccnes?
SCREW B51700Beuececccccsansal
RECEIVER TUNER T621790eceasel
SEE FIGURE 300 FOR DETAILS

WASHER M5-35338-24.0cc0ssss18
SCREM MS5-1699T7-46ccesnsnsacsl
CONVERTER T7621B2%.ccsscsssssl
SEE FIGURE 305 FOR DETAILS

WASHER MS5-35338-4%cucsanccneh
BOLT 8516988ecscsccascasasash

12
13

14

15
16

17
18

19
20

WASHER M5-2T7183-10ueescncsssh
CABLE ASSEMBLY 7601364ccssssl
SEE FIGURE 306 FOR DETAILS
CABLE ASSEMBLY 8517004..0s441
SEE FIGURE 307 FOR DETAILS
SCREW M5-35265—6%ccccccscnash
CONVERTER T621830.csessssssal
SEE FIGURE 221 FOR DETAILS
CABLE ASSEMBLY 760102B8evssssl
SEE FIGURE 306 FCR DETAILS
ADAPTER 8513096cccccessscsssl
SCREW M5-35265-65euccsanseeal
NUT  M5-35649-62ccccccnsscnasl

21
22

23
24
25
26
27

ORD G304377

PLATE B8520802ccccesscnccsnssl
AMPLIFIER T7620695eccccanasssal
SEE FIGURE 239 FOR DETAILS

SCREW MS=1699T-450cccnccnccah
SCREW M5-35265-29.ccsee
WASHER M5-2T183-b.cssss
CAPACITOR CPlOA3EB4T4Kesensenl
WASHER M5-35338-4lecceceecsal

* COMPONENT OF ITEM 22

FIGURE 286. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

1 CABLE ASSEMBLY 851700lcccsss 1 6 TERMINAL 8515925«ccccsss 1 9 PLATE T60TT9%ccccnscssss 2
2 CONNECTOR MS-91236-216G..2 7 CABLE ASSEMBLY B8517003.sssss 1 10 CABLE RG55B/Usccsssscasss 1
3 CABLE RG-9B/Usssccnscnses 1 8 CONNECTOR L1 CONMNECTOR T7602015.ssssss 1
4 LEAD 9000222cccccssnsssscsns 1 M5-35168-88Dcccccsncanens 5
5 LEAD 9000226cscsvcccaces 1

FIGURE 287. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

273



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304379
L COVER B8517032+cecssscscccses 1 7 BOLT 851703lccccceccccsss 1 10 SCREW MS-16997-45.0cesscnasns &
2 SCREW Bl73730wsscssscnsss 2 8 CONTROL 9143030cssssssssssss 1 11 MWASHER M5-35330~24ccessvacns L]
3 WASHER 12051Tceacecscsns 2 SEE FIGURE 318 FOR DETAILS
4 WASHER M5-27183~Bescesce 2 9 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
5 CHAIN T619725evesesences 1 Bl73651ecnanennnsncncocncnnes 1 ® COMPONENT OF ITEM 9
6 HOOK 76189%4cccssscsnase 2 SEE FIGURE 308 FOR DETAILS

FIGURE 288. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER; RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

274



L@ =N W Lo

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

AMPLIFIER-TRAVELING WAVE

TUBE 1065813lsssscssnsasssssl
INSULATOR BO12432ceececncsael
TERMINAL BOARD T7634159.awsesl
COVER B01773leccccccccnnsscel
INSULATOR BO17728ccccsccccssl
SHIM BOlT730scscsscass
WASHER MS-35338-41.
SCREW M5-35265-36..
CONTACT PAOL7T729% ccscscmnsnseel

FIGURE 289. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER,

TERMINAL BOARD 9000779ceeesesl

INSULATOR B51B8316sssensssnsnsl
CONTACT BOL181Blessssssnssnns?
INSULATOR 9006763cccsssssnansh
FANNING STRIP 900320B.ccceeel
PLATE 9003354ccscscsssnsnsnsl
CLAMP  900T462«csss asT
TUBE 8515397-52..
TUBE B515397-54.
TUBE 8515397-55csccssanssnesl

20
21
22
23

24

ORD G328964

WASHER M5-2T183-10cevnsnsnseh
WASHER M5-3533B-44csvecnnsnsh
SCREW 132223csescssscncscncsth

FAN 901008Beccscssssssssssssnsl
SEE FIGURE 228 FOR DETAILS
TUBE B515397=53cscasccscsssnl

* FURNISHED WITH ITEM 1

RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

275



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2 3

ORD G304381

1 RESISTOR T759932%.ccscnccssnsel S ELECTRON TUBE T7599347.ccceasl 16 WASHER M5-35338-42.ccvcssnast
2 MWASHER T7612520c0seccccsnscssl 10 SCREW MS5-35265-64.ccccssnsssh 17 NUT MS-35649-2B2escccncscnssh
3 SHAFT LOCK T759893B..... 11 SCREW MS5-35265-44.caunnsscss 4 18 CHAIN ASSEMBLY 8518009...... 2
4 NUT M5-35649-202cccccanncessaB 12 WASHER M5-27183-T.cecesanensh 19 HOOK 76189 T.eccscssnnsed
5 MWASHER M5-35338-43.cccecaaeld 13 MWASHER M5-27183-Bucecscscsest 20 CHAIN 9011745.000ss0sesal
6 SCREW M5-35265-blececcanceaal 14 BRACKET B518010ccecccccsccenl

7T THUMBSCREW 8520695«ccses cnenh 15 BOLT 8513095 cccccscscncsscesh

B GENERATOR B8520785.ccccsnccesnl * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 1

SEE FIGURE 265 FOR DETAILS

FIGURE 290. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /B8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

276



-

=0 DD =NV E W N

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304382

20 THUMBSCREW B520695+ecccsssssed

BOLT 8513024.cccsssscnssssssl 12 ADAPTER 76081B86cccsvssacsassl
4 21 ELECTRON TUBE 7599346ecassssl

SCREWN M5-16997-33.csuncnenas? 13 SCREW 226619.c00caue

WASHER MS5-35338-42. .vcccunceh 14 WASHER T605T724eseves ok 22 ELECTRON TUBE 7599345 eal
WASHER MS=271B83~Teaeesssasnnth L5 CONNECTOR T608187... -1 23 SCREW M5-16997-32.. senal
SCREW MN5-35206-26%seensnanseld L6 MOUNTING 7606336cssasesal 24 NUT M5-5196T7-2...4. sensb
WASHER MS5~27183-Busessanenast L7 INSULATOR 7601982.c0aeeal 25 MWASHER M5-3533B-44... snseh
BRACKET B51514Tecsscnncanansl 1B COIL 7600495:cssccscsassl 26 MWASHER M5-27183-10ccscsscsssh
NUT  M5-35649-102escccsassnscsld 19 CABLE ASSEMBLY B51T7002.ccasal 27 CLAMP B515145..c000sssssssssd
WASHER M5-35338-24c0ccessssll SEE FIGURE 307 FOR DETAILS 28 CLAMP 851B843b6eccesccccssennel
PLATE 851514b6ccucscnsssnnaanl

OUPLEXER 8512993..... snsssesl

SEE FIGURE 266 FOR DETAILS

FIGURE 291. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

277



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304383
1 SCREW M5~35265-6bccsncencesnse 2 7 LEAD B8173Tllesscvcasccnansss 1 12 CLIP B607289.cvscsccssncnnes 1
2 WASHER M5—35338-24.cscvccssns 2 8 INSULATOR 85182Tleecsss 17 13 RETAINER 8024469 cccnssenans 2
3 WASHER M5-27183-Bavescesnass 2 S CLAMP 9157TB60ccccsssssssanes 1 14 SHIELD B8512803ccscccnsscnsss 1
4 SCREW B512799.cecssccscscsns 1 10 ELECTRON TUBE 5795.cs0ssssss 1 15 COVER B8513926ccecvcccssccnne 1
5 COUPLER 8512800cccccscnccsse 1 SEE FIGURE 230 FOR DETAILS 16 S5TUD B85192724ceccccnnesn 12
& SETSCREW B80236T4casncsscscnse 1 11 SETSCREW B8531263cuuvvacccnsns 1 IT PIN T7598953cccansncnsss 12

FIGURE 292. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

278



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304384
1 CARRIAGE B8513913.ncsscssasss 1 4 WASHER M5~=3533T7=Blecesnenans 4 8 WASHER MS5-35338-24ccssnsssss L]
SEE FIGURE 232 FOR DETAILS 5 SCREW 3591065.sccvssvesvennss 4 9 SCREW MS5-16996~1%...cavcscesbd
2 SHIM B518752ecsassscscnnsssns 2 & GASKET 802470%.sssessessnsns 1
3 GUIDE 8313304cccnsnnsnnnsnes 2 T FAN 9024983ussnvsnssnssnsnss 1

FIGURE 293, RECEIVER~TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL LXPLODED VIEW

279



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

k%
ORD (304385
L CLAMP M5-25281-llsceccccccaal 9 TERMINAL 7602353 ccccccsnnnced 1T NUT M5=35649-102cccvsansnnesh
2 METER Bl73652cccccsssnsnsnns? 10 HESISTOR RNTOD2218F cescnsel 18 MWASHER MS5=27183=10cccccccsssl
SEE FIGURE 271 FOR DETAILS 11 NUT MS5-35649-42.....
3 PLATE Bl73Thbevescsssasncsasl 12 SCREW 131850.cscssss .l
& SCREW M5-35265-63ccccssncaneB 13 SHAFT B8517508cccss «l * COMPONENT OF ITEM 2
5 WASHER M5-35338-24.ccvevsnsnsl 14 ADAPTER 900073B.cssass snal *% COMPONENT OF WIRING HARNESS-
& SCREW M5-16997-60.cccccnnnnsd 15 DRIVE Bl73723cccvscsscnsssnssl 9984082
T WASHER M5-3533B-68cccssssnse? SEE FIGURE 208 FOR DETAILS *&% COMPONENT OF ITEM 15
8 WASHER M5-35333-40vccvccncnsh 16 BRACKET B8173753cccscsssssnssl

FIGURE 294. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



R

T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304386
SCREN MS5—18699T7-60sesvssnnnnse 3 5 NUT 9157998cccsscssssscnsses 4 10 STUD B852072%cscscscssasanss 2
WASHER M5-35338-6buusesnnoes 3 6 MWASHER B59157Teascscccssassad 11 ELECTRON TUBE 763322Buccssss 1
POWER SUPPLY SUBASSEMBLY 7 INSULATOR 851956%sccssssnss -4 12 NUT  118549ascecezcsmnsasanss 2
8173790 s sasssss Cheas T anEva 1 8 INSULATOR 9111728cccesasasss 6 13 WASHER Ms-35338-42,,........ 2
SEE FIGURE 309 FOR DETAILS 9 RESISTOR 90038lleccscsssssas 2 14 WASHER M5-35338-40.cc0vvsens 1
AMPLIFIER T614253.ccccsscnss 1 15 TERMINAL T6201l6l.ccccscsssnsns 1

SEE FIGURE 281 FOR DETAILS

FIGURE 295. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

281



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304387

1  SCREW 58T466ucccsscncsancnach 10 SCREW MS-35265-4Zeseacssanscal 20 NUT  118553.cvcscccccscanssns?
2 WASHER M5-35338-4Bcccccacanab 11 BRACKET 913624T.eessnscnssaal 21 WASHER MS5-2T183-14, senned
3 TRANSFORMER B519043.cevcenesl 12 LEAD B173710ceccccscssssnnseal 22 SCREW 426370ucaes e
4 SHIELDING GASKET T7607207T.easl 13 INSULATOR 851827l.ecvesl’ 23 WASHER T760720Besuns sessael
5 BOX 851391%ccccccncee cssesnal 14 TERMINAL M5-20659-5.....1 24 SPACER B815896lcccvssnsenssanl
SEE FIGURE 243 FOR DETAILS 15 NUT 118549.cccceccscscsnsssal
6 LEAD B17370Becccccsnssssssnsl 16 CAPACITOR 760303lecevcssnnasl
T INSULATOR 851827laees 17 1T SCREW 101018ccccecccsssnccsne? * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 3
8 TERMINAL M5-20659-5.....1 18 WASHER 118844.ccvencnananenesd

9 MWASHER M5-3533B-73..ccuccsesd 1S WASHER MS-35338-11Tveeananses?

FIGURE 296. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /B515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

282



WP

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304388
SCREM M5-35265-30cusesavanesd 13 MWASHER MS5=27183-T.eeeecseassd 26 PIN MS—16562-234cccscnssssss 4
WASHER MS-35338-41... 14 14 MWASHER M5-35338-40.« b 27 SLIDE ASSEMBLY 8513825....4.1
WASHER M5-2T7183-6eeus 10 15 NUT M5-35649-42...4 SEE FIGURE 247 FOR DETAILS
CLAMP NAS=1397P1O0N... .2 16 SCREW 131850.caees 28 WIRING HARNESS 8517724csesssl
cLamp NAS-1397K6N ... o 17 SCREW MS5-35265-47, SFE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 1
WIRING HARNESS 8517725:e0004s 1 16 TERMINAL B175658ecsssacsnsss 1 FOR DETAILS
SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 4 19 BUSHING 8519552.00nsss essnesl 29 HOUSING B8024T0becssccssns Py |
FOR DETAILS 20 ADAPTER 8519232c0cccsssss eeal SEE FIGURE 310 FOK DETAILS
SCREW 133432ccecssssansacensl 21 ADAPTER 90038T4ssssesssssasns 1 30 CLAMP MS5-252B81=llecessssssasl
NUT  MS$5=35649-62ceenns .eS 22 SLIDE ASSEMBLY 8513826eussssl
SCREN M5-35265-29.... .4 SEE FIGURE 247 FGR DETAILS
cLanp 'NAS-1397K12N-- ol 23 SCREW M5-35291-Terveecsnaneas 8 * COMPONENT OF ITEM 28
SCREW MS5-35265-46.ccvnnsnnns 2 24 WASHER MS5-3533T7-82cccssnsses 8

WASHER M5-35338-42..00000ses) 25 MWASHER AN-960C41bsccccnvnses 8

FIGURE 297. RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR RT-430/T /8515397/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

~
o by 1
~N
4
v
ORD G283842

1 PIN 8519242...
2 PIN T599429...
3 SEAL B8019233...4s
4 SEAL B51518%cccccccccnsncnssl

FIGURE 298. COVER /B8515167/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 283 FOR NEXT MIGHER ASSEMBLY/



[- R I T

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G328969
TERMINAL 755926%ccccscnsscns 1 7 CAPACITOR CP55BLEFLO05Kl.ssss 1 # FURNISHED WITH ITEM &
WASHER M5-35338-40csscscesss ] B SCREW M5-35206-22Teessncsens 8
TERMINAL 7558949 cancscnanscs 5 S RELAY T760289lscecsensns eecel
CONNECTOR M39012/21-0001s04.2 10 RESISTOR RC42GF101J..- -]
NUT  M5-356465-262ecucncns sssed 11l CAPACITOR CPS55B4EF504V1 .e3
WASHER M5-35338-4l.asss ssssll 12 BRACKET T7617225.ccssssccsces 1

FIGURE 299. CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY /7603700/-EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 285 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

285



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2 c3

PR

ORD G260445

1 MOUNTING 7604214%cscscnccasanl & COVER 7T6063Blecccccccsnscnaal 11 WASHER MS5-35338-42......0..- 2

2 PIN 7600493ccccscscscnes? T WASHER M5-35338-41. .8 12 WASHER M5-2T7183-Tacsssssssns?
3 ROD T600498cccccccssnnannnan? 8 SCREW M5-35265-28.. =8 13 COVER 760636240es .. -1
4 PLUG T606349ccecncccvsscnans? 9 COVER T6063B0uecescs sel 14 WASHER M5-3533B-43.ucucscnesh
5 SHIM T60634B.eccccccccnccnsssl 10 SCREW 132764.cvscnnncvnnonaa? L5 SCREW MS~1699T7=4Tececccscncnt

FIGURE 300. RECEIVER TUNER /T7621790/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 286 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



PLATE T60TTBTsescssnenccsnasl
ADAPTER T608186scssssccscsesnd
WASHER T005T28ccccnccnneh
COIL T7800495.csvnssnssssl
INSULATOR T7601982.cccessl
MOUNTING T6063%.cceenesl
CONNECTOR 760818T7cesansnl
NUT  T606344ccvccescnccansnna?
HOUSING T61514lecccavccvnananl
SHIELD 760633lccceccscscsasnsl
m.c' ?“‘3"--....'......1
ELECTRON TUBE T7599343..cc0eel
PLATE Té60TTB4.ccvcssssssssesl

LE R A" 3™

SCREM M5-1699T=45.ssssssssesd
WASHER M5-35338-2%.cscccccess

WASHER !5-35330-42.".......6
SCREN MS5-1699T=32ccsesssssash
SCREN T611862ccccccsscnssansh
CAVITY T606358.cecccsccsccsel
COAXIAL T6063B4ccccccnveaneel
RING T7600515¢vssssssssssssssl
SHIELD T7615139%cccccssccsccaal
SHAFT T7615138ccccccsencnasssnl
MASHER MS5-35338~4liccccccsneed
CAVITY T61514Tceccccccanacanl
PLATE T606385.ccccccnccccassl
COVER T615142cccccccccancnsel

T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304390

SHAFT T615144.0cccssssasssssl
NUT  T76063T%ceccsssscsanssend
DIAL 7606383cccssccssssnssnsd
SETSCREW "s”l'.l-l&- sessssanh
DIAL T606382<vvccecnsvcnsase?
SETSCREW 583939.ccccssssssssh
NUT  HWS5-35649-102ccccccncanse
SCREW 120910cceccvcncssnanes
SEAL T601285.cccccccsnancnssl
CLAMP  T615140ccccccsscnsnnnsd

® COMPONENT OF ITEM 2

FIGURE 301. RECEIVER TUNER /T621790/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

287



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

C-- N R R

RESISTOR T76026B88escsssccassasl
MOTOR-GENERATOR 7605334420001
SCREW MS5=16997-32.cccscscsssh
WASHER M5-35338-42...ccccecat
NUT 7604253 cccccssssssssssssl
GEAR ASSEMBLY T7604252.ccsessl
SPRING T7606368.ccsccscscncnel
SHAFT 76151454 cccccascacccns
STUD T760126Tcccccscccnscncssl

RING 583015:ccssscsssssnssss?

BEARING T14453.cccaccncassssd
RETAINER T7608636bcscesscnssns?
WASHER M5-35338-24..ccssssssbd
SCREW MS5—1699T-44.ccsnsnnsnsbd
NUT  760635%: cssssssssssnsnsel
WASHER T611980ccsccssssssnnsl
GEAR T606376ucvvccscsssnssnal
NUT  T76042Bbesssssssssssssessl

ORD G260447

WASHER MS5-35335-35.0ccecccsel
WASHER MS5-2T7183~12ccsceccsscel
GEAR T606373uuceccnssssnnnsal
NUT  760636l.cccccssssassnssns?
BEARING 7612002<ccscsncsssasnl
BEARING T6063Tlesssssssncnsnsl

* FURNISHED WITH ITEMW 1

FIGURE 302. RECEIVER TUNER /7621790/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



L R

RING 583026cssssssssssacane o
RING M5-16625~10T5cusvacanssh
BEARING 700018.ccess sesscnnnd
NUT  760049Tescccnans sesssesal
T606370s0enccssns eesasl

1

Coum~e

WASHER T606364cccccesnananes
WASHER 7606363ccssssssnnsses?
GEAR  T606372+ccssssssssasansl
PIN M5-16562-21%ccssssssssssl

GEAR  T6063T4.uececnsccasnnsal

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G260448

SETSCREW M5-51981-16.ccucnes 1
GEAR  760638Teecnceanns sesasee 1
KNOB 760636Tccecccans sensnsel
SETSCREW 58394lccvcccscannes 2

GEAR T606390.ccccccnsssnssssl

FIGURE 303. RECEIVER TUMER /T621790/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

289



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

EOO@ NS W~

)

b

Q@

(@

(]
A

(

‘l“ ’.Mz‘.'."“."‘ﬁ“"‘l
.E“l”‘ ?mol.--‘..-t....-..l
GEAR  7606375ccscssssssssssssl
PIN MS5-16562-21%ucvanssanans 2
GEAR T6063TTeecccsscncassscnsel
RING 59267Tlececcccscsccnsasal
SETSCREN MS-51981-16eccacece?
HOUSING T62179leccsccscnnsssl
WASHER MS-35338-4(0.
TERMINAL 7599264440
BRACKET T7606386ccssccccsnassl

(
)

WASHER HS-!S!!‘-‘I. sssssssnsh
NUT MS-35649-62ccssnccsssnsed
WASHER MN5~35338~28cecvcccsesl
SCREW M5~35206~26lcacccscssca
INSULATOR T603408.cccsessnssl
SKWITCH T7599905.ccsccccsssssel
PLATE T7598348ccccccncsccsscel
SCREW 153914ccccccccsscncnced

RING 5833T4cccccsecnccssansal

FIGURE 304. RECEIVER TUNER /7621790/-PARTIAL EXPLODED

ORD G304391

WASHER HS—!SS!O—{!...-..“..Q
SCREW M5-35265-45.ccsvssssssd
STOP T615140cccccccccccsasssl
SPRING T60633B.ceccssssnssnsd
SCREW M5-35265-26ccsssssnsssh
SCREW M5-1699T7-32ccscssnssesl
STOP T60634becccsccnnssnsnssl
WASHER T606345.0cecccnscncslb
RETAINER T60638%.cccssanssssl
32 PIN T60135lecccccsssssssl
33 RETAINER T606378ccesccssl

VIEW



B ~NeWEWN

10

CAVITY T760702Buscesssccnsessl
SEE FIGURE 219 FOR DETAILS
WASHER M5-35338-41l.ccccccesst
SCREW 1324624c00eee
PLATE T60778Tencncnces
WASHER M5-35338-4(ccccncncah
SCREW B51933T.cccssncssnssssd
CONTACT T606572ccccvsccssnsel
B GASKET T7601393.ccccsccssl
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE
8515033 ccnccssasssssssnsnnsnsl
SCREW To0056l.ceccncccsccnscsel

MOUNTING T6065Tlcssssncssnssl
RING T600565.ccccsccnssnsesnel
MOUNTING T7607019.
14 PIN Te601180..
15 MOUNTING T60TO0L9-2.
PLATE T60T7T86ccccncscnnssasel
COUPLING UNIT T7607T02Twccessesl
SEE FIGURE 220 FOR DETAILS

ADAPTER T615436cccnsssssssssl
MWASHER B176939%.cccscscsnsssel
NUT M5-25082B7.ccsssscnsenssl
SHAFT T6011TTeecsssnsanasnnsel

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304392

SPRING T60T3l4eccesnncssnnssl
SCREW T60L117%.ccvssvanssnsasl
STUD T760105lecccsnssnsssssssl
BUSHING T601178uccccavcnnnasnl
SCREW 583863cucsss
ATTEMUATOR TeOT313.
SHIM Te0T024ccscsssscsssnsssl

COMPOMENT OF ITEM 1
COMPONENT OF ITEM 17

FIGURE 305. CONVERTER, FREQUENCY /T621829/-EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 286 FOR NEXT MIGHER ASSEMBLY/

291



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

"1

W R

FIGURE 306. CABLE ASSEMBLY, RADIO FREQUENCY /7601028 AND 7601364/-EXPLODED VIEW

*2
"y s

CONNECTOR M5-35168-880u0ceasl
BAND T607790cescsssssssn.nssl
BAND T7607793.sssssssssssssnsl
CABLE RG55B/Vecccssnssassncsl
CONNECTOR T7602015ececscaccesl

6 CONMNECTOR 7602015:scsssassssl

® FOR CABLE ASSEMBLY-TsO0l028

/SEE FIGURE 286 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

¥

» -

EIGURE 30T. CABLE ASSEMBLY, RADIO FREQUENCY /8517002 AND B517004/-EXPLODED VIEW

32

ORD G304393

®% FOR CABLE ASSEMBLY-T801364

CONNECTOR MS5~35168~88Dcssesel
.‘Nu ?‘0??‘1....0.--.-...40.2
PLATE 760779 ccscvccssencensd
c.u! .Gs’.’u.....l.l..l...‘l

* FOR CABLE ASSEMBLY-8517002
®* FDR CABLE ASSEMBLY-8517004

/SEE FIGURES 286 AND 291 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

ORD G304394



T Y

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

SCREW M5-35265-8lecccscccnesl

CONNECTOR ..

SEE FIGURE 203 FOR DETAILS

PLATE B8517080s0cssssceasseseel
5 PLATE B1l73756ccccsssanssl

.10 COVER 760581

‘ “SKET .1?3“'..'."..'-1
7 PLATE B8173760. eel
8 SCREW 421465..

11 GASKET 7599045 sl

16
17

12 CHAIN T761B438.sccscnssssl
13 HOOK T61894Tesssnessl
14 CHAIN T7619728400c0ssl
15 SCREW 9138200csssscccsssl
WASHER M5=2T7183=10cceccnsneed
SCREW M5-35265-83cccensccnnsl

FIGURE 308. CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL /8173651/-EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 288 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

L N R

BRACKET CPOTSC2eccccscancnseh
CAPACITOR 8516415.ccsccnccan
TRANSFORMER 85164l4cccccccsal
REACTOR B8016400.cccccessssssel
WASHER M5-27183-Besccnssasssl
WASHER M5-35338-24.ccccscssal
NUT M5-35649-102ccccssnsscsct
SCREW 133448 .ccevscccsnsscncat

WIRING HARNESS 9000076eecesal
MASHER NS~2T183-10uccccccsesé
WASHER M5-35338-48ccasancsanth
NUT M5-51967-2ceasansnancossth
PLATE B5182T4uccesssssssanssl
TERMIMAL BOARD 9000849.....s1
WASHER MS5-2T183-6ccecascacss’
MASHER MS-35338-4lecccansessd

17
18

21
22
23
24

ORD G304395

NUT M5-3564962ccccncncassssh
COVER BLl7379%cccccscanccansal
19 PIN T598936cccccccccanact
20 STUD B8518343ccccccsccnenh
SCREW M5-35265~2%.ccecancceal
CLAMP M5-25281~Tusessasscasal
m ‘l.s’s..l....ﬁ.’......-“
CHASSIS B17379leccccccsncasnasl

FIGURE 309. POMER SUPPLY SUBASSENALY /B173790/-EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 295 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

15

_ﬁﬁ{n\r“ Fb__:; 25
|

1 PIN M5-16562-226ccccncsncsnah 11 SPRING B513692.0cnsnsnessl 21 PIN M5-16562-193ccccccasnsns 1
2 SHAFT B513695.ccsccccsscscns 3 12 BEARING B8513693cccncsncs 1 22 MEDGE 8513824.ccccvcnccsncsns 1
3 MWASHER N5-27183-6seccenssncscs 3 13 BEARING 851369%cvccccncs 1 23 STRAIGHTENER T6269%becccssss 1
4 MWASHER MS5-35338-4leccccccnas 3 14 CATCH 85136B84ccccccnaccel 24 WASHER MS5-35338-4D.ccccansns “
5 SCREW MS5-35265-294cccscscccs 3 15 BRACKET 8513812ccvcccccccans 1 25 SCREW M5-35265-4becesccsnsss “
6 CATCH B8513685.ccccaccesancns 3 16 WASHER M5-27183-10ucccsccess 9 26 STRAIGHTENER T6269354cccnnsns 1
T HANDLE B85136886cccescccns 1 17 WASHER M5-35338-44ccccvacacs 9 27 PIN M5-16562-234c0suee ssssasl
8 PIN MS-16562-19ccccccsal 18 SCREW MS5~16997-6lscecscvcces? 28 CHANNEL B8513835..ccsvcssssss 1
9 SPRING B851368Tcceccccssns 1 19 SCREW M5-16997=T9%cvsonse saenl 29 BRACKET B8512813..cccccncanes 1

10 PIN 8513688cceccsnccsnssl 20 WASHER MS5=35338—4beccsssssssl

FIGURE 310. HOUSING, RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR /8024706/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 297 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

295



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G304396

BRACKET 9005573acscecnsvsnnsl B SCREW M5-1699T-T9% asescnscasl 15 BRACKET B513815ucssscccnsessl
WASHER M5-35338-28ccsasssnssh 9 WEDGE B513824cscecscscacssasl 16 CHANNEL 8513836.cscsssssssssl
SCREW M5-16997-45c0asssssessl 10 BRACKET B85138l4ccccsccsnsasel LT FRAME BLl737524cccsssssssssasl

WASHER M5-2T7183-12cccccancesh 11 WASHER M5-27183-10cccncnseeld 18 SCREW M5-1699T-4bescscssssesl
WASHER M5-35338-45.0ccansesss 12 WASHER M5-35338-44.ccvessssalld 19 WASHER MS-2T7183-Busseccnenasl
BOLT B8520694ccccsccnsscacansth 13 SCREW M5-16997-6lesceccnssaalld 20 SUPPORT B5137B5.cccccsacnssal
PIN M5-10562-153ccccccnccncsl 14 PIN MH5~-16562-234cccncncccneal

~WE N -

FIGURE 3ll. HOUSING, RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR /8024706/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEMW

296



T™M 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

1 SCREW MS5-16997-34..00sssseel2 11  WASHER M5-35338~4%.ccecenes 12 20 HINGE B8520520ccccese 1
2 WASHER M5-35338—4Z.cccnene 12 12 MWASHER M5-2T1B83-10cecessensl2 21 PIN 7598953.cacccess 1
3 MWASHER MS-27183-Tececassas .12 13 ANGLE B851541Bucccesccccasane 22 BRACKET 85169574444 .1
4 BOOT B513028... sensnanl 14 BRACKET B8520750ceccccses 23 RECEPTACLE 8520517 .l
5 HOUSING 9005555«cccsccscnsss 1 15 SCREW M5-35265-284ccccss 24 SCREW M5-35265-80.... o4
6 RECEPTACLE 90033524ceus 12 16 WASHER MS-35338-4l......6 25 BRACKET 851541%.ccces .2
T EYELET B8512763.ccccsnss 12 17 COVER B8520522eccescevess 1] 26 SCREW M5-16997-6l.ccncscnsss 4
B WASHER B518328.cccssanal2 18 PIN BLT56472.ccccccsses 1
9 TERMINAL 8518263.cccccns 12 19 RIVET
10 SCREN M5-16997=60cescccnnses 4 NS~204TOA4~50cccasasns 4 * FURNISHED WITH ITEM &

FIGURE 312. HOUSING, RECEIVER-TRANSMITTER, RADAR /8024706/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

=>4
~
-~
*
15
16
17+
l‘..'
ORD G304398
I RESISTOR RVANAYSDIO0AA.cacvenh 16 LIGHT T75998B4ccssssssssnssasl 30 WASHER B176T77eeces sseal
2 COUPLING T59947Teesacccssssal 17 SCREW M5-35190-224.. 31 NUT M5-25082BTeccees .2
3 SHAFT T7601382.cccssnssssnssall 18 SCREW M5-35190~23Teeecensnee? 32 RESISTOR RC326F123J.. eel
% COLLET 760783%cccccccesesesl 19 NUT MS5-35649-62ccccsanccancel 33 RESISTOR T759989%cuccccencscal
5 WASHER T7578133.ccescccvcscesd 20 WASHER MS~35338~4leccacnnessl 34 INSULATOR B51378lececscnsssel
6 NUT MS5-25082BTecescscsscsnssl 21 WASHER M5~27183~6ecesssvcessl 35 BRACKET B513782ccccccscssssal
T SHAFT LOCK 759893Becececcsscsd 22 CONNECTOR W-C-596-DJecsvsssel
B INSULATOR 851377Buecesssansal 23 SWITCH T7602682.ccscccccnsssel
9 BRACKET 8513779 asewsceancasnsl 24 SCREM M5-35206~264cccvsnsnsed * FURNISHED WITH ITEM 16
10 LAMP M5-155T71-2ecsecsscnsnsel 25 SCREw M5-35265-6%.ccnacsassal *% FOR CONTROL-8158120
11 LIGHT 7599632.cccncncscnssssl 26 MWASHER M5-35338-24cucecnssesl *#® FOR CONTROL-9000009
12 LAMP M5-25231-181% cssssssssal 27 WASHER M5-2T183-Bucececsssnssel ss*% FURNISHED WITH ITEMS 29 AND
13 LIGHT T7599620cecuus .1 28 WASHER NONMETALLIC EE]
14 SCREW M5-35190-222 o4 F0013Blececssesvsnnsncnnnenald
15 LAMP NE-b6Teesvcccssacnnsseasnl 29 RESISTOR 7599895:ccsnvsssassl

FIGURE 313. CONTROL, POWER SUPPLY /8158120 AND 9000009/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW
/SEE FIGURE 285 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/



P e e =
OLD@~NECVEIWRNEOOE®WN S -

NN
eyt

SWITCH
WASHER
TERMINAL

M5-25100-23caesssnsaed

T612533cccnnsnssncsl
AMMETER B17400Becccccncsenssl
VOLTMETER Bl74015.00cccsssssl
WASHER B176098cccscscccnsnanl
WASHER T612520ccescccssscsnsl
NUT M5-250828Tceencccncncenssl
SETSCREW M5-51963-36
KNOB 759936%.ccecacs
SETSCREW M5-51963~2lcccccnssh
KNOB M5-90120-1600sucnncnnss
BOOT B8519562¢ccscccccnsscnscald
MASHER T57B133.cccesss
CLAMP
SCREw
WASHER

M5-35190-22%ccssssnessl
M5-27183=60uensannnesl
WASHER MS=35338-4leevccsasns’
NUT  MS=35649-62cnasssrassnssl
WASHER MS=25081=leseccossass?
SWITCH 9000695.csssssssnnsssnd
RESISTOR 8531053.0ccssssanssl

B5312700ssscssnssnsssd

39

T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

16 ##
11 Qi.tt“

18

19 ,/

T EﬁL‘H
\\\.J/‘\ | 12

“‘-2’ )

n
= E.—-a‘
|~ & o |2’¢08
e u 26 #ex2
b 3 s Egé
|
- ~ 2’ E#rezxsr
\.
18 2
###30 ~
\“\ o
se#2 3] e
ORD G304399

METER B174010.cccsssssessanssl 41 RESISTOR RC20GF623Juecesl
SCREW 900083lecssssssssnnnssl 42 RESISTOR RC20GF243J.cessl
SCREW M5-35206-244.cssssnsnsb 43 RESISTOR RC20GF225J.asssl
SCREW MS5-35265-48..csssnssssbd 44 RESISTOR RN65D11BLIF.csssl
WASHER M5-35338-42.00000esel2 45 RESISTOR RN65D4993F..aes5
CLAMP Bl6B639ccssssssnsssswsl 46 SWITCH B85149Bleccscscsasl
WIRING HARNESS B17337TBescsssl 47 AMMETER Bl74009%. cecscvcnssasl
SEE FIGURE 323, NUMBER 2 48 RESISTOR 90008Bbessssnsccnasl

FOR DETAILS

SCREW M5=35206=22Tcssssssnssh
SCREW M5- 2&5— ?-----.----.4
CLamp N | T |

RESISTDH-SUIICH lSSEHBLf

B5137B88% cecsscnnvssssscasssnanl
34 RESISTOR RANTOBLOOAF.
35 SWITCH B514982.cececscssl
36 RESISTOR RN6SD5BR3IF..eee?
37 RESISTCR RN6502002Fasssel
38 RESISTOR BOLTBBSeesnssssd
RESISTOR-SWITCH ASSEMBLY

B513783cccceccnncacssncsnnscaal
40 RESISTOR RN6SDZ6RLIF.....l

* FURNISHED WITH ITEM 1

*% FURNISHED WITH ITEMS &, 5,
23y AND &7
*%% FURNISHED WITH ITEM 48

s2ss FURNISHED WITH ITEM 10
2289 FURNISHED WITH ITEM 12

# FURNISHED WiITH
39

FURNISHED WITH ITEM 21
FOR CONTROL-B8158120
FOR CONTROL-9000009
COMPONENT OF [ITEM 29

ITEMS 33 AND

FIGURE 314. CONTROL, POWER SUPPLY /8158120 AND 9000009/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

(L R

11
12

SCREW

MS5=35206~26%cucnanccesl
SCREW M5-35265-6%+..-

WASHER M5-35338-24. sssssl?
WASHER MS5=2T1B83-8assssssssslb
PIN B51376bccccsssnssssssss -1
& PIN B51T415%.cecsssnssnsnl
T HOUSING B851376Tecscccnsesl

8 SPRING 851376%sescssessl
9 WASHER B51377Ceecscsssaal
10 pINn MS-35678-4-
PANEL B155089.0nsans
PANEL 9000010cessnsesssasseal
13 STUD B1754T4cesessssssssl

14 WASHER 900560Bucesssscee’
15 STUD 759943 lcccccccccccsth
16 PIN T598936.. a5
17T HINGE 851T4l6cees B
18 LEAF B517%2lecccccenccnel
19 PIN T759893bcccccsssssnssl
20 STUD 7599753 ccecccscssnsel
21 PIN 9000025«asssscsssssel
22 LEAF B517424%cccsssssssssl
23 PIN M5-16562-193cccccnssl
24 LEAF 8517419.... sel
25 SCREW M5-16997-45.. =9
26 SCREW M5-35206-263ccccscnnsnl

27 CLAMP
28 SCREW

ORD G304400

B168333.cvescssnensenal
M5-1699T-8%ccuunsnnsss’

29 HINGE B51750Tecccsssssnsnnssl
30 LEAF B51T7420.
31 LEAF B851T423....
32 PIM 9000024ccccssncssnssl
33 PIN M°=16562-193cccnenssl
34 LEAF (51T422cccccnnnsnssl

* FOR
** FOR

CONTROL-B158120
CONTROL-9000L00%

FIGURE 315. CONTROL, POWER SUPPLY /B15B120 AND 9000009/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



OO e

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G328965

INSULATOR B51564%ccccacncnanh 16 SCREW MS-35206-260esessssssnl 31 SCREW M5-35265-32.cccasssssal
RESISTOR 900326Tevcsccsnsansd 17 SCREW MS5-35265-60scccncassseel 32 WASHER M5-2T1A3fBesesessnasnsl
WASHER Tb620157csencscsnncnnsnd 18 ELECTRON TUBE SR4WGB.caecsessl 33 TERMINAL BOARD 7599996.usesel
INSULATOR T761064Tccacscccnssh 1S WASHER MS5-35338-42... el 34 BUSHING 817712Tececascsncansel

WASHER MS5-35338~4lecavcncessd 20 SCREW M5-35206-242. E 35 COVER B851377T6ecscss eel
SCREW Bl76954cccccccccccsnach 21 SCREW M5-35265-42.cvccsnccasd 36 STUD T7612882... web
SHIELD M24251/6-34cccasnncnnb 22 NUT M5-35649-242eccnnnenssssl 37 WASHER 913795%..040ssssab
ELECTRON TUBE OB2WAscucsseenh 23 SCREW M5-35206-21%ccccnssssst 38 COVER 8513776~2ceencassel
SCREW M5-35206-214.. 24 SCREW M5-35265-l4ccesccacsssh 39 PIN 7598953 ccccccncnsnsst
WASHER M5-35338-40.. 25 ELECTRON TUBE O0C3.. eel %0 SOCKET 8516332.cccescscnsssshd

RETAINER B17592% cescccsccssh 26 RETAINER 7599717.. | 41 ELECTRON TUBE OAZWA..sensnss?
RESISTOR 9003266cccncssnsnssl 27 SOCKET 7599062cccscccasssnsnh

RESISTOR 8518440cccccccsasasl 28 SCREW MS-35190-222.vcucsssnsel

RETAINER 7599108cscvecvcnsnssl 29 ELECTRON TUBE OAd.cccsssasss 2 * FOR CONTROL-8158120

WASHER M5-35338-43cucucncnssl 30 SCREW M5-35206-232cccnessnsnl ¢+ FOR CONTROL-9000009

FIGURE 316. CONTROL, POWER SUPPLY /B158120 AND 9000009/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

301



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

O s e N

302

CAPACITOR CP41BlEHIOS5Kleesss?
SCREW MS5-35206-263cucsccsnest
WASHER M5-2T71B83-Bacasanocsnst
WASHER M5-35338-43.0cveccsast
TRANSFORMER 8516189 cscscessl
REACTOR 8519009« cacscccncnsel
NUT  M5-35649-28240cscvanenes?d
WASHER M5-35338-42c0cccccnesd
WASHER M5-27183-Tecssnsnnses9
RELAY 8518289 svsesscccsnsasl
TRANSFORMER T7605565+cssessssl
SCREW M5-35206-22Tceceanensat
SCREW M5-35265-2Teeucncnnnssl
WASHER M5-35338-4lecass
WASHER MS5-27183~6essese
CAPACITOR CPO9B4EF504V1easaal
TRANSFORMER 76053554 ccesscsssl
CAPACITOR CPOSHBLEFIOSKl.sessl

FIGURE 317.

CONTROL o

c3

SCREW

SWITCH
BRACKET
RESISTO
NUT M5
HOLDER

INSULATOR

WASHER
RESISTO
SCREW

M5=1699T=300canssssnaal
T602T4Fw eecensssnnnsnsl

85138794 cccncscncnssl
R AW5564024cecnsnsnscel
~35649-2624000vcssaesll
900085l ssesvnnssnsnsal
BlTT134ccvcncnnneel
7599607 ceccvcssccccnsl
R 90032150 acensnsnsel
90117060 cecnscsnsnsnnsl

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

IN6GT..
RESISTO
CAPACIT
RESISTO
RESISTO
RESISTO
PANEL

ssssssssssssnsannsnsnal
R RC20GFl0lJessnsssessl
OR B023439%....
R RC20GF4T2J..
R RCI2GFT52Jeeccnsassl
R RC42GF1B2Jevssessssl
B5137754cucaccsnsssnanl

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

L
ee

POWER SUPPLY /BLl58120 AND S000009/-PARTIAL

ORD G304402
RESISTOR RN65011B1F.csaccssal
TERMINAL 7598949.c0cccscascad
WASHER MS—3533H-640useccscnsst

RESISTOR RW55GIR4..

PANEL B158923.c000s

CLAMP MS=25281-Teesasansssnseld
RELAY 90097824 cvcncssncvssenl
RELAY 7599258 ccccasnssansnaal
WASHER M5-27183-bscscscncseal

WASHER M5-35338-4leccennnensd
NUT  M5-35649-262ccsvsssssnssd
TRANSFORMER Q010653 ccccsnsanl

FOR CONTROL-8158120C
FOR CONTROL-9000009
FURNISHED WITH ITEM 24

EXPLODED VIEW



W e

13
N
CAPACITOR CPS5S5BLEFL05Klacsssl 11 SCREW 940T46Bescscsnsssal
SCREW 12215% cessscsssssssss? 12 WASHER T759801%....
WASHER MS5-35338-42.. 13 HANODLE T598052.:44+
NUT M5-35649=282.ccnssssssssld 1 TRANSFORMER T7599403ccccsssssl
CONNECTOR  759805lcccsssncsssl 15 WASHER M5-35338-4lecccsnssss’
6 NUT 221123.cccccssssssssd 16 NUT M5-35649-262. . 4cnnssnnssh
T WASHER AN=935-Jececscneel L7  TRANSFORMER T7605338.ccssssssl
B WASHER T760153Tecccss 18 SCREW M535206=-212csssnssnsss?
9 CONNECTOR T7598934.cassssl 19 MWASHER M5-35338-40.
10 BRACKET 7598013ccsccccssl 20 RELAY 759925%,ccssssssssnsssl

21
22

25
26
27
28
29

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

ORD G328966

CONNECTOR M39012/21-0001esss2
COVER T62180Tevcsssencsscsasl
23 WASHER M5-3533B-4lescssst
24 SCREW T600534cevcssnnnesh
TERMINAL  7613999% cessssnsnssl
SCREW M5-35206-21%c0sssssasssl
WASHER M5-35338-40cscusnesesnl
NUT M5-35649-242 cssssssssssl
STUD T59801lccccccncncsnnasnsh

FIGURE 318. CONTROL, RECEIVER /9143030/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

/SEE FIGURE 288 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY/

303



T™ 9-1430-250-15P/2/2 &

ORD G328967

1 SHIELD M24251/6-lecccccssscs & & RETAINER T7605331.. e 11 ELECTRON TUBE 56T0scccnssnscs
2 ELECTRON TUBE 5726eccescccss .2 T SOCKET 8516333.... esed 12 ELECTRON TUBE 575lcccccsesns
3 SOCKET TS5102P0lescsssssnsnss L] B SCREW 421559cccase ee22 13 ELECTRON TUBE 6AKSWB.ewssess
4 SHIELD M24251/6-5.cccssss sesd 9 WASHER AN-935-3.ccevsscnans 22
5 ELECTRON TUBE 5755cscscccsss 2 10 SHIELD M24251/6%cecvcssnans 2

FIGURE 319. CONTROL, RECEIVER /9143030/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW



-
O D E=WNE Wi

et
-

TERMINAL
WASHER

NUT
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
TERMINAL

1599264 cccsacsnsasl

M5=3533840uncscacasad
M5-35649-42csnnsnnnsnsnsd

7599285 cunnssncnsnnt
T602736evecssnnsnnsl
RC206F913Jancsnannnl
759926Bevssssccannsl
160252 lecennasnnnesl
759905540 cnesacanssl

RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTORS
CAPACITOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
CAPACITOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR

T599183ccccccccacasl
RC42GF104Jencacncnsal
75991 Bbacnsncncasnned
75997 Tleenceccanssl
CC265L101Kewanansal
RC20GF153Jescsnnnssl
RC20GF244Jennassnnal

RC32GF2T2J..
RC20GF391J..

TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RES1ISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR
RESISTOR

FIGURE 320. CONTROL, RECEIVER /9143030/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

ORD G260469

RC20GFL02Jencncanaal
RC20GF4T0Jenannansnsl
RC20GF183Jeccsnanesl
7599T76Bccacssccnanel
RC42GF103Jeccncnssal
7599184 cccccanscanal

RC32GF101J... seel
7599660..
B024546.
1599097. o4
7599098. 3
T6023Theeasncnssnnnl



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

FIGURE 321. CONTROL, RECEIVER /9143030/-PARTIAL EXPLODED VIEW

306

ORD G304405
1 CAPACITOR B8016216ecnses ssessnl 12 JACK T6021T7%wesensssnssnvaas 3 23 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE
2 TERMINAL 7613999 cusscncanns 9 13 WASHER 7599995.cc00s seeel INFI3eunannnonanans sesseansal
3 CAPACITOR 759927Teenscancescsl 14 MASHER T7599575ceasecscsasl 24 CAPACITOR CC30CH430Gesssasssl
4 CAPACITOR T759909lcunccccensl 15 MWASHER T60217Tevevenscscel 25 CAPACITOR CC20PH240Gesssvssal
5 WASHER AN=935-3.cceseccccnald 16 JACK T612521lcscecccacscs 1 26 CAPACITOR CC22CH100Ceesswss 2
& CAPACITOR CM30ED302GNIecenasnl 17 CAPACITOR CM35EC822JUN3sesecsa? 27 CAPACITOR CC20CKO020Cesnsanes?
T CAPACITOR CM3I0CD222JN3.sssaal 18 CAPACITOR CMI0D103Gesscavanse 2 28 CAPACITOR T7599088ieccccscscs
8 WASHER M5-35338-4 esscssssl 19 CAPACITOR CM30EDLIS2JN3useans 1 29 SCREW M5-35206-202ssssssssss 7
9 NUT M5-35649-42ccscnnns seesll 20 SCREW 421559.ccccsssssnssans 4 30 WASHER MS$S-35338-80ucccscccsn
10 TERMINAL T759894%.ccscnacnss 21 21 CAPACITOR CM30ED272JIN3cacese 1
11 CAPACITOR CMISECIO03GNIeessss 1 22 CAPACITOR CM35CCLO3JN3.cncss &




TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2

MASHER 7598069 ccsccnncscnnnh
421559 cascsscssssasanch
AN=935=3sccscsnsssnssh
B8175626cssss sssscsas
M5=35206-21%.cas
WASHER M5-35338-40....

RESISTOR RC20GF104J

M5-35206-22Taes
Ms~-35338-41.
WASHER M5-2T183-6..

O 00 e O e

9986659 cacncvnnansannal
7600305uueaccessane

WIRING HARNESS 8517366

RESISTOR RC20GF203Jsvvnsnens

FIGURE 322. CONTROL, RECEIVER /9143030/-PARTIAL EXPLODED

ORD G304406
COIL 7599845 cncnssancncnnns 2
COIL 9990902ccvcccsnssacsnns 1
WASHER T610298ucsssenscssnns 1
COIL T62T3Theccsnasnssasnsnss 5
CAPACITOR T7599092cssccsccces 1

RESISTOR RC20GFLO1J.
CHASSIS B81T73954...
38 PIN T7598953...
39 STUD Bl75474.ccssssssnses 4

FURNISHED WITH ITEM 32
FURNISHED WITH ITEMS S AND 16
FURNISHED WITH ITEM 9

VIEW

307



TM 9-1430-250-15P/2/2




